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I. I N T ROD U C T ION 

The Annual Overseas Trade Report 1977 is the first such document 

published since 1969. It is intended to be followed by regularly 

published Annual Reports on the external trade of Dominica. 

The figures published in this Report have been fully revised and 

should be regarded as final. 

The Government of Dominica is deeply grateful to the Printing 

Unit of the UNDP/ECCM ?roject for Development of Statistical 

Services in the Eastern Caribbean for the services rendered in 

printing this Report. Mention should also be made of the 

Comptroller of Customs and his Staff; as well as the Dominica 

Computer Centre without whose excellent co-operation this report 

would not have come into being. 

STATISTICS DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
GOVERNME1'T HEADQUARTERS 
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II. EXPLANATORY NOT E S 

1. SYSTEM OF TRADE CLASSIFICATION 

The Standard International Trade Classification (Revised) issued by the 

Statistical Office of the United Nations as statistical papers Series M. 

No. 34 of 1961, has been adopted since 1973 with suitable modifications for 

the classification of all merchandise. The main sections of the SITC(R) are:­

Section 0 - Food and Live Animals 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- Beverages and Tobacco 

- Crude Materials, inedible, except fuel 

- Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 

- Animal and Vegetable Oils and Fati 

- Chemicals 

- Manufactured Goods classified chiefly by Material 

- Machinery and Transport Equipment 

- Miscellaneous manufactured articles 

- Miscellaneous Transactions and Commodities, 

not elsewhere specified. 

2. SYSTEM OF TRADE 

The "SPECIAL TRADE" system has been used in the tabulations. That is, import 

figures include all goods cleared ex-warehouses for domestic consumption and 

they exclude all goods which remain in the custody of customs in bonded ware­

houses. Goods cleared ex-warehouses for exports have also been included. Thus 

there is an appropriation to General trade. 

Exports are divided into exports of domestic produce and re-exports shown 

separately. The latter are goods exported essentially in the sam,~ ~ondition 

which they were imported. Exports of domestic produce include previously 

imported goods which have been transformed by processing in this Territory. 

in 

.. 
-, 

Except in the case of goods cleared ex-warehouses goods intransit through the 

State are not included in the trade figures. 
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3.	 QUANTITIES AND VALUES 

Generally, all quantities and values have been based upon the declaration of 

importers and exporters on the customs documents which are subject to verification 

by Customs officials. 

All values are shown in East Caribbean Currency Dollars. 

C.l.F. Value is used in respect of all imports. This valuation is by definition 

lithe price which an importer would give for the goods on a purchase in the open 

market, if the goods were delivered to him at the port of importation, freight, 

insurance, commission and all other costs, charges and expenses incidental to 

the purchase and delivery at that port (Except any duties of customs) having 

been paid ll • (Sec. 15 (2) (a) of ChaphrJ282 of the Laws of Dominica 1961). 

F.O.B. Value is used in respect of exports. This is defined as the value at 

which goods were sold by the exporter, and includes all local charges to the 

exporting vessel or aircraft. Sea and air freight and marine and air insu­

rance are not included and cash aad trade discounts to the purchaser abroad are 

deducted. It includes local customs charges and other taxes in the State. 

This	 F.O.B. Value is at best an estimate for the followi~gireasons:­

(a)	 Particulars of values of goods shipped on consignment are not available 

at the time of shipment. Reasonable estimates, therefore, have had to be 

made until more reliable figures could be used~ 

(0)	 There have been valuable exports of goods shipped from certain subsidiary 

Companies to Principals abroad. Since there is the possibility of ~~der­

valuation by those firms, the values used have been estimates of F.O.B. 

values based on (i) world market pri~es wheTe available and (ii) values 

of allied COllL'11odities exported. 

Articles exported from tr~ territory for repair are not valued on exportation 

and only the cost of repairs (plus any other appropriate charges) are shown on 

re-importation. 

4/.1IJ •••••• 
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111 • SPECIAL NOTES ON GIDGRAPID: CAL BREAKDOWN 

For Tables 8-11 "Other Caribbean Countries" means all Caribbean island terri­

tories, except member states of CARICOM~ which are listed in Tables 12 and 13. 

Bermuda, the Bahamas and the French, Dutch and American possessions in the Caribbean 

are included in this category as well. 

The EEC comprises U.K., Netherlands, West Germany, Denmark, France, Italy, Eire, 

Belgium and Luxembourg. 

"Europe other than EEC" means all other territories in Continental Europe, ex­

cept '~the part of Turkey to the West of the Bosporus Strait. The whole of the 

USSR, Iceland, Malta, Crete, the Atlantic Portuguese possessions, Madeira and 

the Azores, and the Spanish Atlantic possession, the Canary Islands, are also 

included in this category. 

"Latin Americall means Continental Latin America (from Mexico southwards), except 

Guyana and Belize. The ialkland Islands are included. 

"Africa" means the African Continent (bordering to Asia by the Suez Canal, but 

including all of Egypt). Island territories off the west coast (Fernando pta, 

Sao Tome(, Cape Verde Islands etc.), and islands off East AfFica (Madagascar, 

Mauritius, R{union, the Seychelles, Comoro Islands etc.) are included as well. 

"Asia means the whole Asian Continent (bordering to Africa by the border between 

Egypt and lsrael and to Europe by the border between Turkey on one side and 

Bulgaria and Greece on the other). The Asian part of the USSR is excluded. 

Japan, Taiwan, Indonesia, the Phillippines, Sri Lanka, Papua New Guinea, North 

Borneo, Cyprus and the Chinese island of Hainan are included. 

"Other" means territories in Oceania other than Australia and New Zealand. 

Mostly Pacific islands such as Fiji, Tahiti, Samoa Island, the New Hebrides, 

New Caledonia and the U.S. Trust Territories. 
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TABLE 1 TOTAL TRADE Al"ID BALANCE OF VISIBLE TRADE 193,2, 

1949 AND 1959 - 1977 

$ E.C. 

fc!dod 

. 
Domestic 
Exports 

Re-Exports Total 
Exports 

Total 
Imports 

Balance of 
Visible Trade 

1939 268,752 42,618 311,370 526,051 - ~ 214,681 

1949 1,233,800 19,700 1,253,500 2,339,600 - 1,086,100 

1959 6,513,200 82,600 6,595,800 9,888,400 - 3,292,600 

1960 6,083,800 104,100 6,187,900 9,964,400 - 3,776,500 I 
I 

1961 7,252,000 34,300 7,286,300 10,576,900 - 3,290,600 

1~)62 7,533,900 114,100 7,648,000 12,708,100 - 5,060,100 

1963 7,730,800 69,600 7,800,400 11,924,900 - 4,124,500 

1964 8,502,500 110,000 8,612,500 _4,961,800 - 6,349,300 

J.965 9,484,700 26,800 9,511,500 17,192,400 - 7,680,900 

1966 9,988,200 61,400 10,049,600 16,945,300 - 6,895,700 

~ 1967 10,509,900 260,700 10,770,600 17,240,400 - 6,469,800 

1968 12,235,900 1299 000 12,364,900 20,097,300 - 7,732,400 

1969 13,989,200 158,500 14,147,700 24,712,700 - 10,565,000 

1970 11,429,000 380,000 11,809,000 31,514,000 - 19,705,000 

1971 11,990,000 289,000 12,279,000 33,019,000 - 20,740,000 

1972 12,995,425 506,"527 13,501,752 32,879,926 - 19,378,174 

1973 16,223,808 514,055 16,737,863 32,293,194 - 15,555,331 

1974 20,130,371 819,028 20,949,399 38,918,324 - 17,968,925 

1975 23,851~274 795,443 24,646,717 45,036,386 - 20,389,669 

1976 28,082,597 971,604 29,054,201 49,831,913 - 20,777,712 

1977 
! -7 

I { 

31,601,602 
r~ "', .: I JI J .. 

693,077 
1.1 i /' ./ t~ i 

32,294,679 
J,), (' I)" 

59~080,996 
"' 

( " " )i; 

- 26,786,317 
. 8~/'/ t"

j ,', 
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TABLE 2 QUANTUM AND UNIT VALUE INDICES OF IMPORTS A1TD 

EXPORTS AND T:ERMS OF TRADE, 1970 - 1977 

YEAR QUANTUM 

Imports Exports 

UNIT VALUES 

Imports Exports 

TERMS OF TRADE 

Commodif~) Income 
(2) 

1970 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

100.0 

110.7 

96.4 

122.7 

106.6 

107.9 

111.3 

... 

100.0 

91.4 

89.5 

77.7 

76.9 

71.0 

89.8 

.0. 

10000 

118.6 

120.1 

131.3 

158.3 

229.2 

241.7 

•00 

1[,000 

111.9 

119.6 

193.5 

213.3 

2159,,7 

264.4 

... 

10000 

94.4 

99.6 

147.4 

13~·.7 

113.3 

109.4 

••0 

10000 

.8603 

89.1 

114.5 

10306 

80.4 

98.2 

•• 0 

NOTE: (1) 

(2) 

Commodity Terms of Trade =Unit Value Index of Exports: 

Unit Value Index of Imports x 100 

Income ~erms of Trade = Con~odity Terms of Trade x Quantum 

Index of Exports : 100 

--__ M I_~_ "' ~ _- • .• _.~"'__ , 
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TABLE 3 TOTAL TRADE AND BALANCE OF VISIBLE TRADE BY COUNTRY = 1977 

$ E C . . 
r----­ I 

EXPORTS i 
COUNTHIES 

Domestic Re~Exports Total Imports Balance of 
Visible Trade 

T~:hJ.idad i~ Tobago 933,417 47,228 980,645 5,202,647 - 4,222,002 

United Kh'lgdom 22,374,602 29,591 22,404,193 15,296,056 7,108,137 

Canada 314,456 54,136 368,592 4,001,025 - 3,632,433 

Aust:::oalia - = - 287,364 = 287,364 

Guyana 148,646 230 148,876 1,975,724 - 1,826,848 

I~ldia = 675 675 59,773 - 59,098 

Pakistan - = - 4,249 - 4,249 

Sri Lanka - ~ - 13,250 - 13,250 

Gihraltar - 973 973 100 873 

1:, c~w Zealand - - = 385,624 - 385,624 

E:>l"i tish Africa N. C. = - - 7,152 - 7,152 

E:/Op. of A:£rica - - - 483 - 483 

Grenada 453,443 1,651 455,094 69,943 .... 385,151 • 

.. 
fa;. Vincent 463,292 21,846 485,138 17,773 + 467,365 

("t Il
".'(;. 

~ 0
LUCJ.8. 453,881 40,573 494,454 5,165,250 - 4,670,796 

1-()~1tserrat 61,484 9,521 71,005 19 1 900 51,105 

EH. ,irgin Islands 14,653 = 14,653 435 14,218 

Antigua 596,413 7,537 603,950 2,393,091 - 1,789,141 

St. Kitts/N/A 344,327 6,102 350,429 222,430 127,999 

Barbados 1,505,363 189,733 1,695,096 2,055,921 - 360,825 

Jamaica 1,385,320 22,221 1,407,541 1,048,571 358,970 

Baharras 642 - 642 - 642 

Belize - - - 74,073 - 74,073 

Bermuda 6,074 = 6,074 310 5,764 

:~la1aysia - - - 348,897 - 348,897 

]ong Kong = - = 377,183 - 377,183 

Kenya = = = 2,616 - 2,616 

'I'anzama = - - 10,970 - 10,970 

B:~. Soms.1iland 8,880 = 8,880 16 + 8,864 
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TABLE 3 (CONT'D) 

$ E.C. 

COUNTRIES EXPORTS 

Domestic Re-Exports Total Import.s Balance of 
Visible Trade 

Aden 220 - 220 + 220 

Solomon lsI. - - - 3,595 - 3,595 

Eire ~ - - 35,22() - 35,220 

Bahrein - ~ - 11 - 11 

U.SoA. 693,258 83,098 776,356 7,869,5,24 ~ 7,093,168 

Venezuela ~ 30 30 120,107 - 120,077 
Brazil 10 ~ 10 474,291 - 474,281 

I 
Columbia - - - 203,415 = 203,415 

Argentina 541 - 541 6),3~51 ~ 62,810 

Netherlands 82,888 - 82,888 942,464 - 859,576 

Chile - - - 9,llt4 - 9,144 

French W. Indies 1,039,082 74,432 1,113,514 778,o6l~ .Jo 335,450 

France 173,951 - 173,951 344,67'"/ ;. 170,726 

U.s. Virgin lsI. 268,571 99,942 368,513 120,18~; - 248,328 

Det'l..mark - - - 272,448 - 272,448 

Czechoslovakia - ~ - 41,361 - 41,361 

Bele;c T':embourg 72,201 - 72,20: 173,606 - 101,405 

Costa Rica 384 - 384 - + 384 
Italy - 780 780 440,843 - 440,063 

Japan - 228 228 934,926 - 934,698 
Portugal - - - 7,504 - 7,504 
Uruguay - - - 60,687 - 60,687 

Switzerland 130,662 - 130,662 143,537 - 12,875 

Haiti - - - 1,053 - 1,053 
Dominican Rep. - - - 588,817 - 588,817 
Mexico - ~ - 17,254 - 17,254 
China - - - 238,258 - 238,258 
Norway - - - 85,405 - 85,405 
Sweden - - - 109,548 - 109,548 
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TABLE 3 (CONT'D)
 

1t E.C. 

EXPORTS
 
CO'OORIES
 

Domestic Re-Exports Total Imports Balance of 
Visible Trade 

3a.st Germany - - - 81,923 - 81,923 

West Germany 61~738 2,550 64,288 822,521 - 758,233 

Surinam 674 - 674 1:::')~ 900 - 103,226 

Puerto Rico 1,464 - 1,464 2,323,542 - 2,322,078 

Morocco - - - 164 - 164 

Netherl. Antilles 11,035 - 11,035 156,797 - 145,762 

Curacao 30 - 30 629,840 - 629,810 

Aruba - - - 28 - 28 

Equador - - - 411 - 411 

Hungary - - - 12,908 - 12,908 

Spain - - - 36,008 - 36,008 

Poland - - - 18,335 - 18,335 

'I'urkey - - - 1,895 - 1,895 

." Guatemala - - - 8,722 - 8,722 

F'inland - - - 18,917 - 18,917 

Sudan - - - 103 - 103 

Austria - - - 5,918 - 5,918 

Mozambique - - - 517,357 - 517,357 

Panama Rep. - - - 11,682 - 11,682 

U,.S.S.R. - - - 29,271 - 29,271 

Honduras - - - 923,285 - 923,285 

Peru - - - 5,118 - 5,118 

Yugoslavia - - - 712 - 712 

I:srae1 - - - 5,660 - 5,660 

Romania - - - 68,933 - 68,933 
I 

Formosa - - - 155,350 - 155,350 

Thailand - - - 3,873 - 3,873 

17,702South Korea - - - 17,702 ­

'10TAL 31,601,602 693,077 32,294,679 59,080,996 - 26,786,317--. 
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TABLE 4: r:'RADE 5Y SECTIONS OF 

j MPOR'T'S<_ 0 ~'''-''-
SITC DESCRIPTION OF GOODS :(\'70 1971 1972 1973 

SECTIONS 
VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE 

0 Food 7,413 7,711 9,316 9,434 

1 Beverages and tobacco 1,418 1,574 1,333 1,155 

2 Crude materials, inedicble, except fuels i 662 I 682 1,054 1,041 

3 Ifld,neral fuels, lubricants and 
related !T,a~;erials 855 9=3 1,098 1,3tt5 

4 Animal and v<>881;arJle )ils and fats laC;; 236 351 90 

5 Chemicals 22~964 3,391 3,174 3,024 

6 Manufac~'L1.!'ed 
by material 

goods, classified chiefly 
6,851 7,239 I 7,761 79 742 

7 Machinery a..'1d tra..'1sport equipment 6,548 6,433 4,322 4,930 

8 Miscella'1eous manufactured articles 4,503 4~58'7 3,989 3,484 

9 Ifl.iscellaneous transactions and 
commodities nOegSO 171 243 482 10 

TOTAL 31,514 3'3,019 32,880 32,293 
i 

OOMESTIC EXPORTS 

-­
r 

0 jfood 9,394 9,929 10,623 13,710 

1 Beverages and tobacco 11 12 31 52 

2 Crude materials, inedible, except fuels 348 252 176 190 

3 Mineral fuels, lubricar..ts and 
related materials - - - -

4 Animal and vegetable oils a..'1.d fats 522 523 761 635 

5 Chemicals 1,031 1,148 1,239 1,455 

6 Manufactured goods, classified chiefly 
by material 102 77 94 107 

7 Machinery and transport equipment 9 - ~ -

8 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 11 24 71 75 

9 Miscellaneous transactions and 
commodities n 8 e.s. 1 25 - 0 

TOTAL 11,429 11,990 12,995 16,224 
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THE S.I.T.C. 197u - 1977 

1974 1975 1976 1977 

VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE 

12,538 14,171 16,622 16,824 

1,093 1,522 1,560 2,570 

1,224 1,166 1,071 29274 

2,331 2,748 3,643 3,835 

177 187 553 1,229 

4,('91 5,074 6,240 7,584 

8,747 10,771 11,674 13,258 

5,223 5,733 4,754 6,980 

3,477 3,646 3,685 4,525 

19 20 29 2 

38,918 45,036 49,832 59,081 

(FoO.B.) EC$'OOO 

17,582 21,077 22,653 24,856 

78 41 47 60 

21 19 28 27 

1,062 1,153 2,635 1,914 

1,170 1,249 2,253 3,978 

90 118 130 162 

- 0 = = 

126 195 336 604 

0 0 - 0 

20,130 23~8.51 28,083 31,602 
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TABLE 4 (CONT' D) RE-EXPORTS
 

SITC DESCRIPrION OF GOODS 1970 1971 1972 1973 
SECTIONS 

VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE 

0 Food 3 - 4 2 

1 Beverages and tobacco 1 - 1 1 

2 Crude materials, inedible except fuels 4 - 1 52 

3 Mineral fuels, lubricants and 
related materials - - - 5 

4 Animal and vegetable oils and fats - - - -
5 Chemicals - - 6 67 

6 Manufactured goods, 
by material 

classified chiefly 
43 7 14 38 

7 Machinery and Transport equipment 240 204 350 300 

8 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 19 34 38 49 

9 Miscellaneous transactions and 
commodities nae.s. 70 43 92 -

TOTAL 380 289 506 514 
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(F.OoB.) EC$'OOO 

1974 1975 1976 1977 SITC 

VALuE VALUE VALUE VALUE 
SECTIONS 

41 12 33 26 0
 

- 1 - 0 1
 

138 199 139 0 2 ,
 

2 1 - 0 3
 

0 - - - 4
 

16 6 8 68 5
 

61 143 120 198 6
 

391 336 625 270 7
 

170 98 48 130 8
 

0 0 0 - 9 

, 
819 795 972 693
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TABLE 5: TOTAL TRADE BY COMMJDITY DIVISIONS SITC (R) - 1977 

E.C. $'000 

" 

S.I.T.C. DIVISION IMPORTS EXPORTS 

OOMESTIC R~EXPORTS 

00 Live animals 24 0 -

01 Meat, meat preparations 2,980 0 0 

02 Dairy products and eggs 2,413 - 0 

03 Fish, fish preparations 1,330 0 -
04 Cereal, cereal preparations 5,009 - 2 

05 Fruits and vegetables 766 24,073 0 

06 Sugar, sugar preparations 1,586 1 1 

07 Coffee, tea, cocoa, spices 405 306 1 

08 Feeding stuff for animals 639 181 -

09 Miscellaneous food preparations 1,671 295 22 
-.... 

11 Beverages 1,97£ 59 0 

12 Tobacco and manufactures 593 2 -

21 Hides, skin, undressed 1 - -

22 Oilseeds, nuts and kernel 2 - -

23 Crude rubber 6 - -

24 Wood, lumber and cork 1,322 4 -

26 Textile fibres and waste 132 - -

27 Fertilizer,mineral 742 - -

28 Ores and metal scrap 0 1 -

29 Crude animal and vegetable material 69 22 0 

32 Coal, coke and briquettes 0 - -

33 Petrole~ and Petroleum products 3,474 - 0 

34 Gas, natural and manufactured 361 - -
41 Animal oils and fats 1,177 - -

42 Mixed vegetable oils and fats 53 1,914 -

51 Chemical element-compound 668 - -

52 Mineral tar, crude chemicals 2 - -
53 Colouring materials 710 - 1 

54 Medicinal products 1,047 - 1 

55 Oils and perfume material 1,212 3,978 5 

56 Fertilizers manufactured 2,506 - -
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57 Explosive Pyrotecho products 

58 Plastic materials etc. 

59 Chemical Materials and products n.e.s. 

61 Leather and manufactures n.e.S0 

62 Rubber manufactured n.e.s. 

63 Wood 9 cork manufactures 

6L Paper manufactures 

65 Textile, yarn 9 fabrics etc. 

66 Non-metal mineral manufactures 

6'7 Iron and steel 

!68 Non-ferrous metals 

69 Panufactures of metal n .. e.s. 

71 Non-electric machinery 

72 Electrical machinery 

73 Tr~~6port equipment 

81 San.itary fixtures and fittings 

82 ]urnituxes and fixtures 

8.3 'Jlra.vel goods 1 handbags etc. 

84 010thing 

85 Footwear 

86 Photo-optical goods 

89 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 

94 Animals n.e .. s .. 

95 Firearms and ammunition - war 

99 Dutiable personal effects n.e.s. 

IMPORTS I 

49 

393 

997 

12 

791 

648 

5,486 

1,811 

746 

1,102 

41 

2,620 

2,690 

1,878 ! 

2,412 

182 

354 

90 

1,068
 

602
 

437
 

1,791 

o 

1 

o 

OOMESTIC 

2 

33 

127 

o 

108 

394 

103 

o 

.,.....;;EXPO~..:;.;R::..;;T;,;;S~_ _+ 

RE-EXPORTS 

61 

o 

o 

181 

5 

11 

154 

45 

71 

o 

4 

1 

9 

1 

28 

87 

693 
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TABLE 6: IMPORTS OF PRINCIPAL ITEMS - 1973 - 1977 

SITC COMMJDITY 1973. 1974 

EoC. $'000 % E.Co $'000 % 

01 Meat and meat preparations 1,568 4.8 1,696 403 

022-024 Butter, milk and cheese 1,412 4.4 1,852 4.8 

03 Fish and fish preparations 1,211 3.7 1,390 3.6 

042 Rice 167 005 318 008 

046.01 Flour, wheat 1,080 3.3 2,264 5.8 

061.1-2 Sugar 1,102 3.4 1,725 4.4 

08 Animal feed 641 2.0 558 1.4 

091.41 Margarine 347 1.1 475 1.2 

112 Liquor 943 2.9 853 2.2 

12 Tobacco 110 0..3 171 0.4 

241-243) 
631-632} Wood a-11d lumber 1,653 5.1 1,291 3.3 

332013 Gasolene 577 1.8 1,164 3.0 

332.23 Kerosene 81 0.3 220 006 

332.11) 
332032) 
332.. 91) 

Other fuel oils 311 1.0 478 102 

54 Medicinal and pharmaceutical prod. 636 2.0 626 1.6 

554.1 Soaps 205 0.6 338 0.9 

56 Manures 479 1.5 1,401 3.. 6 

642.11.2 Cardboard boxes 1,496 4.6 2,310 5.9 

651-656 Textiles 698 2.2 825 2.1 

661.2 Cement 820 2.5 734 1.9 

67-69 Metals and their m~~ufactures 2,374 7.4 2,585 6.6 

71 Machinery, other than electric 1,763 505 1,993 5.1 

72 Machinery, electric 1,191 307 1,769 4.5 

73 Transport equipment 1,976 6.1 1,460 3.8 

84 Clothing 936 2.9 929 2.4 

85 Footwear 501 1.6 512 1.3 

Other imports 8,r)15 24.8 8,981 23.0 
.. 

TOTAL IMPORTS 32,293 100.0 38,918 100.0 



- 15 ­

. 

[ 
E.G. 

1975 

$'000 % E.G. 

1976 

$'000 % E.G • $'000 

1977 

% 

1,995 

1,819 

j L:_ c_ 
" 

4.0 

f 
\ 

2,449 

'1,818 

ll'.9 

3.6 

2,980 

2,358 

, 5.0 

4.0 

1,080 2.4 1,637 3.3 1,330 2.3 

592 1.3 525 1.1 951 '1.6 

2,693 6.0 3,031 6.1 3,202 5)+ 

2,316 5.2 3! :":C -) 6.0 1,428 2.4 

598 1.3 65'i 1.3 639 1. '1 

548 1.2 576 1.2 781 1.3 

1,242 2.8 '1,164 2.3 1,730 2.9 

156 0.4 279 0.6 593 1.0 

830 1.8 955 1.9 1,954 3.3 

'1,467 3 7:• .J 1,772 '.5 .6 2,052 3.5 

184 O.ii' 282 0.6 259 0.4 

749 1.7 964 i .9 895 1.5 

755 1.7 '1, '186 2.4 1,047 1.8 

412 0.9 279 O.b 347 0.6 

1,627 3.6 2,046 4. 'I 2,506 4.2 

3,667 

1,228 

8.1 

2.7 

4,536 

'I ,56~ 

9.1 

3.1 

4,250 

'1,705 

7.2 

2.9 

460 '1.0 61'1 '1.2 195 0.3 

3,228 

1,504 

2,650 

1,579 

989 

7.2 

7: "z,
"/."/ 

5.9 

3.5 

2~2 

2,1+26 

1,666 

1,558 

1,531 

935 

it.9 

3.j 

3.. 1 

3 'I. , 

." .9 

3,763 

2,690 

1,878 

2,412 

'1,068 

6.4 

4.6 

3.2 

4.1 

1.8 

• 
-

558 

10,110 

45,036 

I 

'1.2 

22.5 

100.0 

659 

"11,730 

"+9,832 

....' '/"I.;; 

23.5 

100.0 

602 

'15,466 

59,081 

1.0 

26.2 

100.0 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I

: 
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TABLE 7: DOMESTIC EXPORTS OF PRINCIPAL
 

L 

SITC COMMODITY 1973 1974 

E.C. $'000 % E.C. $'oco % 

051.11 Oranges 65 0.4 175 0~9 

051.21 Grapefruits 2,480 15.3 2,673 1303 

051.22 Limes 50 0.3 168 0.8 

051.32 Plantains 152 0.9 303 1.5 

051.31 Bananas 9,353 57.6 12,,3-09 62.1 

051.71.1 Coconuts 355 2.2 514 2.5 

053.51 Grapefruit juice 0 6 0.0 3 000 
, 

054 Vegetables, fresh 215 1.3 276 1.4 

053054 Lime juice 559 3.,5 395 2.0 

072.1 Cocoa beans 132 0.8 218 1.1 

081.31 Coconut meal 73 0.5 116 0.6 

422.3 Coconut (copra) oil/ 635 3.9 1,062 5.3 

551.11 Bay oil, 971 600 757 3.8 

551.15 Lime oil 318 2.0 296 105 

554.1 Toilet and laundry s uC.p ,/ 166 1.0 117 0.6 

657.8 Vegetable mats 105 0.7 88 0.4 

84 Cl(;:,L~Lg 4 0.0 7 000 

All other products 585 3.6 453 2.2 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS 16,224 100.0 20,130 100.0 

I 
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ITEMS - 1973 - 1977 I 

1975 1976 1977 

E.G. $'000 % E.G. $'000 % E.G. $'000 % 

352 1.5 357 1.3 289 0.9 

2,955 12.4 1,116 4.0 954 300 

195 0.8 197 0.7 219 0.7 

448 1.. 9 408 1.4 383 1.2 

14,407 60 .. 4 17,248 61.4 18,643 59.0 

442 1.9 400 1.. 4 534 1.7 

669 2.. 8 719 2.6 1,295. 4.1 

488 200 653 2.3 828 2.6 

346 1.5 575 200 705 . 202 

226 0.9 412 1.5 153 0.5 

92 0.4 155 0.6 181 0.6 

1,153 4.8 2,635 9.4 1,914 v 6.1 

2'79 1 .. 2 1,010 3.6 1,168. 3.7 

393 1.6 459 1.6 424 1.3 

5'75 2.4 7'79 2.8 2,379 7.5 

102 0.4 112 0.4 127 0.4 

2'7 0.1 155 0.6 394 1.3 

'702 3,,0 693 2.4 1,012 3.2 

23,851 100.0 28,083 10000 31,602 100.0 
. 
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IMPORTS BY PRINCIPAL TRADING PARTN:ERS
TABLE 8 

COUNTRIES 0 1 2 3 4 

ECCM STATES 82 1,122 31 2,237 -

REST OF CARICOM 3,856 144 122 1,087 15 

OTHER CARIBBEAN COUNTRIES 2,838 19 582 362 1 

N. A,.?vJERICAN COUNTRIES 4,452 ...22. 475 ...21 h 195 

U.S.AQ 2,313 32 260 57 1,182 

CANADA 2,139 1 215 - 13 

E.EoC. COUNTRIES 4,554 720 139 82- 18-
U.K. 3,218 653 99 68 7 

NErBERLANDS 771 4 40 - 1 

WEST GERMANY 205 1 - 14 -

DENMARK 200 19 - - 1 

OTHER E.EoC. COUNTRIES 160 43 - - 9 

REST OF THE WORLD 1,042 .2R 925 10- -
AUSTRATJIA 274 - - - -

NEW ZEALAND 381 - 2 - -

EUROPE OTHER THAN EoE~Co 73 11 - - -
LATIN A..'1ERI CA 255 - 923 10 -

AFRICA 21 517 - - -

Am-A 38 - - - -
OTHER - 4 - - -

TOTAL 16,824 2,570 2,274 3,835 1,229 
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AND BY S.LT.C. SECTIONS - 1977 

VALUE EC$ 000 

5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL 

26 4,117 70 203 - 7,888 

2,214 1,717 354 849 - 10,358 

175 225 109 289 - 4,600 

1,326 2,174 1,128 1,021 - 11,871 

822 1,627 873 704 - 7,870 

504 547 255 327 - 4,001 

3,724 4,127 3,658 1,30} 2 18,327 

3,478 3,720 2,983 1,068 2 15,296 

27 12 45 42 - 942 

96 135 314 58 - 823 

11 3 10 29 - 273 

112 257 306 106 - 993 

.112. §2§. 1,661 850 - 6,037 

- 1 11 1 - 287 

- - 3 - - 386 

55 241 100 181 - 661 

15 321 441 35 - 2,000 

- - - - - 538 

49 3::5 1,106 633 - 2,161 

- - - - - 4 

7,584 13,258 6,980 4,525 ") 
'­ 59,081 
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TABLE 9 TOTAL EXPORTS BY PRINCIPAL TRADING PARTNERS
 

COUNTRIES 0 1 2 3 4 

ECCM STATES 463 58 - - 136 

REST OF CARICOM 

OTHER CARIBBEAN COUNTRIES 

839 

1,282 

-
2 

1 

12 

-
-

1,777 

1 

NORTH AMERICAN commIES 300 - - - -
U.S.A. - - - - -
CANADA 300 - - - -
E.E.Co COUNTRIES 

U.K. 

NmHERLANDS 

21,997 

21,873 

-

-
-
-

a 
4 

10 

-
-
-

-
-
-

WEST GERMANY 52 - - - -
DENMARK - - - - -
OTHER E.E 0 C. COUNTRIES 72 - - - -
REST OF THE WORLD 2- - - - -
AUSTRALIA - - - ~ -
NEW ZEALAND - - - - -
EUROPE OTHER THAN E.E.C. 1 - - - -
IJ\.TIN AMERICA 1 - - - -
AFRICA - - - - -
ASIA - - - - -
OTHER 

1--.--- ­
TO'I'AL 

-

24~883 

-

60 

-

27 

-

-

-

1,914 

I. 
I 

i 
i 
I 

i 
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AND BY SoloToCo SECTIONS - 1977 

VALUE EC$ 000 

5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL 
. 

1,347 

1,034 

77 

698 

687 

60 

263 

15 

20 

19 

64 

37 

104 

22 

5 

331 

281 

25 

92 

65 

-

-
-

-

-

2,459 

4,232 

1,518 

1,145 

776 

11 1 30 27 - 369 

753 

1+97 

1 

1 

30 

26 

.2 

3 

-
-

22,798 

22,404 

73 

9 

-
-

-

3 

-
-

-

-
83 

64 

- - - - - -
174 - 1 - - 247 

137 1 - 3 - 143 

( 
01 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

131 

-

-

1 

-
-

-
-

-

-

132 

2 

6 - - 3 - 9 

- - - - - -
- - - - - -

4,046 360 270 735 - 32,295 
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IMPORTS BY PRINCIPALTABLE 10 

CO'lJN1'RIES 1973 1974 

E.C.SIOOO % E.C.$'OOO % 

ECCM STATES 868 2.7 2,669 6.9 

REST OF CAIUCOM 5,496 17.0 7,060 1801 

OTHER CARIBBEAN COUNTRIES 1,727 5.4 2,551 6.6 

NORTH AMERICAN COUNTRIES 6,556 2004-­ 7,804 20.0-­
U.S.Ao 3,923 12.2 3,975 10.2 

CANADA 2,633 802 3,829 9.8 

E.EoC. COUNTRIES 12,621 39.0 14,783 38.0 

U.K. 9,080 28.1 11,315 29.1 

NETHERLANDS 1,462 405 1,169 300 

WEST GERMANY 910 2.8 1,366 3.5 

DENMARK 415 103 391 laO 

OTHER E.E.C. C01J.N1IlRIES 754 2.3 542 1.4 

REST OF THE WORLD 5,025 12.;;2 4,051 10.4-­
A'J STRAhLA 189 0.6 142 0.4 

NEW ZEALAND 295 0.9 140 0.4 

EUROPE OTHER THAN E.E.C. 547 1.7 376 100 

LATIN AMERI CA 2,393 7.4 1,522 3.9 

AFP.ICA 123 0.4 169 0.4 

ASIA 1,478 4.5 1,702 4.3 

OTHER - - - -

TOTAL 32,293 100.0 38,918 100.0 
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TRADING PARTNERS 197>:1977 

VALUE EC$ 000 

1975 1976 i~77 

E.C.$'ooo % E.C.$'ooo % E.C.$'ouo % 

".. 

4,818 

9,366 

1,793 

9,028 

4,632 

4,396 

16 1::""42..0 " 

13,391 

1,473 

507 

396 

767 

3,497 

391 

10.7 

20.8 

4.0 

20.1-­
1003 

9.. 8 

3607 

29~l 

3.3 

101 

0,,9 

1e7 

Zd 

0 .. 9 

5,669 

12,100 

2,127 

9,780 

5,779 

4,001 

16, '181 

13,436 

1,093 

714 

282 

656 

3,975 

275 

I 

11.4 

24,,3 

4e3 

19.6 

1106 

800 

32.5 

27.G 

202 

1.4 

0.6 

1.3 

~ 

006 

7,888 

10,358 

4,600 

11,871 

7,870 

4,001 

18,327 

15,296 

942 

823 

273 

993 

6,037 

287 

13.4 

17.5 

7.8 

20.1 

1303 

6,,8 

21.:1 

25.9 

106 

1.4 

005 

107 

10,,1-­
005 

272 006 428 008 386 006 

'+67 100 514 100 661 101 

857 

ireS 

1,364 

= 

109 

(1 --,
') 

o~ 

300 

-

1,012 

1,500 

-

200 

0.5 

300 

-

2,000 

5:38 

2,161 

4 

3.4 

0.9 

306 

0.0 

4~,O36 100GO 49,832 10000 59,081 10000 
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TABLE 11 TOTAL EXPORTS BY PRINCIPAL 

COUNTRIES 

ECCM STATES 

REST OF CARlCOM 

OTHER CARIBBEAN COUNTRIES 

NORTH AME:RlCAN COUNTRIES 

U.S.A. 

CANADA 

E.E.C. COUNTRIES 

U.K. 

NETHERLANDS 

WEST GERMANY 

DENMARK 

OTHER E.E.C. COUNTRIES 

REST OF THE WORLD 

AUSTRALIA 

NEW ZEALAND 

EUROPE OTHER THAN E.E.Co 

LATIN AMERICA 

AFRICA 

ASIA 

OTEER 

TOTAL 

I 
E.C.$'OGO 

992 

1,013 

589 

626 

549 

77 

13,402 

13,275 

100 

3 

2 

22 

116-

2 

-
109 

3 

-
2 

-
16,738 

1973 

% 

5.9 

6.1 

3.5 

~ 

3..3 

0.5 

80.0 

79.3 

0.6 

0.0 

0.0 

0.1 

~ 

0.0 

-
0.7 

0,,0 

-
0.0 

-
10 .c 

1974 

E.C.$'OOO 

1,144 

1,714
 

601
 

427
 

400
 

27
 

16,856
 

16,759
 

53 

-

-


44 

?S!l 

-

-


70 

126 

2 

9 

-

20,949 

% 

5.5 

8.2 

2.9 

2.0-
109 

0.. 1 

8005 

80.0 

0.3 

-
-

0.2 

Q.:2. 

-

" 

J• 

-
003 

006 

000 

000 

-
10000 



TRADING PARTNERS 1973 - 1977 
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VAIUF. F.c1t ()()()J 

197'3 1976 1977 

E.C.$'OOO % E.C.$IOOO % EoC.$'Ooo % 

1,500 

2,411 

900 

215 

198 

17 

19,570 

18,877 

454 

9 

1 

229 

51 

-

6.1 

9.8 

3.7 

0.9 

0.8 

0.1 

79.3 

76.6 

1.8 

0.0 

0.0 

0.9 

0.2-
-

1,373 

4,124 

1,377 

730 

683 

47 

21,360 

20,812 

462 

6 

-

80 

90 

-

4.7 

14.2 

4.7 

2.6 

2.4 

0.2 

73.5 

71.6 

1.6 

0.0 

-

003 

~ 

-

2,459 

4,232 

1,518 

1,145 

776 

369 

22,798 

22,404 

83 

64 

-

247 

143 

-

7.6 

13.1 

407 

~ 

2.4 

1.1 

70.7 

69.4 

0.3 

0.2 

-

0.8 

0.4-
-

- - - - - -

12 

6 

4 

29 

-

0.1 

0.0 

0.0 

0.1 

-

62 

25 

-

3 

-

002 

0.1 

-

0.0 

-

132 

2 

9 

-

-

0.4 

0.0 

0.0 

-

-

24,647 100.0 29,054 100.0 32,295 100.0 
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TABLE 12 IMPORTS FROM CARICOM 

19'73 1<)74 
COUNTRIES E.C.$'COO % E.C.S'OOO % 

ECCM STATES 868 13.6 2,669 2704-
ANTIGUA 729 11.4 1,083 1101 

GRENADA 23 0.4 33 0.4 

MJNTSERRAT 19 0.3 12 0.1 

ST. KITTS-NEVIS-ANGUILLA 36 0.6 22 0.2 

ST. LUCIA 60 0.9 1,518 15.6 

ST. VINCENT 1 0.0 1 0.0 

REST OF CARICOM 5,496 86.4 7,060-- ..R& 
BA.~S 1,029 16.2 1,250 12.9 

BET...IZE 6 0.1 - ­

GUYA!'lA 698 1],0 1,055 10.8 

JAMAICA 422 6.6 526 5.4 

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 3,341 52.5 4,230 43.5 

TOTAL CAIUCOM 6,364 10000 9,729 100.0 
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COUNTRIES 1973 - 1977 

VALUE EC$ 000 

1975 1976 1977 

E.C.$'OOO % E.C.$'OO'J % E.C.$'OOO % 

4,818 34.0 5,669 3109 7,888 43.2 

1,296 9.1 1,302 7.3 2,393 13.1 

91 0.7 62 o.!+ 70 0.4 

17 0.1 46 0.3 20 0.1 

III 0.8 201 1.1 223 1.2 

3,298 23.3 4,054 22.8 5,165 28.3 

4 0.0 4 0.0 17 0.1 

9,366 66.0-­ 12,100 68.1 -­ 10,358 ~ 

1,509 10.6 1,830 10.3 2,056 11.3 

2 0.0 65 0.4 74 0.4 

1,722 12.1 1,409 7.9 1,976 10.8 

1,289 9.1 2,676 15.1 1,048 5.8 

4,843 34.2 6,120 34.4 5,203 28.5 

14,184 100.0 17,769 100.0 18,246 100.0 
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TABLE 13 TOTAL EXPORTS TO
 

1973 1974 
COUNTRIES 

E.C.$'OOO % E.C.$'OCO % 

ECCM STATES 992 49.5 ~J:44 40.0-­

ANTIGUA 323 16.1 480 16.8 

GRENADA 123 6.1 22 0.8 

M:lNTSERRAT 37 1.9 84 2.9 

ST n KITTS-NEVlS-ANGUlLLA 235 11.7 406 14.2 

ST. LUCIA 162 8.1 118 4.1 

ST. VINCENT 112 5.6 34 1.2 

REST OF CARICOM 1,013 ..?Q.:2 1,714 60.0-­

BARBAOOS 456 22.8 541 18.9 

BEUZE - - - -
GUYANA 121 6.0 498 17.4 

JAMAICA 157 7.8 301 10.6 

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 279 13.9 374 13.1 

TOTAL CARICOM 2,005 100.0 2,858 10000 



ChRICOM COUNTRIES 1973 - 1977 
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VALUE EC$ 000 

1975 

E.C.$QOOO % 

1976 

E.C.$IOOO % 

1977 

E.C.$'OOO % 

1,500 

568 

211 

54 

409 

219 

39 

2,411 

1,318 

1 

38.4 

1405 

5. 4 

1.4 

10.5 

5.6 

1.0 

61.6 

33.7 

0.0 

1,373 

436 

266 

40:;
./ 

427 

114 

85 

4,124 

1,418 

-

25.0 

7.9 

4.8 

0.8 

7.8 

2.1 

1.6 

75.0 

25.8 

-

2,459 

604 

455 

71 

350 

495 

484 

4,232 

1,694 

-

36.7 

9.0 

6.8 

1.1 

5.2 

7.4 

7.2 

63.3 

25.3 

-

452 

535 

105 

11.5 

13.7 

2.7 

50 

2,305 

351 

0.9 

41.9 

6.4 

149 

1,408 

981 

2.2 

21.1 

14.'7 

3,911 100.0 5,497 100.0 6,691 100.0 





Table F()lJrteen
 

IMPORTS
 

VALUE msooo 
Detailed Analysis of Commodities 

in accordance with S.l.T.e. (R) 59,081 

showing Quantities and Values 

b.1 Country of Origin•••••••••••••• 1977 Pgs. 32-214 
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TABLE 14 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(coLf .) 

TOTAL IMPORTS 

SECTION -0- FOODS AND LIVE ANIMALS 
DIVISION -00- Live Animals, chiefly 

for food 
GROUP -001- Live Animals 

16,824,309 

001 2 
001 21 

Sheep, lambs and goats 
Sheep and lambs 

Barbados No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

250 

250 

001 4 
001 41 

Poultry, live 
Baby chicks for rearing 

United Kingdom 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(50) 
4 

(21,250) 
1,588 

(600) 
33 

(21,900) 
1,625 

40 

839 

24,228 

DIVISION -01- Meat and Meat Preparations 
GROUP -011- Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen 

2,979,611 

011 1 Meat of bovine animals, 
or frozen 

fresh chilled 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Auptralia 
New ]aland 
St. Vincent 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

676 
7,268 

50,162 
18,295 

209 
85,625 

162,235 

3,323 
2l ,365 

145,476 
98,883 
1,672 

220,371 
491,090 

011 2 

011 21 

Meat of sheep and goats, 
fresh, chilled or frozen 
of sheep 

New Zealand 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5,949 
2,182 
8,131 

30,151 
5,477 

35,628 

011 3 Meat of swine, fresh, chilled or frozen 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Vincent 
Eire 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg.
Kg. 
TOTAL 

62,684 
7,284 

114 
2,103 

450 
72,635 

97,184 
13,747 
1,156 
2,832 
1,236 

116,155 
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TABLE :..4 (cant I d) 

.sITe COMMODITY UNIT OF 
QUANTITY VALUE EC$CODE QUANTITY

COUN'::RY (c.Lf.)I'IEM NO. 

011 4 Poultry killed or dressed 
(including poultry offals other than liver) 
fresh, chilled or frozen 

Oll 41 1Nhole 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg.
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,301 
6,692 
7,993 

7,755 
23,169 
30,924 

all 42 Necks, backs and \dngs 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg.
Kg. 
TOTAL 

106,398 
630,420 
736,818 

138,930 
892,417 

1,031,347 

all 49 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg.
Kg. 
TOTAL 

299 
95,857 
96,156 

2,037 
275,994 
278,031 

01: 6 Edible offals of the animals falling 
in Headings 001.1 , 001.2, 001.3 and 
OOl~5 fresh, chilled or frozen 

C~Y)ada Kg. 
TOTAL 

764 
764 

1,436 
1,436 

GROUP -O~2- Meat dried, salted or smoked 
\-'hether or not in airtight 
containers 

012 1 

01211 

BacoD , ham and other dried salted or 
pig meat 
Pork salted or in brine 

smoked 

UnUed Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
Eire 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 

TOTAL 

30,659 
51,237 

30 
19,614 
56,938 
5,993 

164,471 

75,232 
132,354 

80 
15,916 

137,596 
14,492 

375,670 

012 12 Bacon smoked 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Vincent 

Kg. 

IOTAL 

1,102 
574 
182 

1,858 

8,291 
3,462 
1,073 

12,826 

012 13 Ham 

Canada 
St. Vincent 
Eire 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,798 
69 

327 
3,559 
5,753 

9,513 
476 

1,875 
15,369 
27,233 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

012 9 

01231 

013 4 

013 41 

013 42 

013 8 

013 81 
013 81 1 

013 81 2 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Meat and edible offals n.e.s. 
dried, salted or smoked 
Beef salted or in brine 

Canada
 
Australia
 
U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 

GROUP-013- Meat in airtight containers, 
n.e.s. and meat preparations, 
whether or not in airtight 
containers 

Sa~sages, whether or not in airtight 
containers 
Canned in airtight containers 

United Kingdom
 
Venezuela
 
Netherlands
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Denmark
 
Norway
 
Puerto Rico
 

Not canned 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A.
 
Netherlands
 
Denmark
 

Other prepared or preserved meat, 
whether or not in airtight containers 
Canned in airtight containers 
Ham 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A.
 
Venezuela
 
Netherlands
 
Denmark
 

Cornbeef 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Australia
 
Tanganyika
 
U.S.A.
 
Venezuela
 
Brazil
 
Argentine
 
French West Indies
 
Uragua;y
 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL
 

QUANTITY
 

7,575 
12 

4,062 
10 

11,659 

1,240 
10,491 

669 
244 

6,867 
290 

1,668 
21,469 

476 
48 

1,530 
2,459 
4,513 

101 
818 
630 

1,489 
5,379 
8,417 

818 
11,324 

808 
2,417 

409 
3,674 
7,323 

10,858 
30 

9,311 
46,972 

VALUE EC$
 
(c.Lf) 

19,885 
40 

11,337 
48 

31,310 

6,052 
37,414 
4,769 
2,459 

52,036 
1,030 
8,487 

112,247 

2,944 
1,202 
4,575 

15,589 
24,310 

424 
5,869 
4,781 

18,509 
38,684 
68,267 

4,469 
52,758 
3,091 

10,970 
2,235 

17,145 
35,392 
61,870 

64 
45,291 

233,285 
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81::':C 
COJE 
I'I'EM NO. 

01:3 81 9 

C13 82 
'1013 82 

CY~3 82 9 

C2c' 1 

02~' 11 

022 11 1 

022 12 

02~', 12 1 

+ 'd'con" J 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Other
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A.
 
Venezuela
 
B:':"azil
 
Argentine
 
Netherlands
 
French West Indies
 
Denmark
 
Uraguay
 
Norway
 

Not canned
 
Ham (except smoked)
 

Canada 

Other 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Venezuela
 

DIVISION - 02 - Dairy Products and eggs
 
GROUP -022- N.ilk and cream
 

Milk and cream (including buttermilk,
 
skimmej milk and whey) evaporated or
 
condensed (in liquid or semi-solid form)
 
Liquid or semi-solid, unsweetened
 
(Le. evaporated milk)
 
With more than 8% of butterfat
 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A. 

Liquid or semi-solid sweetened 
( 0 

,,1.. '" e .. condensed milk) 
With more than 8% of butterfat 

'Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
U.S.A.
 
Netherlands
 
'lirgin Islands U.S.A.
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

1,245 
291 
866 

7,599 
401 
432 

4,262 
50 

6,066 
3,254 

221 
24,687 

105 
105 

295 
109 
461 
865 

15,245 
262,830 

3,410 
1,159 

282,644 

83,630 
7,249 
7,481 

35,744 
10 

134,114 

VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

8,770 
760 

2,461 
30,226 
1,832 
1,481 

19,317 
150 

27,216 
12,240 

914 
105,367 

796 
796 

953 
375 

2,361 
3,689 

2,413,132 

29,125 
472,690 

5,603 
3,053 

510,471 

208,534 
10,480 
14,551 
71,787 

305,382 
30 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY QUANTITY (c.Lf.) 

022 2 Milk and cream (including buttermilk, 
skimmed milk and whey), dry (in solid form 
such as blocks or powder 

022 21 With more than 8% of butterfat 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 3,964 15,648 
United Kingdom 106,011 479,410 
Canada 40,089 62,084 
New Zealand 8,802 47,838 
Barbados 44 249 
U.S.A. 2,053 10,223 
Netherlands 64,581 312,486 
Denmark 8,U39 51,802 
Belg Luxembourg 2,346 15,310 

TOTAL 235,929 995,050 

022 22 With less than 8% of butterfat 

Canada Kg. 4,546 7,369 
TOTAL 4,546 7,369 

022 3 Milk and cream, fresh 
(including buttermilk, skimmed milk, 
sour milk, sour cream and whey 

022 31 Cream fresh 

United Kingdom Kg. 1,648 3,271 
TOTAL 1,648 3,271 

022 32 Milk, fresh 

United Kingdom Kg. 27 216 
Denmark 433 2,097 

TOTAL 460 2,313 

GROUP -023- Butter 

023 01 Butter, fresh 

Trinidad Tobago Kg 1,635 4,927 
Australia 
New Zealand 
Netherlands 

11,270 
2,262 

723 

64,770 
8,639 
3,468 

TOTAL 15,890 81,804 

023 02 Butter, salted 

United Kingdom 
Australia 
New Zealand 
Netherlands 

Kg. 907 
9,955 
1,401 

697 

5,159 
55,879 
5,463 
2,774 

TOTAL 12,960 69,275 
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;]1ACl~T.' 14 ( .j.' '\- ~ .con~ QI 

GODE 
I'l'EM NO. 

C0M\10DI ;:Y 

COUN'TRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.Lf .) 

GROUP -024- Cheese and curd 

024 0 Cheese and curd 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
New Zealand 
Antigua 
Jamaica 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Norwa:l 
Finla.'1.Q 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

14,352 
409 

38,519 
10 

3,542 
11,251 

122 
5,416 
6,424 

80,045 

84,962 
3,858 

189,672 
30 

18,389 
49,498 

838 
19,064 
17,036 

383,347 

GROL~ -025- Eggs 

025 0 

025 01 

Birds' eggs and egg yolks, fresh, 
dried 1 whether or otherwise preserved 
sweetened or not 
Eggs in the shell 

Gnited Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(265,271) 
13,458 

(440) 
51 

(100) 
5 

(265,8ll) 
13,514 

54,309 

531 

10 

54,850 

DIVISION -03- Fish and fish preparations 
GROu~ -031- Fish, fresh and simply preserved 

1,329,875 

031 1 
031 11 

Fish, fresh, chilled or 
Fresh or chilled 

frozen 

Netherlands Antilles Kg. 
TOTAL 

20,391 
20,391 

53,183 
53,183 

031 14 Frozen not in package 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,109 
34,880 

9,034 
34 ,/1-01 

79,424 

2,423 
93,808 
19,042 
82,935 

198,208 

031 2 

031 21 

Fish, salted, dried or smoked, 
but not fuxther prepared 
Codfish 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

116,729 
50,119 

595 
167,443 

526,493 
186,531 

1,ll7 
714,141 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODI':'Y UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

031 24 Mackerel 

United Kingdom Kg. 11,914 19,856 
Canada 13,182 28,378 
Netherlands 1,575 3,869 

TOTAL 26,671 52,103 

031 25 Herring 

Ca.'1ada Kg. 40,101 119,838 
TOTAL 40,101 119,838 

031 3 Crustacea and Molluscs, fresh, chilled 
frozen~ salted, or dried 

031 32 Frczel'l 
031 32 9 Others fresh or chilled 

U.S .A. Kg. 45 698 
TOTAL 45 698 

GROUP -032- Fish in airtight containers, 
n.e.s. and fish preparations, 
whether or not in airtight 
containers (including crustacea 
and molluscs 

032 01 Prepared or preserved fish (including 
caviar and caviar substitutes) 

032 01 1 Sardines 

United Kingdom Kg. 103 1,254 
Canada 9,608 43,295 
U.S.A. 611 874 
Netherlands 
No:,:"way 

286 
37 

1,715 
293 

Morocco 17 164 
TOTAL 10,662 47,595 

032 01 2 Herring 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 1,912 
20,815 

5,629 
72,908 

Poland 3,074 8,760 
TOTAL 25,801 87,297 

032 01 3 Mackerel 

Netherlands 
Japan 

Kg. 3,784 
6,548 

13,102 
21,860 

TOTAL 10,332 34,962 

032 01 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Malaya 

Kg. 644 
612 

28 

6,784 
4,038 

269 
U.S.A. 
Japan 
Norway 

20 
Ij056 

39 

319 
4,527 

390 
Peru 
Korea South 

4,295 
148 

5,118 
137 

------......:""::::::::::::::":,:g:.:..:=.,.,_:=."f':.~_:_=_~:",...,.....-=."_::'~~""':""~''''':u'::.='_::='''JII':::'':'.~~'''''''~~'.... ......t'W,!,"_~.... ----'
,: _~~ ~.:',",~"~'="",,!!,~~== 
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TA3LE 14:, cant I d) 

Sl '1' C COMMODITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
C;JDE 
I:rEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY 
(c.i.f.) 

TOTAL 6,842 2:\.,582 

C32 02 Crustacea and molluscs, 
Prepared or preserved 

032 02 1 In airtight containers 

Canada Kg. 4 62 
Korea South 16 206 

TOTAL 20 268 

DIVISION -04- Cereal and cereal preparations	 5,009,436 
GROUP -041- Wheat (including spelt and 

meslin), ".H:'~L~ lled 

041 0	 Wheat (including snel+) 
and mes1in, ~nmi}.lf.·i 

United Kingdom Tonne 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

1,628 
1,628 

GROUP -042- Rice 

OL2 1 Rice in the husk or husked, 
but not further prepared 

042 12 1 In Pkts. for retail sale 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 

Tonne 

TOTAL 
4 
4 

1,025 
5,161 
6,186 

042 12 ') 
0'+2 12 

Other 
Rice husked but not further prepared 

Guyana 
French West Indies 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

824 

824 

941,522 
585 

942,107 

042 2 

042 2l 

Rice, glazed or polished, 
but not otherwise worked 
(including broken rice) 
In package for retail 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

218 
215 
l75 
608 

777 
1,216 

367 
2,360 

042 22 In other packages 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

553 
553 

525 
525 

GROUP -043- Barley, 

043 0 

Canada Tonne 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

927 
927 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

GROUP -044- Maize (corn), unmille~' 

044 0	 Maize (corn). ~il1ed 

Trinidad Tobago 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

GROUP -046- Meal and flour of wheat 
or of meslin 

046 01	 Flour of wheat or of meslin 

Trinidad TobaglOl 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Germany Western 
Germany Eastern 
Puerto Rico 

046 02	 Meal and groats of wheat 
or of meslin 

Canada 

GROUP -047- Meal and flour of cereals, 
except meal and flour of 
,",'heat or of meslin 

047 01 Cereal flours, except flour of wheat 
or of mes1in 

047 01 1 Of maize (corn) 

Canada 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

047 01 2	 Of rye 

Canada 

047 01 9	 Of other 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUAN'TITY 

2 
47 
6 

55 

181,818 
538,255 
613,938 

22,727 
909 

6,804 
82,986 

151,930 
255,645 
33,000 

2,000,765 
3,888,777 

4,219 
4,219 

58 
6,364 

239 
4,455 

11,116 

295 
295 

17 
2 

19 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

4,340 
33,972 

9,526 
50 

47,888 

148,528 
433,420 
559,210 

21,259 
1,031 
6,259 

68,273 
103,080 
199,527 

25,670 
1,635,321 
3,201,578 

9,297 
9,297 

54 
5,896 

125 
5,187 

11,262 

302 
302 

38 
30 
68 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SI'rc 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

0'+7 02 1 

048 1 

048 11 

048 12 

048 3 

048 4 

048 41 

COMMODITY	 UNIT DF 

QUANTITYCOUNTRY 

Groats and meal of corn 

Canada Kg. 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

GROUP -048- Cereal prepantions and 
preparation of flour and 
Starch of fruits 

Cereal grains, flaked, pearled or prepared 
in a manner not elsewhere specified 
("prepared breakfast foods") 
Cereal grains, rolled, flaked, polished, 
pearled or kibbled; germs of cereals, 
whole, rolled, flaked or ground 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Canada 
U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

Prepared foods obtained by the swelling 
or roasting of cereal grains (e.g., 
puffed rice, corn flakes and similar 
"prepared breakfast foods") 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Canada 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

TOTAL 

Macaroni, spaghetti, noodles, 
vermicelli and similar products 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 

TOTAL 

Bakery Products e.g. bread, 
biscuits, cahs 
Bread, ships' biscuits and 
other ordinary bakers' wares 

French West Indies	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

17,200 
7,212 

25,333 
49,745 

143 
8,783 
1,782 

10,708 

1,503 
467 
80 

445 
6,439 

83 
15 

9,032 

280 
26,669 
7,982 

10 
79 

10,461 
45,481 

16 
16 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

14,856 
6,270 

22,943 
44,069 

510 
21,701 
5,474 

27,685 

6,869 
1,765 

604 
4,067 

26,946 
236 
20 

40,507 

980 
71,316 
20,267 

64 
109 

26,478 
119,214 

120 
120 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 
VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

048 42 

048 42 1 

Pa0try, biscuits, cakes and 
other fine bakers' wares 
Biscuits, sweetened in bulk 
or small packages 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10,183 
20,213 
60,294 

538 

91,228 

23,030 
82,115 

164,292 
2,345 

5 
271,787 

048 42 2 Biscuits unsweetened in bulk or 
packages 

small 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
St.Vincent 
Barbados 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

54,967 
1,522 

7 
545 

11,201 
40 

68,282 

122,311 
7,055 

72 
6,794 

25,615 
186 

162,033 

048 42 9 Other pa2try, biscuits, 
etc. n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

85 
1,089 
1,454 

95 
6 

10 
2,739 

636 
8,675 
3,099 

492 
30 
15 

12,947 

048 8 

048 82 

048 82 1 

Preparations of cereals, flour 
and starch for food, n.e.s. 
Preparations of flour, starch or 
malt extract, used as infant food 
or dietetic or culinary purposes 
Infant food 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Jamaica 
Belg Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

150 
41 
44 

1,652 
1,887 

1,248 
289 
341 

9,533
11,411 

048 82 2 Custard powder 

Trinidad Tobago 
Netherlands 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

950 
1,905 
2,855 

2,677 
5,703 
8,380 

048 82 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,529 
2,731 

249 
18,070 

998 
96 
4 

23,677 

14,484 
20,555 

564 
50,284 
1,005 

248 
15 

87,155 



SITe: 
CODE 
I'IEH NO. 

051 2
 
051 24
 

051 7
 

051 71
 

051 71 2
 

051 72
 

052 01 

052 03 

052 09 

053 2
 

053 29
 

COMMODITY 

COUN'rRY 

DIVISION -05- Fruits and Vegetables 
GROUP -051- Fruit, fresh, and nuts 

not including all nuts 
fresh or dried 

Other citrus fruit 
Citrus fruit(dried) 

U.S.A. 

Edible nuts, fresh or dried (including 
coconuts) other than nuts chiefly used 
for the extraction of oil 
Coconuts, brazil nuts, cashew nuts, fresh 
or dried 
Coconuts desiccated 

United Kingdom 

Other edible nuts, fresh or dried 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -052- Dried fruit (including 
artifically dehydrated) 

Tropical fruit, dried 

Canada 

Grapes, dried (raisins) 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Australia
 
U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 
Turkey
 

Other dried fruit 

United Kingdom
 
Antigua
 
U.S.A. 

GROUP -053- Fruit, preserved and 
fruit preparations 

Fruit, fruit peel, parts of plants, 
preserved by sugar (drained, glace or 
crystallized 
Other 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Malaya
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

QUANTITY
 

27
 
27
 

20
 
20
 

36
 
36
 

270
 
270
 

631
 
104
 

1,500
 
1,411
 

8
 
531
 

4,185
 

895
 
19
 

809
 
1,723 

867
 
427
 
136
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

766,062 

109
 
109
 

62
 
62
 

212
 
212
 

781
 
781
 

8,172
 
276
 

4,716
 
6,066
 

80
 
1,895
 

21,205
 

5,853 
240
 

2,931
 
9,024
 

6,011
 
603
 
489
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

U.S.Ao Kg. 
TOTAL 

171 
1,601 

622 
7,725 

053 3 

053 39 

Jams, marmalades, fruit jellies, 
fruit purees and pastes 
Of other fruits 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,069 
4 

272 
1,345 

3,339 
25 

1,015 
4,379 

053 5 

053 51 

Fruit juices and vegetable 
juices unfermented, 
whether or not frozen 
Grapefruit juice 

French ~est Indies Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(125) 
173 

(125) 
173 

775 

775 

053 54 Lime juice 

Canada 

Grenadines 

Grenada 

St. Lucia 

Dominican Republic 

Litre 
Kg o 

TOTAL 

(55) 
66 

(20,059) 
21,lUO 
(8,797) 
9,900 

(19,446) 
d), 455 

(47,233) 
49,684 

(95,590) 
101,205 

68 

5,558 

3,579 

4,050 

23,303 

36,558 

053 55 Vegetable juices 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(9) 
9 

(1,024) 
1,157 

(1,0';3) 
1,166 

55 

2,162 

2,217 

053 59 Other fruit juices 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Litre 
Kg. 

(1,470) 
1,672 

(345) 
363 

(916) 
1,049 

(1,188) 
1,223 

(15) 
10 
(9) 
9 

3,983 

2,106 

2,350 

2,704 

20 

40 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

CODE
 
ITEM NO
 

053 6 
053 64 

053 04 2 

053 9 

053 91 

053 92 

053 99 

054 1 

COMIDDITY	 UNIT OF 

COUNTRY	 QUANTITY 

TOTAL 

Fruit, temporarily preserved 
Peel of melons and citrus 
Fruit not preserved by sugar 
Other fruit peels 

U.S.A.	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

Fruit and nuts, prepared or 
preserved, noe.s. (including 
fruit in airtight containers) 
Cooked, salted9 roasted or 
preserved groundnuts 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Antigua 
U.S.A o 

French West Indies 
TOTAL 

Other nuts prepared 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Antigua 
U.S.Ao 

TOTAL 

Other fruits 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Canada 
Republic of Africa 
Malaya 
U.SoA. 
French West Indies 

TOTAL 

GROUP -054- Vegetables, fresh, frozen 
or simply preserved (including 
dried leguminous vegetables); 
Roots, tubers and other edible 
vegetable products, noeos. 
f'resh or dried 

Potatoes, fresh (not including sweet	 potatoes) 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Canada 
Sto Vincent 
Montserrat 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Denmark 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

70 
70 

5,402 
34 

157 
43) 

6,013 

2,086 
45 
38 

2,169 

1,170 
114 
126 

80 
649 

95 
2,234 

9,691 
8,559 

455 
6,113 

38,309 
4,330 
2,270 

69,727 

VALUE EC$ 
(coLf.) 

11,203 

273 
273 

37,156 
120 

1,221 
1,403 

39,900 

26,471 
394 
791 

27,656 

8,823 
396 
483 
283 

1,814 
250 

12,049 

6,440 
6,316 

2,863 
38,747

4,524 .. 
1,528' 

60,768 

350 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NOo 

CO MMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

054 2 

054 21 

Beans, peas, lentils and other 
leguminous vegetables, dried 
(including split) 
Red ki~~ey beans 

Canada 
U.SoA. 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

45,086 
23,385 
5,954 

74,425 

74,180 
44,730 
6,769 

125,679 

054 23 Pigeon peas 

Africa BR NC 
French West Indies 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

3,963 
1,002 
4,965 

7,147 
1,642 
8,789 

054 25 Other peas 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.SoA. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Be1g Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,332 
193 

6,585 
250 
140 

2,250 
10,750 

2,773 
302 

13,564 
511 
176 

5,1)72 
22,398 

054 29 Other lentils and legumes 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Be1g. Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

9,790 
10,075 
1,238 

14,829 
35,932 

21,902 
19,239 

2,888 
29,310 
73,339 

054 4 Tomatoes, fresh 

United Kingdom 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
Fre~ch West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

98 
8,652 

454 
467 

9,671 

394 
6,692 

8CD 
692 

8,598 
054 5 
054 52 

Other fresh vegetables 
Garlic 

U.. S"A. 
Netherlands 
Frer.ch West Indies 
Thai1and 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

13,115 
2,273 

202 
998 

16,588 

66,476 
3,404 

388 
3,873 

74,141 
054 53 Onions 

Canada 
Montserrat 
Barbados 
U. SoA. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Denmark 
Puerto Rico 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

15,115 
2,474 
9,768 

13,657 
68,405 
5,873 

10 
3,405 

567 
1,135 

120,409 

20,297 
5,153 

15,153 
13,590 
74,799 
6,913 

20 
1,706 
1,151 
2,174 

140,956 
054 54 Carrots 

Sto Vincent 
Montserrat 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

114 
90 

204 

110 
71 

181 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITIM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 
VALUE EC$ 

(coi.f .) 

054 55 Cabbage 

Montserrat Kg. 
TOTAL 

59 
59 

20 
20 

054 59 
C54 59 9 

Others 
Others 

Antigua Kg. 
TOTAL 

390 
390 

258 
258 

054 6 

054 61 
054 61 1 

Vegetables, frozen or in 
temporary preservative 
Vegetable~ frozen 
In packages for retail sales 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

476 
476 

2,698 
2,698 

054 62 
054 62 9 

Vegetables in temporary preservative 
Other 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

766 
766 

2,800 
2,800 

GROUP -055- Vegetables, roots and 
tubers, preserved or 
prepared, n.e.s., whether 
in airtight containers 

or not 

055 1 Vegetables, dehydrated, (excluding 
leguminous vegetables) 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Bwbados 
U.S.A o 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

8 
234 

5 
29 

276 

122 
I-t563 

102 
447 

2,234 

055 4 

055 43 

Flour and flakes of potatoes, 
Fruits and vegetables 
(including sago, tapioca) 
Flour, meal and flakes of potato 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

120 
120 

476 
476 

055 44 Flour and meal of the roots 
and tubers falling within 
Heading 054.81 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

47 
47 

584 
584 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

;1;.' '=. •OI}:
sITe COMMJDIT . 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

055 45	 Tapioca and sago, Tapioca and sago 
substitutes obtained from potato or 
other starches 

055 5	 Vegetables preserved or prepared 9 

n.e.s., whether or not in airtight 
containers 

055 51	 Vegetables and fruit prepared or 
preserved by vinegar or acetic acid, 
with or without sugar 

055 51 1	 Mushrooms 

United Kingdom 

055 51 9	 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canadi1. 
U.S.Ao 

055 52 Vegetables otherwise preserved
 
or Frepared, noe.s.
 

055 52 1 Tomatoes in airtight containers
 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
st. Lucia 
U.SoAo 
French West Indies 
Italy 

055 52 2	 Tomatoes not in airtight containers 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

055 52 9	 Others 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Malaya ... 
U.SoA. 
Italy 

DIVISION -06- Sugar, sugar preparations 
and honey 

GROUP -061- Sugar and honey 

061 1	 Raw sugar, beet and cane 
(not including syrups) 

061 11 Cane sugar, unrefined 
061 11 2 Grey crystals 

Guyana 
Antigua 
French West Indies 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

QUANTITY
 

131 
131 

1,438 
1,081 

2,519 

150 
281 
649 
187 
535 
308 
421 

2,531 

178 
357 
535 

422 
9,029 

366 
95 

1,165 
41 

11,118 

254
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

1,115 
1,115 

2,846 
3,784 

7 
6,637 

642 
772 

3,346 
15,246 
1,879 

630 
1,455 

23,970 

2,009 
1,045 
3,054 

1,286 
26,097 
2,306 

298 
3,086 

166 
33,239 

1,586,334 

257,102 
45 

222 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

!3ITC 
ceDE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof.) 

Dominican Republic Tonne 
TOTAL 

565 
819 

565,002 
822,371 

061 11 3 White crystals 

Be1g Luxembourg Tonne 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

4,184 
4,184 

061 12 
061 2 

061 21 

Beet sugar, ur~efined 

Refined sugar and other products 
of refining beet and cane sugar 
(not including syrUps) 
Icing sugar 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,486 
1,110 
5,731 
8,327 

2,703 
2,437 
6,636 

11,776 

061 29 Other refined sugar 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.SoA o 

French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Be1g Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

184,886 
276,887 
58,000 

829 
120 

71,232 
591,954 

192,860 
276,226 
55,804 

721 
105 

63,479 
589,195 

061 59 Molasses edible 

061 6 

Barbados 

Natural honey 

Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(218) 
259 

(218) 
259 

92 

92 

Barbados 

French West Indies 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(261) 
307 

(6) 
8 

(267) 
315 

1,747 

20 

1,767 

061 9 

061 91 

Sugars ~d syrups, n.e.s. 
(including artificial honey and caramel) 
Glucose, lactose, maltose, maple 
sugar ;and maple syrup 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,392 
1,653 
3,045 

5,111 
4,251 
9,362 

061 99 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

546 
40 

4,861 
50 

5,497 

3,528 
161 
690 
376 

4,755 

," 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.iof.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

GROUP -062- Sugar confectionery and other
 
sugar preparations (except
 
chocolate confectionery
 

062 01	 Sugar confectionery, containing cocoa 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 29,866 81,667 
United Kingd~m 7,922 42,724 
Canada 210 868 
Guyana 1,984 4,709 
Eire 57 317 
U.SoA. 236 1,699 
French West Indies 5 25 
Denmark 577 5,099 
Be1g Luxembourg 3 
Germany Western 356 5,293 
Puerto Rico 10 40 

TOTAL 41,223 142,444 

062 02	 Flavoured or coloured sugars, 
syrups and molasses (not including 
sweetened fruit juices) 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 34 118 
United Kingdom 15 33 
Ca..'1ada 87 237 

TOTAL 136 388 

.DIVISION -07- Coffee, tea, cocoa, spices and 
m~'1ufactures thereof 404,664 

GROUP -071- Coffee 

071 1 Coffee, green or roasted, and coffee 
substitutes containing coffee 

071 11 Coffee D0t roasted 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 2,045 16,608 
Jamaica 131 305 

TOTAL 2,176 16,913 

071 3	 Coffee extracts, essences, concentrates 
a'1d similar preparations of coffee 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 3,454 129,456 
United Kingdom 867 22,908 
Guyana 448 5,237
U.S.Ao 391 9,251 

TOTAL 5,160 166,852 

GROUP -072- Cocoa 

072 2	 Cocoa pOWder, unsweetened 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 189 2,768 
TOTAL 189 2,768 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CCD3 
lTD:! NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

OOT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

072 3 
0';:'232 

Cocoa butter and cocoa paste 
Cocoa butter (fat or oil) 

United Kingdom 
U.S"A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
70 
80 

522 
544 

1,066 

GROUP -073- Chocolate and other food 
preparations containing 
cocoa or chocolate, n.eoso 

073 01 Chocolate 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A" 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

1,269 
1,260 

15 
114 

2,658 

11,908 
10,029 
1,368 

146 
23,523 

073 02 Cocoa powder sweetened 

Jamaica 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

8,330 
5 

8,335 

34,187 
20 

34,207 

073 09 Other chocolate and cocoa 
preparations 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
A...'1tigua 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

1,362 
6,699 

17 
23 

2,322 
338 

75 
10,836 

11,379 
38,341 

56 
139 

45,960 
927 
536 

97,338 

GROUP -074- Tea and mate 

074 1 Tea 

United Kingdom 
India 
Ceylon 
Kenya 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,443 
316 
216 
222 

7 
2,204 

22,278 
2,059 
2,245 
2,616 

4 
29,202 

GROUP -075- Spices 

075 1 Pepper and pimento, 
whether or not ground 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

075 11 Pepper 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

843 
220 
72 
16 
89 

1,240 

10,368 
274 
435 
540 

1,806 
13,423 

075 12 Pimento 

Canada Kgo 
TOTAL 

7 
7 

50 
50 

075 2 

075 22 

Spices, except pepper and pimento, 
whether or not ground 
Cirmamon and cirmamon-tree flowers 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7 
82 
10 
16 

115 

63 
50 
83 
27 

223 

075 23 Cloves (whole fruit, cloves and stems) 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

73 
73 

075 24 
075 24 1 

Nutmeg, 
Nutmegs 

mace and cardamoms 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

82 
3 

85 

79 
117 
196 

075 25 Seeds of anise, badian, ferme1, 
coriander, cumin, caraway and 
juniper 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

101 
101 

075 29 

075 29 1 

Thyme, saffron, bay leaves 
other spices 
Ginger 

and 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2 
2 
4 

32 
25 
57 

075 29 2 Curry Powder 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Barbados 
U.SoAo 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

893 
94 
60 

998 
20 
29 

100 
2,194 

9,903 
102 
242 

5,538 
241 
896 
392 

17,314 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMM:lDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CCD3 
ITE:1 NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

075 29 9 Others 
Trinidad Tobago Kg. 8 197 
United Kingdom 30 408 
Canada 110 619 
UoSoAo 5 134 

TOTAL 153 1,358 

DIVISION -08- Animals feed 639,298 
GROUP -081- Feeding stuff for animals 

(not including unmilled cereals) 

081 4 Meat meal {including tankage) and fish 
meal, unfit for human consumption 

United Kingdom Torme 5 8,347 
TOTAL 5 8,347 

081 9 Food wastes and prepared animal feed, n.e.s. 
081 99 Sweetened forage other preparations of a 

kind used in animal feeding 
081 99 1 Food for pets 

United Kingdom Kg. 6,844 14,120 
Canada 
U.S.Ao 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

5,726 
8,042 

10 
20,622 

7,331 
15,258 

8 
36,717 

081 99 2 Poultry feed 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Ca..'1ada 

Kg. 179,290 
8,633 

51,589 

142,795 
7,400 

41,602 
UoSoAo 217,991 1,39,586 
French West Indies 248,736 a:xJ,471 
Puerto Rico 20,091 11,025 

TOTAL 726,330 542,879 

081 99 3 Cattle feed 

Canada 
French West Indies 

Kg. 9,660 
19,732 

8,295 
8,746 

TOTAL 29,392 17,u41 

081 99 4 Pig feed 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 4,990 
5,000 
1,227 

5,728 
8,979 
1,008 

French West Indies 
TOTAL 

9,455 
20,672 

7,528 
23,243 

081 99 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
French West Indies 

Kg. 3,600 
8,952 

35 
3,000 

4,955 
4,854 

40 
1,222 

TOTAL 15,587 11,071 
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TABLE 14 (cont!d) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

coMM:I:DITY 

COUNIRY 

OOT OF 

QUAN'l'ITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof.) 

DIVISION -09- Miscellaneous food preparations 
GROUP -091- Margarine and shortening 

1.671,419 

091 4 

091 41 

Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared 
edible fats, n.e.s. 
Margarine, animal vegetable or mixed 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St, Lucia 
Barbados 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

33,239 
11,390 

309 
196,623 
241,561 

1U1,771 
38,073 
1,413 

640,6:\8 
781,465 

091 42 Shortening, lard substitute 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S~A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4,208 
870 

5 
20,474 

818 
26,375 

13,884 
3,013 

60 
66,918 

2,844 
86,719 

GROUP -099~ Food preparations, noe.s. 

099 01 Roasted coffee substitutes, etc. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

328 
328 

1,064 
1,064 

099 02 Extracts, eseences or concentrates 
of tea or mate, etc. 

Guyana 
U.SoAo 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

631 
100 
731 

6,816 
949 

7,765 

099 03 fustard f1ov.r and prepared mustard 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U. B.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

683 
3,585 

54 
4,322 

4,584 
7,637 

747 
12,968 

099 04 
099 04 1 

Sauces mixed seasonings 
Tomato sauces and ketchup 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

WTAL 

21,630 
3,902 
2,106 
2,990 

521 
10 

4 
31,163 

51,585 
13,360 
5,903 

16,157 
2,073 

70 
50 

89,198
.1-; 

" 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
OODE 
ITEM NO __ 

COMMO:::JITY 

COTThlTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

099 04 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
&.rbados 
U.S.Ao 
Netherlands 
Virgin Is1~~ds U.SoAo 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

20 
2,431 
4,444 

18 
983 

93 
5 

7,994 

297 
11,648 
20,043 

480 
5,533 
1,470 

30 
39,501 

099 05 Soups and broths 

United Kingdom 
Ca..'rlada 
Guya..'Yla 
Jamaica 
U.S.Ao 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,095 
3,628 

650 
30,878 

264 
6,994 

43,509 

10,636 
11,674 

2,549 
154,480 

1,284 
53,247 

2 
233,872 

099 06 

099 06 1 

Natural yeasts (active and inactive) 
and prepared baking powder 
Natural yeasts (active and inactive) 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Netherlands 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,114 
14 

6,594 
1,904 
9,626 

6,364 
91 

46,188 
10,854 
63,497 

099 06 2 Prepared baking powder 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Guyana 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

8,773 
20 

136 
8,929 

24,179 
124 
771 

25,074 

099 07 Vinegar and substitutes for vinegar 

099 09 
099 09 1 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.SoAo 

French West Indies 

Other miscellaneous food preparations 
Infant food admitted as such 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(4,189) 
4,332 

(6,258) 
6,750 

(40) 
39 

(25) 
20 

(10,512) 
11,141 

7,953 

9,273 

149 

40 

17,415 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 
U.S.Ao 
French West Indies 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

455 
2,497 

373 
75 

3,400 

1,567 
7,882 
1,474 

188 
11,111 
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TABLE 14 'cont'd) 

SITC coMMJmTY UNIT OF VALUE IDS 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.fo) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

099 09 2 Ic'e cream 

United Kingdom Kg. 1,456 5,163 
Virgin Islands UoS.Ao 

TOTAL 
40 

1,496 
25 

5,188 
099 09 3 Ice cream powder 

United Kingdom Kg. 5,589 d), 219 
Denmark 

TOTAL 
672 

6,261 
3,927 

24,146 

099 09 4 Peanut butter 

United Kingdom Kg. 83 568 
Canada 5,130 19,404 
U.S.A. 1,445 7,845 

TOTAL 6,658 27,817 

099 09 9 Other food preparations n.e.s o 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 2,535 20,218 
United Kingdom 5,643 21,677 
Canada 7,707 23,944' 
Guyana 
India 

9,373 
10 

74,256 
20 

St. Lucia 20 369 
Virgin Islands British 25 50 
:&rbados 316 4,494 
Jamaica 
UeS.A. 

978 
3,223 

6,253 
21,811 

Columbia 30 334 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

6,655 
12,294 

12,180 
14,926 

Switzer1and 4 30 
Puerto Rico 2,198 44,029 
Curacao 17 25 
Aruba 5 3 

TOTAL 51,033 244,619 

SEaTION -1- BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 
DIVISION -11- Beverages 
GROUP -111- Non-alcoholic beverages, n.e.so 

2,569,526 
1,976,117 

111 01 Waters (including spa waters and aerated 
waters); ice and snow 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Litre 
Kg. 

(2,292) 
2,398 

(35) 

6,512 

115 
40 

French West Indies (34) 56 

Denmark 
35 

(303) 1,052 
294 

TOTAL (2,664) 
2,767 

7,735 
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TABLE 14 (,~ont I d) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NOo 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lfo) 

III 02 

111 02 1 

Lemonade and flavoured waters, 
non-alcoholic (not including 
juices falling within Heading 05305) 
Malt beverages (Malta) 

St. Lucia 

St. Kitts 

Solomon Islands 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Denmark 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 

TOTAL 

(126,592) 
134,834 
(9,938) 
11,080 
(2,287) 
2,740 
(130) 
110 

(5) 
8 

(3,451) 
3,438 

142,403 
152,210 

204,248 

19,416 

3,595 

361 

10 

7,103 

234,733 

111 02 9 Other beverages 

United Kingdom 

U.SoAo 

French West Indies 

Denmark 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(920) 
909 
(37) 
37 

(23) 
30 

(455) 
465 

(1,435) 
1,441 

•~,379 

246 

20 

738 

3,383 

GROUP -112- Alcoholic beverages 

112 1 
112 12 

112 12 1 

Wine of fresh grapes (including grape must) 
Wine of fresh grapes; grape must with 
fermentation arrested by the addition of 
alcohol 
Not sparkling 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

Netherlands 

French West Indies 

France 

Litre (909) 
955 

(14,357) 
16,238 

(39,539)
44,156 
(9,541) 
10,378 
(2,949) 
3,200 

(245) 
294 

(4,853) 
4,949 

(181) 
200 

2,909 

47,511 

59,216 

25,472 

6,896 

2,529 

11,881 

693 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC CO MIDDITY OOT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY QUANTITY (coi.f.) 

Virgin Islands UaSoA. Litre (20) 30 
Kg. 16 

Portugal (453) 1,744 
507 

Germany Western (212) 1,455 
190 

Spain (559)
486 

2,850 

Yugoslavia (127) 472 
133 

TOTAL (73,945) 
81,702 

163,658 
.... 

112 12 2 Sparkling 

United Kingdom Litre 
Kg. 

(433)
461 

2,038 

Jamaica (316) 997 
332 

UoS.A. (4,791) 13,158 

French West Indies 
4,999 
(473) 1,836 
491 

Fra..'1ce (226) 1,384 
224 

~irgin Islands U.SoA. (6) 20 
6 

Portugal (512) 1,918 
534 

Spain (398)
418 

1,717 

TOTAL (7,155) 23,068 
7,465 

112 13 Vermouths and other wines of fresh 
grapes flavoured with aromatic extracts 

Trinidad Tobago Litre (136) 390 
Kg. 143 

United Kingdom (178) 695 
164 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

(1,182) 
1,196 

(256) 

6,254 

691 
311 

French West Indies (12) 
10 

60 

France (71)
84 

155 

Virgin Islands UoS.A. (96) 501 
94 

Italy (60) 259 
69 

TOTAL (1,991) 9,005 
2,071 
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':i:AB.':JE 14 (cont/d) 

,SIT:'; 
ceDE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

112 2 Cider and fermented beverages n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

France 

Portugal 

Spain 

Yugoslavia 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(614) 
633 

(1,823) 
1,980 

(15) 
12 

(45) 
50 

(195) 
407 

(585) 
650 
(86) 
100 

(3,363) 
3,832 

1,447 

5,591 

40 

180 

850 

1,124 

240 

9,472 

112 3 
112 31 

Beer (including ale, 
Beer and ale 

stout, porter) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
st. Lucia 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands UqS.A. 
Denmark 

Gala 

TOTAL 

6 
2,366 

91,964 
17,640 

1L5 
78 

1,139 
113,208 

15 
17,170 

712,342 
125,010 

52 
241 

10,115 
864,945 

112 32 Stout and porter 

United Kingdom 
st. Lucia 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

22,284 
712 

22,996 

244,099 
6,500 

250,599 

112 4 
112 41 

Distilled alcoholic beverages 
Brandy not exceeding the strength of proof 

Guyana 
Jamaica 
U. S.A. 
France 
Spain 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

140 
140 
14 

1,359 
7 

1,660 

1,632 
4,373 

535 
38,354 

175 
45,069 

112 43 Rum not exceeding the strength of proof 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

1,946 
5 

3,612 
334 

5 
15 

5,917 

15,181 
15 

52,744 
5,790 

71 
141 

73,942 



- So -

TABLE 14 (cont!d) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COU1TTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUAN!rITY 
VALUE EC$ 
(coLi.) 

. 
112 44 Other rum 

Trinidad T~bag~ P.Ga1o 
TOTAL 

3,365 
3,365 

15,991 
15,991 

112 45 Whisky not exceeding the strength 
of proof 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.Ao 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

5,080 
18 

4 
12 

4 
5,118 

142,803 
578 
138 
190 
130 

143,839 

112 47 Gin not exceeding the strength 
of proof 

Trir.idad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
UoS.Ao 

Galo 

TOTAL 

68 
4,002 

20 
4,090 

1,068 
113,095 

361 
114,524 

112 49 1 Bitters 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Gal. 

IDTAL 

83 
6J 

103 

4,133 
1,639 
5,772 

112 49 2 Vodka not 
of proof 

exceeding the strength 

Trinidad Tobago 
U~S.A. 

Netherlands 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

4 
49 
19 
72 

62 
742 
463 

1,267 

112 49 9 Other spirits 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Mor..tserrat 
UoS.Ao 
France 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Gal. 

TOTAL 

35 
27 

105 
38 
65 
73 

343 

508 
1,347 
1,680 
1,368 
2,189 
2,023 
9,115 

DI1rlSION -12- Tobacco and tobacco manufactures 
GROUP -121- Tobacco, unmanufactured 

593,409 

121 0 

121 01 

Tobacco, unmanufactured (including 
scrap tobacco and tobacco stems) 
Tobacco leaves 

Africa BR NC 
U.S.Ao 
Brazil 
Dominican Republic 
Mozambique 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
8 

11 
140 

74,216 
74,380 

5 
_102 
159 
512 

517,357 
518,135 
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TABLE 14 (cont/d) 

• 
SITC 
ceDE 
ITEM NOe 

COlOODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 
VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

GROUP -122­ Tobacco manufactures 

122 1 Cigars .-nd" cheroots 

Netherlands Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

665 
665 

122 2 Cigarettes 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 
French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,567 
47 
51 
5 

2,670 

71461~, 

1,532 
780 
30 

73,803 

122 3 
122 39 

Other manufactured tobacco 
Other 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

35 
35 

806 
806 

SECTION -2- CRUDE MAT:EID:AL, INEDIBLE 
ElCCEPT FUELS 

DIVISION - 21- Hides etc 0 

GROUP -211- Hides and skins (except 
fur skins), undressed 

2,274,317 
1,204 

211 6 Sheep and laJllb skins, with the wool 
on (except astrakhan, caracul, persian 
lamb, broadtail and similar skins 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

60 
60 

1,204 
1,204 

DIVISION - 22- Oil seeds etc. 
GROUP -221- Oil seeds, oil nuts and 

oil kernels 

2,099 

221 1 

221 11 

Groundnuts (peanuts), green, whether 
or not shelled (excluding flour and 
meal) (reports qualities on a shell 
basis) 
Groundnuts, unshelled 

St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

23 
228 
251 

70 
860 
930 

221 4 Soya beans (exclUding flour and meal) 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

227 
227 

243 
243 

221 5 Linseed (excluding flour and meal) 

United Kingdom Kgo 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

71 
71 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

221 8 

221 89 

231 1 

231 4 

241 1 

242 9 

243 2 

243 21 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

Oil-seeds, oil nuts and oil kernels, 
n.e.s. (excluding flour and meal) 
Other 

Canada
 
U.S.Ao
 
French West Indies
 

DIVISION -23- Crude rubber 
GROUP -231- Crude rUbber (:including 

synthetic and J:'E.:GL,-':1Cd 

Natural rubber and similar natural gums 

Montserrat
 
U.'soAo
 

Waste fu~d scrap of unhardened rubber 

DIVISION -24- Wood Lumb".... !1nd cork 
GROUP -241- Fuel wood and charcoal 

Fuel wood and wood waste (including 
sawdust) 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -242- Wood in the rough or roughly 
squared 

Poles, piling and other wood 
in the rough, n.e.s. 

Guyana 

GROUP -243- Wood, shaped or simply worked 

Lumber, sawn, planed, grooved, tongued, 
etc.., conifer 
Lumber, sawn lengthwise, etc., conifer 

Canada 

Barbados
 
Uo'soAo
 

French West Indies 

Honduras 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

M3 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

M3 
Tonne 

TOTAL
 

QUANTITY
 

4 
5 
8 

17 

20 
1,578 
1,598 

25 
25 

(63) 
53 
(1) 

(35) 
18 

(40) 
2 

(327) 
173 

(466) 
246 

VALUE EC$
 
(coLf.)
 • 

549 
281 

25 
855 

5,831 

12) 
5,565 
5,685 

146 
146 

1,321,988 

2 
2 

14,303 

14,303 

26,723 

543 
17,085 

2,d:dO 

123,489 

170,040 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
I TEM NO 0 

COM.M:>DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

243 22 Lumber, planed, tongued, 
grooved, etco conifer 

Canada 

Honduras Bro 

U.S.Ao 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 
Honduras 

113 
Tonne 

TOTAL 

(53) 
24 

Un) 
679 

(429) 
311 

(4) 
100 
(18) 

3 
( ) 

(1,115) 
669 

(1,730) 
1,786 

41,570 

74,073 

163,069 

740 

2,145 

40 
674,770 

956,407 

243 3 

243 31 

Lumber, sawn, planed, grooved, 
tongued, etc. non-conifer 
Lumber, sawn lengthwise, etco, 
non-conifer 

United Kingdom 
Honduras 

113 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

(2) 
(3) 
2 

(5) 
2 

901 
2,778 

3,679 

243 32 Lumber'j planed, tongued, grooved, 
non-conifer 

etc., 

Canada 

U.S.A 

Honduras 

113 
Tonne 

TOTAL 

(57) 
23 

(36) 
20 

(187) 
114 

(280) 
157 

32,253 

22,000 

122,248 

176,501 

244 
244 0 

244 02 

Cork, raw and waste 
Cork, raw and waste (including 
natural cork in blocks and sheets) 
Cork in blocks, plates, sheets or 
strips, etc o 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

113 
113 

1,056 
1,056 

DIVISION -26- Textile fibre (not 
manufactured into yarn, 
thread or fabrics) and 
their waste 

GROUP -263- Cotton 
131,668 

263 3 Cotton waste, :tj.ot carded 
or combed 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO e 

263 4 

264 0 

265 1 

265 4 

265 8 

265 81 

267 01 

267 02 

COMf1)DITY 

COUNTRY 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 

Cotton, carded or combed 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -264- Jute 

Jute (including jute cuttings and waste) 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -265- Vegetable fibres, except 
cotton and jute 

Flax a.."ld flax tow and waste 

U.S.Ao 

Sisal and other fibres of the 
agave family and their waste 

Canada 

Vegetable textile fibres, n.eos., 
and waste of such fibres 
Coconut fibre 

Trinidad Tobago 

GROUP -267- Waste materials from textile 
fabrics (including rags) 

Old clothing and other textile waste 
imported in bUlk 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.SoAo
 
Puerto Rico
 

Used or new rags, scrap cor~age and 
worn-out articles of cordage, etco 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

20 
29,310 
29,330 

326 
326 

2,033 
2,033 

13,489 
13,489 

6,590 
6,590 

130 
9 

312 
20 

471 

194 
47 

241 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

57 
57,337 
57,394 

141 
141 

1,457 
1,457 

29,491 
29,491 

30,277 
30,277 

6,601 
6,601 

3,634 
200 
250 
30 

4,114 

2,093 
100 

2,193 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

271 1 

273 1 

273 12 

273 2 

273 22 

274 1 

275 2 
275 23 

276 1
 

COMMJDITY	 UNIT OF 

COUNTRY	 QUANTITY 

DIVISION -27- Crude fertilizers and crude minear 
mineral (excluding coal, petroleum 
and precious stone 

GROUP - 271- Fertilizers, crude 

Natural fertilizers of animal or vegetable 
origin not chemically treated 

United Kingdom Tonne 
TOTAL 

GROUP -273- stone, sand and gravel 

Building and monumental (dimension) stone, 
not further worked than roughly split, 
roughly squared or squared by sawing 
Marble and other calcareous monumental 
or building stone, etc. 

United Kingdom	 Tonne 
TOTAL 

Gypsum plasters, limestone flux and 
calcareous stone used for the manufacture 
of lime or cement 
Limestone flux and calcareous stone used 
for the manufacture of lime and cement 

United Kingdom Tonne 
Barbados 
Puerto Rico 

TOTAL 

GROUP -274- Sulphur and unroasted iron 
pirites 

Sulphur, other th~~ sublimed, precipitated 
or colloidal sulphur 

United Kingdom	 Tonne 
TOTAL 

GROUP -275- Natural abrasives (including 
industrial diamonds) 

Natural abrasives 
Pumice stone, emery, natural corundum and 
other natural abrasives 

United Kingdom	 Tonne 
TOTAL 

GROUP -276- Other crude minerals 

Natural asphalt and natural bitumen 

QUANTITY
 

39 
27 
66 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

742,125 

95 
95 

1,.061 
1,R)61 

146 
1,796 
5,000 
6,942 

121 
121 

12 
12 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
:pEM NO. 

COMmDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Puerto Rico 
Curacao 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

57 

574 
351 
982 

23,377 
586 

350,901 
218,862 
593,726 

276 2 

276 21 

Clay and other refractory minerals, 
n.e.s. 
Clay and similar refractory minerals, 
n.e.s. 

United Kingdom Tonne 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

7,513 
7,513 

276 3 

276 31 1 

Salt (including salt put up for retail 
sale, salt liquors and sea water) 
Rock salt and se1a salt 

Montserrat 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
129,446 

880 
130,331 

10 
13,071 

250 
13,331 

276 31 2 Table salt in retail packages 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Sto Kitts 
U.SoA. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

31,691 
1,440 

570 
1,512 

35,213 

17,481 
907 
113 
707 

19,208 

276 31 9 Other common salts 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Kitts 
U.SoAo 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

170,658 
53,624 
92,354 
20,091 
4,950 
1,217 

342,894 

55,101 
16,524 
17,718 

7,524 
1,573 

185 
98,625 

276 39 Other 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

1,500 
77 

1,577 

493 
Z14 
767 

276 9 
276 91 

Minerals, 
Chalk 

crude n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

9 
50 
38 
97 

276 92 Earth colours, etc. 

UoS.A. Tonne 
TOTAL 

627 
627 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO~ 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

DIVISION -28- Metalliferrous dres and 
metal scrap 

GROUP -284- Non-ferrous metal scrap 

128 

284 08 Zinc dust 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

24 
24 

128 
128 

DIVISION -29- Crude animal and vegetable 
materials n.e.s. 

GROUP -291- Crude animal materials n.e.s. 
69,274 

291 1 

291 11 

Bones, ivory, horns, hoofs, claws and 
similar products 
Bones and horn-cores and their waste 

United Kingdom 
Ja.llaica 

TOTAL 

4 
2 
6 

532 
20 

552 

2919 
291 93 

291 93 1 

Materials of animal or1g1n, n.e.so 
Guts, bladders and stomachs of 
animals (other than fish) 
Tripe 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

150 
893 

1,043 

969 
3,370 
4,339 

291 93 2 Other 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,058 
1,058 

2,556 
2,556 

291 94 Fish waste 

Canada Kg o 

TOTAL 
91 
91 

231 
231 

291 95 Waste of raw hides and skins 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

9 
9 

67 
67 

291 99 Other materials of animal origin n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
1,046 
1,047 

100 
1,995 
2,095 

GROUP -292- Crude vegetable materials noe.s. 

292 1 Plants and parts of plants of types 
primarily used in dyeing and tanning, 
whether or not ground 

U'>S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

56 
56 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

sITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

292 21
 

292 3
 

292 4
 

292 5
 

292 61
 

292 69
 
292 69 9
 

292 9
 
292 91
 

COMM:l:DITY 

COUNTRY 

Gum resin 

United Kingdom
 
Suda':l
 

Vegetable materials of types 
primarily used for plaiting 
(e.g., for baskets and plaited 
rugs)(including bamboo) 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
li're!lch West Indies 

Plants, seeds, flowers and parts 
of plar.ts, n.e.B. of types primarily 
used in perfumery, in pharmacy or 
fJr insecticidal or fungicidal purposes 

India 

Seede, fruit and spores for planting 

Tri21idad Tobago
 
New Zealand
 
St. Ktts
 
U.SoA.
 
NeU.erla."1ds
 

Bul~s, tubers a.nd rhizomes of 
flowering or of foliage plants, 
cuttir.gs, slips, live tree and 
other plants 
Bulbs, tubers, corxs, crowns and 
rhizomes 

United Kingdom 

Live plants, n.e.s. 
Other,s 

United Kingdom
 
Netherlands
 

Materials of vegetable or~g~n noe.s. 
Vegetable saps and extracts, pectic 
sUbstances, and mucilages and thickeners 
derived from vegetable products 

United Kingdom 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

No. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

40
 
25
 
65
 

5
 
34
 
55
 
94
 

33
 
33
 

340
 
126
 
12
 

469
 
5,225
 
6,172
 

71
 
71
 

1,945 
21,778 
23,723 

60
 
60
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof .) 

185
 
103
 
288
 

238
 
629
 
510
 

1,377
 

180
 
180
 

508
 
2,349
 

25
 
13,155
 
37,853
 
53,890
 

558
 
558
 

1,743 
500
 

2,243 

732
 
732
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

.....,..It 
SITC COMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
I~EM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

292 99	 Other materials of vegetable 
origin n.e .. s .. 

U.S.A.	 Kgo 35 
French	 West Indies 12 75 

TOTAL 12 110 

SECTION -3- MJ::NERAL FUELS, LUBRICANTS 
AND RELATED MATERIALS 3,834,860 

DIVISION -32- Coal, coke and briquettes 14 
GROUP -321- Coal, coke and briquettes 

321 4	 Coal (anthracite, bituminous) 

United Kingdom	 Tonne 14 
TOTAL 14 

DIVISION -33- Petroleum and petroleum 
products 3,473,586 

GROUP -331- Petroleum, crude and partly
 
refined for further refining
 
(excluding natural gasoline)
 

331 01	 Crude petroleum 

U.SoAo	 Litre (4) 39 
Kg. 3 
TOTAL (4) 39 

3 

331 02	 Petroleum partly refined 

French ~est Indies	 Litre (5) 48 
Kg. 4 
TOTAL (5) 48 

4 

GROUP -332- Petroleum products 

332 12	 Motor spirit exceeding 85% 
Octane 

Trinidad Tobago Litre (1,328,006) 432,637 
Kg. 969,055 

Antigua (4,898,689) 1,618,877 
3,871,959 

French West Indies (10) 12 
15 

TOTAL 6,226,705 2,051,526 
4,841,029 

332 22	 Vaporising oil or white spirit 

United Kingdom	 Litre (158) 196 
Kg. 132 
TOTAL (158) 196 

132 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c .Lf.) 

332 23 Illuminating kerosene 

Ar...tigua Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(778,293) 
665,705 

(778,293) .' 
665,705 

258,705 

258,705 

332 3 Distillate fuels 

Trinidad Tobago 

Antigua 

Panama Republic 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(1,096,571) 
885,262 

(1,384,041) 
1,211,524: 

(143,067) 
171,660 

(2,623,679) 
2,268,446 

278,36? 

358,927 

9,894 

647,183 

332 49 Other residual fuel ci1s 

332 51 1 

Trinidad Tobago 

B3Xbados 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Lubricating oils 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(399) 
363 

(614) 
644 

(9) 
10 

( 1,022) 
1,017 

744 

1,017 

12 

1,773 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

st. Lucia 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

U.S.A 

Virgin Islands U.SQAo 

Curacao 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(90,256) 
94,317 

(29,317) 
32,533 

(25) 
30 

(1,500) 
1,427 

(12,451) 
10,769 

(23,800) 
23,066 

(300) 
303 
(27) 
30 

(157,676) 
162,475 

105,854 

60,346 

50 

2,403 

15,570 

38,137 

547 

399 

223,306 

332 51 2 Lubricating greases 

United Kingdom 
UoSoAo 
Brazil 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,038 
937 
81 

2,056 

2,557 
2,294 

341 
5,192 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

.sITC 
CODE 
I TEM NO. 

COMM:lDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Lubricating preparations containing 
less th~~ 70% by weight of petroleum 
products 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2 
348 
350 

28 
1,9~5 

1,933 

332 6 

332 61 

Mineral jelly and waxes (including 
petrolatum) 
Petroleum jelly (petrolatum) 

Trinidad and Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

408 
333 
156 

2,766 
5,560 
9,223 

4,205 
2,216 

791 
11,652 
13,296 
32,160 

332 62 }'T.ineral WaxES 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

55 
55 

332 9 

332 91 

Pitch, resin, petroleum asphalt, 
coke of petroleum and other by­
products of coal, lignite, petroleum 
and oil shale (including mixtures 
with asphalt), n.e.s., not chemicals 
Other petroleum oils, n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 

U:r.ited Kingdom 

Germany Western 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(538,442) 
504,625 

(41) 
45 

(190) 
200 

(538,673) 
504,870 

245,436 

145 

739 

246,320 

332 96 Bituminous mixtures based on 
asphalt, petroleum, etc. 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U. S.A. 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

2 

1 
3 

2,387 
195 

2,568 
5,150 

DIVISION -34- Gas, natural and manufactured 
GROUP -341- Gas, natural and manufactured 

361,260 

Gas, natural 

French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Curacao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

70 
45 

465,927 
466,042 

210 
20 

361,030 
361,260 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 
VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

SECTION -4- ANIMAL AND VIDEI'ABLE OILS 
AND FATS 

DIVISION -41- Animal oils and fats 
GROUP -411- Animal oils, fats and greases 

(excluding lard) 

1,229,364 
1,176,548 

411 32 Fats unrendered, 
or goats; tallow 

of bovine cattle, sheep 

Trinidad Tobago 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

13,094 
575,000 
588,094 

8,94~ 
565,846 
574,794 

411 33 Lard stearin and lard oil, etco 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

560,000 
560,000 

596,360 
596,360 

411 34 Wool grease, 
lanolin) 

etc. (inclUding 

UoS.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

366 
366 

5,309 
5,309 

411 39 Animal oils and fats, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

85 
85 

DIVISION -42- Vegetable oils and fats 
GROUP -421- Fixed vegetable oils 

soft, refined 

52,816 .,. 

421 2 
421 21 

Soya bea..11 oil 
Soya bean oil, crude 

Netherlands Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(546) 
401 

(546) 
401 

1,168 

1,168 

421 22 Soya bean oi~ refined 

France Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(1,920) 
2,299 

(1,920) 
2,299 

5,890 

5,890 

421 5 
421 52 

Olive oil 
Olive oil, refined 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

France 

Denmark 

Litre 
Kgo 

TOTAL 

(10) 
10 

(890) 
800 

(466) 
448 
(76) 
81 

(1,442) 
1,339 

300 

5,689 

3,088 

760 

9,837 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

OOT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.fo) 

421 99 Other vegetable oil crude n.e.s o 

,Canada Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(109) 
115 

(109) 
115 

425 

425 

GROUP -422- Other fixed vegetable oil, 
refined 

422 1 
422 11 

Linseed oil, 
Linseed oil, crude 

United Kingdom Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(299) 
299 

(299) 
299 

1,074 

1,074 

422 12 Linseed oil, refined 

United Kingdom Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(299) 
329 

(299) 
329 

1,147 

1,147 

422 2 
422 22 

Palm oil 
Palm oil, refined 

• 
U.SoA o Litre 

Kg • 
TOTAL 

(660) 
726 

(660) 
726 

2,269 

2,269 

422 5 
422 52 

Castor oil 
Castor oil, refined 

Jamaica Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(56) 
60 

(56) 
60 

822 

822 

422 9 
422 94 

Fixed vegetable oils, n.e.s. 
Other fixed vegetable oils, 
n.e.s. refined 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.SoA. 

French West Indies 

Litre 
Kg. 

~'OTAL 

(1,258) 
1,302 

(1,128) 
1,220 

(2,66e) 
2,978

(1,440) 
1,419 
( 540) 

548 
(7,034) 
7,467 

4,747 

4,996 

12,610 

6,648 

1,264 

30,265 
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~TC 

CODE 
ITEM NO. 

512 1 

512 12 

512 13 

512 14 

512 2 

512 24 

512 26 

512 3 
512 31 

COMMJDITY	 UNIT OF 

COUNTRY	 QUANTITY 

SECTION -5- ~CALS 

DIVISION -51- Chemical elements and compounds 
GROUP -512- Organic chemicals 

Hydrocarbons and their halogenated, 
sulfonated, nitrated or nitrosated 
derivatives 
Other hydrocarbons 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 
Virgin Islands U.S.A o 

TOTAL 

Halogenated derivatives 
of hydrocarbons 

United Kingdom Kgo 
U.SoA. 

TOTAL 

Other derivatives of 
hydrocarbons 

U.S.A.	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

Alcohols, phenols, pheno1­
alcohols, glycerine 
Ethyl alcohol, undenatured, 
of at least 80 degrees strength, 
and denatured spirits 

Trinidad Tobago Gal. 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
Eire 

TOTAL 

Glycerol and glycerol 1yes 

United Kingdom	 Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Ethers, epoxides, aceta1s 
Ethers, Ether-alcohols, 
ether-phenols, alcohol 
peroxides and ether peroxides 
and derivatives 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
UoSoA o 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

2,978 
271 
187 

6,497 
723 
15 

10,671 

38 
996 

1,034 

742 
742 

55,962 
42 

314 
336 

56,654 

(62) 
52 

(62) 
52 

27 
48 
75 

VALUE ECS 
(c.i.f.) 

7,584 9 029 
668,392 

6,898 
730 
344 

12,478 
6,774 

45 
27,269 

139 
8,530 
8,669 

10,428 
10,428 

346,522 
561 

3,401 
5,831 

356,315 

407 

407 

41
 
726
 
767
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•
 

.sITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

512 4 

512 41 

512 43 

512 5 

51251 

512 53 

512 7 
512 72 

512 9 
512 92 

512 99 

COMl'DDITY 

COUNTRY 

Aldehyde-, ketone- and quinone ­
fuhction compounds 
Oxygen-fuhction aldehydes 

Germany Western ~ 

Ketones, quinones and derivatives 

Germany Western 

Acids and their halogenated, 
sulphonated, nitrated or 
nitrosated derivatives 
Monoacids and derivatives 

United Kingdom
 
Germany Western
 
Puerto Rico
 

Oxygen-function acids and 
derivatives 

United Kingdom
 
U.S.Ao
 

Nitrogen-function compounds 
Oxygen-function amino-compounds 

Canada
 
U.SoA"
 

Other organic chemicals 
Sugars, chemically pure, 
Other than sucrose, 
glucose and lactose; sugar 
ethers and esters and their 
salts, noeoso 

U.S.A. 

Other organic compounds 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

40 
40 

15 
15 

310 
3,468 

10 
3,788 

1,155 
8 

1,163 

17 
8 

25 

280 
280 

3 
3 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

109 
109 

113 
113 

1,989 
9,941 

900 
12,830 

3,018 
182 

3,200 

185 
172 
357 

2,624 
2,624 

138 
138 

GROUP - 513- Inorganic chemicals: elements, 
oxides and halogen salts 

513 1 
513 11 

Oxygen, nitrogen, hydrogen, 
Oxygen 

rare gases 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

OOMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f .) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Gibraltar 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.SoAo 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

3,527 
100 

40 
91 

209 
10,041 

22 
59 

111 
14,200 

4,539 
170 
100 
500 
280 

9,160 
30 

143 
80 

15,002 

513 12 Nitrogen 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

136 
136 

1,607 
1,607 

513 2 
513 2l 

Chemical elements n.e.s. 
Chlorine 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,835 
2,192 

250 
5,277 

3,800 
8,034 

783 
12,617 

513 23 Sulphur, sublimed or 
precipitated; co11odial sulphur 

United Kingdom 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

6 
20 
26 

45 
42 
87 • 

513 24 Metalloids, n.e.s. 
,

United Kingdom 
Barbados 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

373 
1,268 
1,641 

1,489 
8,431 
9,920 

513 25 Alkali, alkaline earth and rare 
earth metals (including Yttrium 
and scandium) merc:ury 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

13 
13 

213 
213 

513 27 Carbon black, etc. 

U.SoAo Kg. 
TOTAL 

560 
560 

5,578 
5,578 

513 3 

513 31 

Inorganic acids and oxygen compounds 
of non-metals or metalloids 
Hydrochloric and cho1orosulphonic 
acids 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

178 
178 

446 
446 

513 33 Sulphuric acid; oleum 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

3,631 
1,181 
4,812 

7,863 
2,062 
9,925 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY: , 

OOT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

513 34 Nitric acid; 
acids 

sulphonitric 

U.S.A. Kgo 
TOTAL 

114 
114 

557 
557 

513 35 Phosphorous pentoxide and 
phosphoric acids 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

22 
22 

233 
233 

513 36 Arsenic trioxide, arsenic pentoxide 
and acids of arsenic 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

18 
18 

216 
216 

513 37 Boric oxide and boric acid 

United Kingdom Kgo 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

65 
65 

513 39 

513 39 1-~ 

Other inorganic acids and oxygen 
compounds of non-metals or meta]bids 
Carbon doxide 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

24,359 
24,359 

50,552 
50,552 

513 39 2 Other 

U.SoA. Kg. 
TOTAL 

7 
7 

132 
132 

513 6 

513 61 

Other inorganic bases and metallic 
oxides 
Amonia, anhydrous or in aqueous 
solution 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

57 
200 
112 

369 

348 
657 
989 
219 

2,213 

513 62 Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,311 
60,783 
63,094 

5,028 
25,093 
30,121 

513 63 Other 

.. United Kingdom 
French West Indies 

Kg• 

TOTAL 

275 
15 

290 

1,436 
50 

1,486 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

513 64
 

514 1
 

514 15
 

514 16
 

514 2
 

314 23
 

514 24
 

514 25
 

514 26
 

514 28
 

514 29
 

00MIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

Oxides, hydroxides and peroxides 
of strontium, barium or magnesium 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -514- Other inorganic chemicals 

Metallic salts and peroxysalts of 
inorganic acids 
Bromides, oxybromides, bromates and 
perbromates, and hypobromites 

United Kingdom 

Iodides, Dxyiodides, iodates and 
periodates 

United Kingdom 

Other metallic salts ar.d peroxysalts 
of inorganic acids (1) Roman numerals 
Sulphites ~~d Thiosulphates 

United Kingdom 

3ulphates (including alQms) 
and persulphates 

Urcited Kingdom
 
Netherlands
 

Nitrites ~~d nitrates 

Ur.ited Kingdom 

Phosphites, hypophosphites 
and phosphates 

Neutral sodium carbonate 
(soda ash) 

United Kingdom 

Other carbonates and percarbonates 

United Kingdom
 
French West Indies
 
Germany Western
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

55
 
55
 

5
 
5
 

1
 
1
 

806
 
806
 

394
 
25
 

419
 

2
 
2
 

30
 
30
 

24
 
24
 

105
 
10
 
51
 

166
 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

83
 
83
 

37
 
37
 

16
 
16
 

939
 
939
 

1,072
 
28
 

1,100
 

135
 
135
 

102
 
102
 

157
 
157
 

• 
741
 
50
 
42
 

833
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

514 3 

514 31 

Other metallic salts and 
peroxysalts of inorganic 
acids (11) Roman numerals 
Cyanides and complex cyanides 

United Kingdom Kgo 
TOTAL 

7 
7 

514 33 Silicates 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

134,061 
134,061 

99,485 
99,485 

514 34 Borates and perborates 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

37 
37 

514 35 Salts of metallic acids 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

5 
5 

514 36 Other salts and peroxysa1ts of 
inorganic acids ( not including 
azides) J. 

t 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

27 
27 

514 9 
514 92 

Inorganic chemical products, 
Hydrogen peroxide 

n.e.so 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

110 
110 

514 95 Other carbides 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
60 
70 

69 
269 
338 

514 99 Other inorganic compounds, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 
Virgin Islands, U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
8 

15 
;33 

58 
662 
65 

785 

DIVI~ON- 52- Mineral tar 'and crude chemicals 
from coal, petroleum and natural 
gas 

GROUP -521- Mineral tar and crude chemicals from 
coal, petroleum and natural gas. 

2,266 

521 1 Mineral tar 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,864 
1,864 
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TABLE 14 (con~d) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

521 3 

521 4 

531 01 

532 1 

533 1 

533 2 

533 3 

533 31 

COMIDDITY	 UNIT OF 

COUNTRY	 QUANTITY 

Ammoniacal gas liquors and 
spent oxide produced in coal 
gas purification 

Trinidad Tobago	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

Oils and other products of the 
distillation of coal tar 

United Kingdom Kg. 
U.SoAo 

TOTAL 

DIVISION -53- Dyeing, tanning and colouring 
materials 

GROUP -531- Synthetic organic dyestuffs, 
natural indigo and co1our1akes 

Synthetic organic dyestuffs, and natural 
indigo 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
United Kingdom 
U!,SoAo 

TOTAL 

GROUP -532- Dyeing and tanning extracts, 
and synthetic tanning materials 

Dyeing extracts (vegetable and animal) 

U.S.Ao	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

GROUP -533- Pigments, paints, vernishes 
and related materials 

Colouring materials, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom	 Kg.
TOTAL 

Printing inks 

Trinidad Tobago Kg.
 
United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 
U.SoA.
 

TOTAL 

Prepared paints, enamels, lacquers,
 
varnishes, artists' colours, siccatives
 
(paint driers) and mastics
 
Prepared pigments, opacifiers, enamels,
 
glazes, lustres, etc.
 

Barbados Kg. 
French West Indies 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

136 
136 

7 
155 
162 

23 
1,491 

7 
1,521 

123 
123 

862 
862 

45 
280 

20 
58 

403 

6,388 
10 

6,398 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

262 
262 

24 
116 
14{) 

709,775 

368 
7',734 

428 
8,530 

529 
529 

2,449 
2,449 

448 
1,401 
1,625 
1,119 
4,593 

18,856 
55 

18,911 
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TABLE lL (cont'd) 

SITO COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE 
I'rEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

533 32 

533 32 1 

Varnishes, lacquers, distempers, 
water pigments, stamping foils and 
dyes put up for retail sale 
Varnishes ~~d lacquers 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands, U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(2,110) 
2,591 
(746) 
878 

(1,044) 
1,216 

(77) 
90 

(175)
208 
(14) 
16 

(63) 
80 

(1,200) 
1,438 

(5,429) 
6,517 

16,552 

5,710 

3,294 

504 

1,472 

40 

165 

347 

28,084 

533 32 3 Paints and enamels 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Antigua 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(39,591) 
47,063 

(20,046) 
26,508 
(2,481) 
2,887 

(21,991)
26,816 
(2,004) 
2,424 

(35,211)
42,406 

(112) 
124 

(1,732)
2,068 

(17,906) 
19,025

(141,074) 
169,321 

180,232 

108,722 

11,878 

133,450 

14,466 

85,206 

305 

2,186 

29,767 

566,212 

533 32 4 Powdered stains 
(dry paint) 

U.SoA. Kg. 
TOTAL 

728 
728 

1,402 
1,402 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

533 32 5 Whitening for cle~~ing 

footwear 

United Kingdorr 
Fra.""lce 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

329 
40 

369 

1,584 
644 

2,228 

533 32 6 Laundry blue 

United Kingdom Kgo 
TOTAL 

1,029 
1,029 

3,252 
3,252 

533 32 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
UoSoA. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

14 
340 
50 
41 

738 
1,183 

134 
8,647 

771 
239 

3,479 
13,270 

533 33 Artists' colours 

United Kingdom 
C~"'lada 

U.S.A o 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

70 

70 

1,193 
2l 
12 

1,226 

533 35 Putty, painters' fillings, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
,st. Lucia 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.SoA" 
French West Indies 
Virgi~ Islands U.SaAo 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

160 
4,360 

91 
7,843 

400 
8,900 

10 
30 

21,794 

1,152 
9,622 
2,190 

19,292 
652 

26,141 
25 
15 

59,089 

DIVISION -54- Medicinal and pharmaceutical 
products 

GROUP -541- Medicinal and pharmaceutical 
products 

1,047,472 

541 1 Vitamins and provitamins 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

230 
230 

1,172 
1,172 

541 6 

541 63 

G1yosides; glands and their 
extracts; sera vaccines 
Bacterial products, sera, vaccines 

U.S.Ao Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

313 
313 

541 7 Medicaments 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO, 

COWDDITY 

COUNTRY 

trnIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.)

( 

541 79 Other medicaments 

/Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Australia 

vGuyana 
India 
-Grenada 
cSt. Lucia 
<Barbados 
LJamaica 
Eire 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
France 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Denmark 
Be1g. Luxembourg 
Italy 
Switzerland 
Mexico 
Sweden 
Germany Western 
Germany Eastern. 
Puerto Rico 
Guatemala 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,494 
22,123 
2,362 

5 
4,355 

2 
1 

30 
8,016 
3,389 

4 
4,298 
4,850 

30 
32 

205 
10 
84 
90 

292 
10 

799 
22 
64 

147 
53,714 

79,221 
321,188 
94,157 

348 
27,783 

10 
135 
180 

236,447 
42,653 

77 
56,081 
12,336 

799 
1,482 
9,625 

100 
4,485 
7,645 
5,667 

996 
28,933 

704 
6,222 
8,570 

945,844 

541 9 
541 91 

Pharamaceutical goods 
Bandages, etc., impregnated or 
coated with pharmaceutical products 
or put up for retail sale 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

30 
2,102 

20 
41 

2,193 

942 
37,064 

449 
649 

39,104 

541 99 Other pharmaceutical goods 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom
Canada 
Guyana 
Barba.dos 
Jamaica. 
U.S.A. 
Belg. Luxembourg 
It::lly 
Puerto Rico 
Guatemala 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

236 
368 
359 

91 
130 
388 
412 

4 
8 

601 
2 

2,599 

2,262 
26,035 
5,116 
1,349 
4,387 
4,206 

10,478 
1· ,735 

658 
1,661 

152 
61,03S 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

DIVISION -55- Essential oils and perfume 
materials; toilet, poilshing 
and cleansing preparations 

GROUP -551- Essential oils, perfume and 
flavour materials 

1,211,558 

551 1 
551 12 

Essential oils and resinoids 
Clove oil 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

35 
35 

551 19 Other 

United Kingdom 
U.SoAo 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1~294 
5,255 

35 
6,584 

8,234 
130,910 

R25 
139,369 

551 2 

551 22 

Synthetic perfume and flavour 
materials and concentrates, and 
enfleurage greases and mixtures 
of alcohol and essential oils 
Concentrates of essential oils 
in fats, in fixed oils or in waxes 

Jamaica Kg. 
TOTAL 

81 
81 

436 
436 

551 23 Mixtures of odoriferous substances 
of a kind used as raw materials in 
indu,stry 

1 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,120 
1,120 

17,711 
17,711 

551 24 Aqueous distillates and 
solutions of essential oils 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

230 
230 

1,273 
1,273 

GROUP -553- Perfumery and cosmetics, 
dentifrices and other 
toilet preparations (except 
soaps) 

553 0 

.553 02 

Perfumery and cosmetics, dentifrices and 
other toilet preparations (except soaps) 
Shampoos and shaving creams 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Guyana 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

~. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

57 
1,659 

30 
476 

1,447 
3,669 

315 
9,032 

420 
3,947 
4,093 

17,807 



- 85 -

TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITZM NO. 

COMr1)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.fo) 

':53 03 Toothpaste and tooth powder 
(including dental powder and 
dental soap) 

Trinidad Tobago 
Uni ted Kingdom 
Guyana 
Jamaica 
Hong Kong 
Netherlands 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

3,931 
2,453 

792 
7,396 

680 
18 

15,270 

68,512 
14,424 
13,274 

129,291 
5,996 

309 
231,806 

553 04 Perfumed spirits (including 
Eau~de-Co1ogne, Lavender Water 
and Florida Water) of value of 
less than $5 per oz. 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 
Guyana 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Italy 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(188) 
20 

(1,192) 
358 

(1) 
(657) 
627 

(2,070) 
268 

(1,487) 
877 

(297) 
(5) 

(10) 
(5,907) 
2,150 

5,668 

10,063 

5 
1,744 

26,978 

12,891 

1,167 
18 

136 
58,670 

553 09 Other perfumery, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
India 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
Switzerland 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Spain 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4,859 
8,798 

120 
697 
170 
10 

1,343 
3,995 

220 
12,225 

240 
40 
43 
30 
5 

64 
797 
15 

33,671 

36,584 
70,963 

855 
3,957 
1,767 

50 
12,381 
55,505 
1,014 

52,851 
3,234 

222 
92 

374 
100 
693 

10,601 
206 

251,449 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

554 1 
554 11 

554 12 

554 13 

554 14 

554 15 

554 16 

554 19 

554 2 

C0MMJDITY 

COIDfrRY 

GROUP -554- Soaps, cleansing and 
polishing preparations 

.soap,s
 
Soft soap and resin soap
 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Hard soap used proncipa11y for 
laundry purposes 

Trinidad Tobago
 
French West Indies
 

Toilet soaps, in cake or 
tablet fDrm 

Trir..idad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
A-ntigua
 
U.SoA.
 
Fre~ch West Indies
 
Italy
 

Liquid or semi-solid 
toilet soap 

Unite-a Kingdom 

Soap powders, flakes, granules 
(U;)t toilet) 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
FrAllcn West Indies
 

Medicated soaps 

United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 
U.S.A. 

Other 

French West Indies 

Stwface-acting agents and 
washing preparations 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

IDTAL 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

10 
45 
55 

19,564 
17 

19,581 

8,570 
3,068 

505 
20 

829 
2 

10 
13,004 

51 
51 

68,935 
4,773 

12 
73,720 

4,119 
5 

688 
4,812 

26 
26 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

55 
564 
619 

28,469 
68 

28,537 

32,583 
18,727 
3,494 

40 
3,522 

4 
130 

58,500 

184 
184 

212,355 
17,672 

65 
'230,092 

25,286 
124 

3,354 
28,764 

122 
122 
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TABLE 14 Ccont'd) 

3ITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

coMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
Cc.i.f.) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Ca.l1ada 
Guyana 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

13,657 
8,653 

414 
629 

29,413 
5,849 

654 
40 
14 

350 
59,673 

33,448 
27,485 
1,801 
1,706 

31,174 
8,499 
2,931 

394 
63 

1,378 
108,879 

554 3 

554 31 

Polishes, pastes, powder and 
similar preparations for 
polishing and preserving leather, 
wood, metal, glass and other 
materials 
Leather and metal polishes 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,427 
47 
5 

60 
1,539 

11,826 
420 
40 

954 
13,240 

#'''' 

554 32 Wood polishes for furniture, 
floors, wood, etc. 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,070 
446 

2,516 

13,540 
2,967 

16,507 

554 33 Waxes including shoemakers 
and sailmaker' s waxes 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

4 
4 

229 
229 

554 39 Other preparations, n.e.s., for 
preserving wood, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,406 
658 

46 
2,110 

3,435 
3,303 

591 
7,329 

DIVISION -56- Fertilizers, manufactured 
GROUP -561- Fertilizers, manufactured 

2,506,270 

56l 1 Nitrogenous fertilizers and nitrogenous 
fertilizer materials (other than natural) 
n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

404 
l05 
509 

l07,9l1 
53,424 

l6l,335 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

CO!OODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

561 2 

561 29 

Phosphatic fertilizers 
and phosphatic fertilizer 
materials (other than natural) 
(including super-phosphates and 
basic dephosphorization slag) 
Other phosphatic fertilizers 
and fertilizer materials 

United Kingdom 
Germany Western 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

2,770 
5 

2,775 

1,333,467 
2,751 

1,336,218 

561 3 Potassic fertilizers and potassic 
fertilizer materials (other than crude 
natural potassic salts) 

561 9 

561 99 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Other fertilizers; goods of the 
present chapter in tablets 
lozenges etc. 
Other fertilizers 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

1,474 
600 

2,074 

667,752 
340,765 

1,008,517 

U"S Ao 

DIVISION -57- Explosives and pyrotechnic 
products 

GROUP -571- Explosives and pyrotechnic 
products 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

200 
200 

48,576 

" .., 
571 1 Propellent powders and other prepared 

explosives 

Canada Kg 
TOTAL 

6,973 
6,973 

24,293 
24,293 

571 2 
571 21 

Fuses, primers and detonators 
Mining,blasting and safety fuses 

United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 
De~ark 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

368 
111 
30 

509 

3,756 
2,282 

617 
6,655 

571 22 Percussion and detonating caps, 
igniters, detonators 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

42 
42 

17,628 
17,628 
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~ABL1~ 14 (cent'd) 

.SITC GOMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

DIVISION -58- Plastic materials, regenerated 
cellulose and artificial resins 392,664 

GROUP -581- Plastic materials, regenerated 
cel1ul~se and artificial resins 

':i81 1 Products of condensation, po1ycondensation and 
po1yaddition (e.g., penop1asts, aminop1asts, 
alkyds, po1yal1y1 esters and other unsaturated 
polyesters, silicones) 

581 11 Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil having the 
characteristics of articles ready for use 

U.S.Au Kg. 427 4,616 
TOTAL 427 4,616 

581 19 Other 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 120 563 
United Kingdom 61 646 
Netherlands 300 3,139 

TOTAL 481 4,348 

581 2 Products of polymerization and copolymerization 
(eog., polyethylene, polysterene, polyvinyl, 
etc. derivatives, coumaroneindene resins) 

581 21 Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil as in 
581 11 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 1,732 .17,367 
United Kingdom 6,551 22,896 
Canada 4 21 
U.S.A. 1,254 13,053 
French West Indies 19,345 74,303 
Italy 180 5,039 
Germ~y Western 2,554 12,702 
Germany Eastern 660 4,588 
Puerto Rico 20 779 
Formosa 2,240 9,710 

TOTAL 34,540 160,458 

581 22 Other plates, sheets, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 1,053 7,354 
United Kingdom 270 1,243 
Barbados 16 152 
U.S.A. 2,479 6,179 
French West Indies 8,367 25,635 
Portugal 

TOTAL 
700 

12,885 
2,655 

43,218 

581 Z9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 5,583 37,111 
United Kingdom 106,586 109,453 
Canada 251 2,093 
Guyana 
Barbados 

2 
265 

20 
2,350 

U.S.A. 876 4,319 
France 100 2,000 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 

TOTAL 

40 
30 

113,733 

30 
605 

157,981 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

581 3 

581 32 

581 32 2 

Regenerated cellulose, chemical 
derivatives of cellulose and 
vulcanized fibre 
Other plates, sheets, strip film 
and foil of vulcanized fibre 
Other 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

616 
616 

2,853 
2,853 

581 9 

581 91 
581 91 1 

Other artificial resins and 
plastic materials 
Hardened proteins 
Plates, sheets, strip, film, foil 
having the characteristics of 
articles ready for use 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

22 
22 

581 91 2 Other plates etco 

United Kingdom Kgo 
TOTAL 

172 
172 

2,248 
2,248 

581 91 9 Other 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

12 
12 

1,123 
1,123 

581 92 

581 92 1 

Modified natural resins 
ester gums, etc o 
Plates, sheets, strips, film, foil 
having the characteristics of articles 
ready for use 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

59 
59 

413 
413 

581 92 9 Other 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

619 
619 

7,800 
7,800 

581 99 
581 99 1 

Other artificial plastic materials 
Plates, sheets, strips, film, foil 
having the characteristics of 
articles ready for use 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,323 
1,323 

7,084 
7,084 

581 99 9 Other 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

500 
500 
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Tfl~~E 14 (cont'd) 

SITG COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

DIVISION -59- Chemical materials and 
products n.e.so 997,056 

GROUP -599- Chemical materials and 
products, n.e.s. 

599 2	 Insecticides, fungicides, disinfectants 
(including sheep and cattle dressing) 
and similar preparations 

599 2l	 Disinfectants 

United Kingdom Kg. 9,519 38,238 
Guyana 1,417 2,868 
U.SoA. 800 1,588 

TOTAL 11,736 42,694 

599 22	 Insecticides 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 179 1,917 
United Kingdom 6,383 59,260 
Cana.da 251 2,471 
St .. Lucia 454 3,754 
U.SoAo 19,537 106,816 
Netherlands 508 4,096 
Virgin Islands UoSoA. 38 459 
Denmark 113 592 
Italy 4,584 71,052 
Japan 55 2,199 
Switzerland 2,040 37,800 
Germany Western 3,938 34,137 

TOTAL 38,080 324,553 

599 23	 Fungicides 

United Kingdom	 895 8,376
Kg.St. Lucia	 2 1,026 

U.S.A. 3,910 179,950 
France 1,005 3,280 
Puerto Rico 473 8,356 

TOTAL 6,285 200,988 

599 24	 Weed-Killers 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 681 12,644 
United Kingdom 25,989 166,590 
Barbados 50 246 
U.S.A. 76 659 
French West Indies 120 599 
Be1g Luxembourg 1,000 10,759 

TOTAL 27,916 191,497 

599 25	 Vermin killers of similar products 

United Kingdom Kg. 200 1,053 
Guyana 1,091 4,346 
Barbados 454 1,236 
Hong Kong 30 237 
U.S.Ao 613 2,994 

TOTAL 2,388 9,866 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

599 29
 

599 5
 

599 51
 

599 53
 

599 55
 

599 '37 

599 59
 
599 59 1
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Other 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
St. Lucia
 
Hong Kong
 
Netherlands
 
Belg Luxembourg
 
China
 

Starches, inulin, gluten; albuminoidal 
su~stances glues 
Starches and inulin 

Canada
 
U.SoAo
 
Netherlands
 

Casein, caseinate and 
other casein derivatives; 
casein gluee 

French West Indies 

Gelatin and gelatin derivatives, etc. 

Colombia 

Dextrins, soluble or r~asted 

starches a~nd starch glues 

United Kingdom
 
Ca11ada
 
U.SoA.
 

Prepared glues, n.e.s. 
Put up for retail in packages not 
exceeding 1 Kgo 

Trinidad Tebago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
Jamaica
 
UoSoAo
 
Japan
 
Puerto Rico
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

3,392
 
45
 

998
 
1,009
 

25
 
305
 
730
 

6,504 

12
 
92
 

524
 
628
 

10
 
10
 

24
 
24
 

10
 
56
 

66
 

171
 
824
 
40
 
10
 

1,918
 
138
 

6
 
3,107
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

7,432
 
179
 

6,050
 
26,256
 

308
 
460
 

1,902
 
42,587
 

118
 
428
 

2,759
 
3,305
 

30
 
30
 

115
 
115
 

59
 
197
 
36
 

292
 

1,740
 
5,571
 

348
 
158
 

10,177
 
2,827
 

9
 
26
 

3),856
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CCDJ~ 

ITEr'! NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

599 59 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.SoAo 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

3,125 
5,033 
1,472 

42 
137 

2,420 
4,933 

50 
50 
5 

17,267 

10,517 
18,939 
4,402 

233 
860 

12,606 
19,460 

10 
167 

1,470 
1,537 

70,201 

599 6 

599 63 

Wood and resin-based chemical 
products 
Spirits of turpentine, etc. 

United Kingdom 

U"S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(413) 
496 

(1,248) 
1,212 

(1,661) 
1,708 

609 

2,927 

3,536 

599 64 Resin and resin acids, etc. 

U.S.Ao Kg. 
TOTAL 

210 
210 

416 
416 

599 65 Wood tar, wood tar oils, etc. 

United Kingdom 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(817) 
980 
(9) 
10 

(14) 
14 

(840) 
1,004 

945 

60 

211 

1,216 

599 7 
~599 71 

Organic Chemical products, n.e.so 
Artificial waxes and prepared waxes, 
not emulsified or containing solvents 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

71 
3,901 
3,972 

805 
12,528 
13,333 

599 9 

599 91 9 

Chemical products and preparations, 
n.e.s. modelling pastes and dental 
impression compounds 
Dental wax 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
14 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof.) 

599 , 93 Ferro-cerium and other 
pyrophoric alloys 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Japan 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7 
90 
1 

20 
118 

391 
39 
91 

440 
961 

599 94 Pickling preparations for 
metal surfaces, fluxes, etc. 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

40 
158 
15 

4 
217 

934 
434 
90 

268 
1,726 

599 95 Composite varnish solvents 
and thinners 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,193 
195 

4,096 
530 

7,014 

6,228 
1,190 

10,044 
1,365 

18,827 

599 99 

599 99 1 

Other chemical products and 
preparations n.e.s. 
Ink removers, stencil 
correctors etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7 
36 

352 
395 

168 
942 

2,124 
3,234 
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TABLE 14 (cant' d) 

.sITe 
com:: 
:::'I'EN NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

599 99 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.SoAo 
Netherlands 
Virgin Islands UoS.Ao 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2 
8,274 

40 
2,339 

3 
4 

129 
10,791 

213 
33,694 

283 
11,088 

35 
30 

1,466 
46,809 

SECTION -6- MANUFACTURED GOODS 
CLASSIFIED CID:EFLY BY 
MATERIAL 

DIVISION -61- Leather, leather manufactures noe.so 
and dressed fur skins 

GROUP -611- Leather 

13,257,563 

11,954 

611 2 Reconstituted an~ artificial leather 
co~taining leather or leather fibre 

Trinidad Tobago 
Jamaica 

Kg. 

l).'DTAL 

45 
136 
181 

375 
1,160 
1,535 

ell 4 Leather of other bovine cattle and 
equine leather 

Trinidad Tobago 
Montserrat 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

40 
110 
150 

648 
1,103 
1,751 

611 9 
611 99 

Leather, n.eoso 
Other leather 

Trinidad Tobago 
Montserrat 
Haiti 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

67 
45 
15 

127 

392 
430 

. 60 
882 

GROUP -612- Manufactures of leather or 
of artificial or reconstituted 
leather, n.e.s. 

6~2 ~ 

612 11 
Articles of leather or composition leather 
¥~chinery belting 

U.SoA. 
Germany WeEtern 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

18 
103 
121 

1,041 
3,012 
4,053 

612 19 Other 

United Kingdom 
UoS .. Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
3 
4 

19 
448 
467 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

612 2
 

612 9
 

621 0 

621 01 

621 02 

621 03 

621 04 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

Saddlery and other harness­
makers' goods of all materials 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Manufactures of leather, n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago
 
Ur.i ted Kingdom
 
Uo.soA.
 
Puerto Rico
 

DIVISION -62- Rubber manufactures n.eos o 

GROUP -621- Materials of rubber 

Materials of rubber (e.go, pastes, plates, 
sheets, rods, threads, tUbes of rubber) 
Plates, sheets, n.e.so strip and granules 
of unvulcanized natural or synthetic 
rubber 

Trinidad Tobago
 
U.SoAo
 
Netherlands
 
French West Indies
 
France
 

Unvulcanized natural or 
s~thetic rubber in other 
forms or states 

United Kingdom
 
UoB.A o
 

Vulcanized rubber thread and cord 

United Kingdom
 
U.SoA.
 

Plates, sheets, strip, rods and 
profile shapes of unhardened 
vulcanized rubber 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Brazil
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands UeS.A.
 
Puerto Rico
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

19
 
53
 
72
 

155
 
25
 
15
 
5
 

200
 

2
 
18,756
 

3
 
4
 

98
 
18,863
 

236
 
12,047
 
12,283
 

1,224 
1,224 

218
 
8,785
 

2
 
27
 

163
 
50
 

9,245 

237
 
1,042
 
1,279
 

955
 
681
 
301
 

50
 
1,987
 

187
 
40,589
 

163
 
25
 

428
 
41,392
 

1,902 
41,412 
43,314 

220
 
25,207 
25,427 

2,472
 
60,557
 

84
 
210
 
200
 

2,623
 
66,146
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

.S:TC COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
ODliE 
ErEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (caLf .) 

621 05 Piping and tubing of unhardened 
vulcanized rubber 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
UoSoJL 
Netherlands 
Japan 

Kg 

TOTAL 

667 
5 

25 
34 
5 
3 

739 

9,000 
353 
202 

2,925 
51 
21 

12,552 

621 06 Hardened rubber in primary forms; 
scrap, waste and powder of hardened 
rubber 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

215 
215 

1,753 
1,753 

GROUP -629- Articles of rubber, n.e.a. 

629 1 

629 11 
629 11 1 

Rubber tyres and tubes for vehicles and 
aircraft 
Tyres 
For pas,sengere' cars 

United Kingdjm 

;3t. Vincent 

Eire 

U.,S.A. 

French West Indies 

France 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Be1g Luxembourg 

Italy 

Germa..'1Y Western 

No o 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(4,784) 
50,772

(4) 
60 

(2) 
220 
(10) 
136 
(97) 

1,029 
(160) 

2,871 
(17) 
153 
(70) 
770 
(90) 
800 

(110) 
1,026 

(5,362) 
57,837 

100,600 

368 

916 

402 

1,173 

11,383 

500 

5,071 

6,903 

10,260 

137,576 

629 11 2 Fer Tractors 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Japa.'1 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(58) 
3,413

(48) 
44 
(2) 
80 
(1) 

150 
(109) 

3,687 

21,589 

602 

1,212 

2,707 

26,110 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c .Lf.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

629 11 3	 For lorries, trailers, buses 
and cars 

United Kingdom No. (4,636) 237,147 
Kg. 78,135 

Antigua ( 10) 2QJ 
100 

U.S.A.	 No. (88) 13,652 
1,340 

French West Indies (1) 50 
11 

France	 120 22,687 
3,909 

Virgin Islands U.S.A.	 (29) 1,560 
547 

Italy (60) 7,680 
1,250 

Isreal (20) 5,660 
1,158 

TOTAL (4,964) 288,636 
86,450 

629 11 9	 Other tyres 

United Kingdom	 No. (61) 21,834 
Kg. 3,346 

Barbados (1) 46 
2 

U.S.A.	 (6) 901 
134 

French West Indies	 (5) 100 
76 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. ( 6) 285 
78 

TOTAL (79) 23,166 
3,636 

629 12 Inner tUbes 
629 12 1 For passengers' cars 

United Kingdom	 No. (1,701) 13,429
Kg. 2,645

U.SoA.	 (60) 318 
136 

Italy (44) 425 
220 

TOTAL (1,805) 14,172 
3,001 

629 12 2	 For tractors 

United Kingdom	 No. (8) 283 
Kg o 126 

U.SoA o	 (25) 385 
126 

France	 (6) 159 
39 

TOTAL	 (39) 827 
291 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f.) 

629 12 3 For lorries, trailers, 
buses and vans 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

France 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(2,177) 
3,009 

(12) 
94 

(152) 
822 

(6) 
27 

(2,347) 
3,952 

17,182 

541 

3,308 

49 

21,080 

629 12 9 Other inner tubes 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(32) 
1,117 

(32) 
1,117 

8,397 

8,397 

629 19 Other 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(10) 
60 

(10) 
60 

72 

72 

629 3 Hygenic and pharmaceutical articles 
of urJaardened rubber 

United Kingdom 
U.. B.. A. 
Italy 
Japa.'1 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

78 
51 
3 

132 

2,169 
975 

73 
92 

3,309 

629 4 Tra.~smission, conveyor or elevator 
belts and belting of rubber 

United Kingdom 
U.. S.. Ao 
Brazil 
French West Indies 
Italy 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

275 
55 
1 
6 

10 
347 

5,416 
2,348 

9 
60 

1,082 
8,915 

629 9 
629 98 

Other articles of rubber, n.eoso 
Articles of unhardened rubber, n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 
Uni ted Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
India 
New Zealand 
Barbados 
U"SoA. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 

Kgo 11 
9,612 

209 

10 
2 

13 
647 

20 
6 

276 
42,829 
4,958 

16 
318 

9 
60 

13,334 
508 
30 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NOo COUNTRY QUANTITY 

Virgin Islands UoS.Ao Kg. 198 338 
Italy 267 
Japan 33 327 
China 180 897 
Germany Western 81 2,057 

TOTAL 11,022 66,224 

629 99 Articles of hardened rubber noe.s. 

United Kingdom }(go 80 7C3 
UoSoAo 4 66 
French West Indies 735 

TOTAL 84 1,530 

DIVISION -63- Wood and cork manufactures 
(excluding furniture) 648,401 

GROUP -631- Veneers, plywood boards, 
"improvedll or reconstituted 
wood and other wood, worked n.e.s. 

631 2 Plywood (inclUding veneered panels) 
6312l Pl~TWood, etc. and veneered panels; 

inlaid wood 

Trinidad Tobago M3 (1) 153 
United Kingdom M3 

Tonne 
(21) 
16 

33,511 

Canada (13) 7,420 
5 

Virgin Islands Br. 
U.S.A. 

(2) 
(1,276) 

250 
140,108 

362 
Brazil (11) 10,810 

2 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.SeAo 

(10) 
(19) 

435 
83) 

1 
Sweden (135) 3,774 

5 
Surinam (114) 56,155 

55 
Puerto Rico (3) 563 

1 
Formosa (12) 18,622 

16 
TOTAL 1,617 272,621 

463 

631 4 "Improved" or reconstituted 
wood 

631 42 Reconstituted wood (particle 
boards) 

French West Indies 
Surinam 

M3 
M3 
Tonne 

(39)
3) 

3) 
17,853 

TOTAL (39) 17,873 
20 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
:;ODE 
lIEN NO. 

6:;,1 8 
6:,1 83 

631 84 

631 85 

631 87 

632 4­

632 41 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

W~od simply shaped or worked, noeoso 
Hoopwood, chipwood, split poles, 
piles, etc .. 

Surinam 

Sticks suitable for shaping
 
into tool handles, etco
 

Canada 

Drawn wood~ match splints, etc. 

U.S.A. 

Wood beading, moulding, etc. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

GROUP -632- Wood manufactures, n.e.s • 

.::Jc:xes, c:a,sISS, crates, complete,
 
whether Dr r~t assembled
 

Guya..'1a
 
F"re:'2ch West Indies
 

Cooperage products (excluding
 
staves falling within
 
Heading' 631 .. 82)
 

Trir:idad Tobago
 
Canada
 
U.SoAo
 

Builders' woodwork and
 
prefareicated buildings of wood
 

(including doors, sashes ~'1d 
ready-cut wooden parts of 
buildings with or without fittings 
and accessories and assembled 
parquet flooring panels) 
Prefabricated and sectional buildings 
and assembles thereof 

Trinidad Tobago 
Antigua 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne
 

TOTAL
 

QUAIJTY
 

10 
10 

8 
8 

30 
30 

1 
6 
7 

3 

35 
38 

1 
1 

2 

VALUE Ee$ 
(c.i.f.) 

19,898 
19,898 

115 
115 

59 
59 

85 
85 

2,095 
1,802 
3,897 

2,130 
2,603 

37,149 
41,882 

2,619 
21,985 
1,045 

25,649 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NOo 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

OOT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

632 49 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U~S",A~ 

Colombia 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
China 
Puerto Rico 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

3 
26 
4 

46 
2 
1 

82 

20,961 
62,584 
7,904 

67,194 
6,497 

415 
730 

1,773 
262 

168,320 

632 7 

632 72 

Manufactures of wood for 
domestic or decorative use 
(excluding furniture) 
Household utensils of wood 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Haiti 
Poland 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
62 
10 
10 

978 
1,065 

377 
645 

80 
29 

3,133 
4,264 

632 73 

632 73 9 

Domestic or decorative 
articles of wood, n.e.s. 
Other 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.SoAo 
Haiti 
China 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

20 
11 

572 
90 
11 

704 

61 
101 

6,075 
815 

79 
7,131 

632 8 
632 81 

Manufactured articles of wood n.eOs Q 
Tools, handles, shoe lasts, etco of 
wood 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
856 

55 
7110 

1,631 

233 
4,460 

647 
4,330 
9,670 

632 89 Other articles of wood, n.eQSO 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Montserrat 
U.SoA. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Haiti 
Germany Western 
Finland 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

76 
3,907 

30,314 
227 
140 

16,900 

20 
25 
7 

665 
52,281 

1,256 
12,676 
31,230 

2,071 
100 

12,090 
100 
160 

79 
187 

1,831 
61,780 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

,SITC COMM)DITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
IlrEM NOo COUNTRY QUANTITY 

GROUP -633- Cork Manufactures 

633 ell 
633 01 1 

Articles of natural cork 
Bottle corks 

United Kingdom Kg o 

TOTAL 
55 
55 

1,4?3 
1,423 

633 01 9 Others 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

22 
22 

370 
370 

633 02 

633 02 2 

Agglomerated cork and 
articles thereof 
Bottle corks 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
50 

300 
300 

633 02 9 Other articles made of natural 
or agglomerated cork n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
UeS~A8 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,544 
12 

1,556 

12,650 
414 

13,064 

DIVISION -64- Paper, paperboard 
thereof 

GROUP -641- Paper and paperboard 

and manufactures 
5,486,389 

641 1 NewspriLt paper 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.Ao 
Norway 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,062 
36 

1,685 
5,223 
9,006 

6,301 
320 

2,687 
8,170 

17,478 

641 2 

641 2l 

Other printing and writing paper 
(machine-made), h rolls or sheets 
uncoated printing and writing 
paper in rolls or sheets 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U8S.Ao 
Sweden 
Spain 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

J.68 
19,198 
6,243 

107 
15 

21,233 
3,551 
3,883 

54,398 

948 
75,401 
12,552 

745 
65 

56,374 
8,924 
9,943 

164,952 

641 22 Coated pri~ting and writing paper 
in rolls or sheet 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

24 
128 
152 

304 
833 

1,137 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

641 3 Kraft paper and kraft 
paperboard 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Norway 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

262 
150 

1,481 
9,719 

11,612 

843 
494 

5,233 
16,082 
22,652 

641 5 Other (paper and paperboard, 
n.e.s.) 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5,694 
5 

14 
5,713 

7,783 
191 
235 

8,6)9 

641 6 Fireboards and other building 
boards of wood pulp or of 
vegetable fibres 

Canada 
U.S.Ao 
Brazil 
Chile 
France 
Sweden 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

640 
400 

4,944 
6,710 

18,143 
5,324 

36,161 

2,306 
1,383 
9,859 
9,144 
5,322 
5,175 

33,189 

641 9 

641 91 

Paper and paperboard in rolls 
or sheets, n.e.s. 
Parchment or greaseproof paper 
or paperboard in rolls or sheets 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

939 
481 
500 

1,920 

9,374 
1,781 
1,200 

12,355 

641 92 Composite paper and paperboard 
in rolls or sheets 

Sweden Kg. 
TOTAL 

771 
771 

2,083 
2,083 

641 93 

641 93 9 

Corrugated, etc. paper and paper­
board in rolls or sheets 
Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

100 
5 

100 
2)5 

269 
388 
535 

1,192 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe	 COMM)DITY 
JaDE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

641 94	 Ruled or squared paper and 
paperboard in rolls or sheets 

United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Sweden 

641 95	 Paper and paperboard, impregnated, 
coated, etc.in rolls or sheets, 
other than printing ant writing 
paper 

641 95 1	 Prespan and the like 

United Kingdom 

641 95 2	 Paper and paperboard bituminized, 
asphalted or coated with graphite 
in imitation of slate reinforced 
or not 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

641 95 3	 Paper aYJ.d paperboard otherwise 
coated or impregnated 

United Kingdom 
Barbado,g 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

Filterblocks of paper pulp 

United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 

GROUP -642- Articles made of paper 
pulp of pa.per or of 
paperboard 

642 1	 Paper bags, paperboard boxes and 
other containers of paper or 
paperboard 

642 11	 Packing containers of paper or 
paperboard 

642 11 1	 Paper bags 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St., Lucia 
&rbados 
J~aica 

U·~So 1\.. 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

215 
160 

79 
454 

85 
85 

30 
1 

31 

625 
4 

45 
998 

1,672 

23 
779 
802 

62,565 
263 

6,593 
13,271 

70 
466 

83,228 

VALUE ECS 
(c.i.f.) 

997 
368 

9,942 
11,307 

860 
860 

461 
49 

510 

7,163 
96 

494 
6,054 

13,807 

202 
27,655 
27,857 

155,545 
3,738 

14,676 
21,968 

1,860 
198,082 

295 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANfiTY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof.) 

642 11 2 Cardboard boxes 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
St~ Lucia 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Switzerland 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

71,988 
110 

1 
2,213,729 

5 
566 
18 

1,303 
10 

2,287,730 

162,384 
2,555 

10 
4,065,614 

221 
1,044 

62 
17,871 

266 
4,250,027 . 

642 11 9 Other .. 
Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
30 
10 

407 
457 

142 
113 
297 

1,930 
2,482 

642 12 Filing containers of paper or 
paperboard 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

190 
30 

7 
9 

236 

1,344 
296 
50 
58 

1,748 

642 2 Envelopes, writing blocks, letter 
pads and similar paper stationery 
of the kind used in correspondence n.eos. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Sweden 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

487 
5,926 

174 
510 
leD 

42 
25 
45 
5 
2 

200 
7,536 

3,244 
61,878 
5,568 
6,010 

500 
176 
126 
832 
14 
15 

1,969 
80,332 

642 3 

64231 

Exercise books, registers, albums, 
diaries, memorandpm blocks and other 
stationery of paper or paperboard 
Exercise books 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Guyana 
Jamaica 
Virgin Islands U.S.Ao 
Czechoslovakia 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

433 
790 

14,900 
55 
32 

1,014 
11 

17,235 

5,360 
2,836 

54,835 
365 
177 

3,746 
165 

67,484 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMr-DDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(o.i.fo) 

b4~ 39 Registers, albums, diaries, 
memorandum books and other 
manufactures of writing paper 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Vincent 
Montserrat 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
British Somalia 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 
Puerto Rico 
Korea Sou.th 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

176 
9,272 

540 
10 

803 
285 

1 
885 

5 
8 

29 
9 

39 
12,062 

2,013 
101,715 

6,530 
20 
12 

29,146 
7,629 

16 
12,708 

284 
70 

374 
100 
827 

161,444 

642 9 

642 92 

Articles of paper pulp, 
paper or paperboard, n.e.s. 
(including paper and paper­
board cut to size) 
Carbon ~~d other copying 
papers cut t,J size 

Trinidad Tobago 
Ur..ited Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
2,026 

10 
4 

132 
430 

2,612 

829 
12,727 

73 
101 

1,149 
3,742 

18,621 

642 93 

642 9;> 1 

Other paper and paperboard 
cut to size 
Notepaper in boxes or packets 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

34 
23 

150 
207 

195 
237 

2,193 
2,625 

642 93 2 Toilet paper and tissue paper 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Barbados 
Ja'1laica 
U.S.Ao 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Austria 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

40,978 
757 
100 

2,860 
132 

9 
376 

45,212 

145,278 
3,721 
2,200 

12,912 
859 
55 

2,528 
167,553 



- 108 ­

TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

642 93 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2 
355 

4 
620 
10 

20,415 
531 

22,937 

403 
3,291 

2:] 
5,948 

175 
55,020 
1,685 

66,549 

642 99 

642 99 1 

Other articles of paper pulp 
paper, paperboard or cellulose 
wadding 
Cards for calculating machines 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

913 
5 

289 
2:]2 

1,479 

11,301 
172 

3,742 
3,812 

19,02:] 

642 99 2 Drinking straws, paper plates 
cups and trays 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

1,746 
1,411 

90 
3 
5 
5 

19 
3,279 

13,712 
11,072 

1,309 
60 
40 
50 

204 
26,447 

642 99 3 Sanitary towels 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 
Austria 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4,309 
574 

3,067 
1,758 

102 
2J.8 

10,028 

22,935 
3,953 

22,199 
12,816 

341 
1,943 

62,187 

642 99 4 Dress patterns 

U.S.A. Kg o 

TOTAL 
54 
54 

2,185 
2,185 

642 99 9 Other 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
New Zealand 
Antigua 
Jamaica 
U.S.Ao 
Netherlands 
Denmark 
Japan 

Kg. 1,282 
989 
146 

83 
10 

600 
1,479 

5 
14 

4 

12,347 
10,233 

328 
23 
50 

5,313 
9,986 

101 
54 

7 

" 



- 109 ­

TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

:sITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 

Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

115 
38 

4,765 

3,280 
283 

3 
42,008 

DIVISION -65- Textile yarn, fabrics, 
made up articles and related 
products 

GROUP -651- Textile yarn and thread 

1,810,930 

651 2 
651 25 

Yarn of wood and animal hair 
Yarn of wool or animal hair, 
put up for retail sale 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Denmark 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

50 
160 

7 
217 

1,589 
2,303 

200 
4,092 

651 4 

651 41 

Cotton yarn and thread, bleached, 
dyed~ m~rcerized, etc. 
Cotton yarn and thread bleached, 
etc. not put up for retail sale 

United Kingdom 
Uo:SoA o 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

20 
11 
31 

154 
126 
280 

651 42 Cotton 
up f0T 

y~r~ and thread, put 
retail sale 

Uni ted Kingdom 
Canada 
Bar:::>ados 
HO:lg Kong 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
BeJlg. Ln-xembourg 
Ita.ly 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,268 
5 

395 
358 

4,101 
10 
35 
62 

7,234 

7,781 
41 

32,317 
2,453 

102,963 
60 

1,403 
2,161 

149,179 

651 6 

651 61 

651 61 1 

Yarn and furead of 
synthetic fibres 
Yarn of co:ntihuou,s man-made 
fibreI:', Eot put up for retail 
sale 
Of s~thetic fibres 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

91 
91 

420 
420 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

500 
500 

6,106 
6,106 

651 62 

651 62 1 

Monofil~ etc. of synthetic 
fibre,s 
Of synthetic fibres 

Gel"ma:.'ly Western Kg. 
TOTAL 

53 
53 

1,331 
1,331 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

651 62 2 Of regenerated fibres 

Japan Kg. 
TOTAL 

95 
95 

2,657 
2,657 

651 63 

651 63 1 

Yarn of continuous man-made 
fibres, put up for retail 
sale 
Of synthetic fibres 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

31 
31 

3,193 
3,193 

651 64 Yarn of discontinuous (or 
waste) synthetic fibres, 
not put up for retail sale 

U.S.A o Kg. 
TOTAL 

92 
92 

2,524 
2,524 

651 65 Yarn of discontinuous (or 
waste) synthetic fibres, put 
up for retail sale 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

729 
95 

824 

6,897 
1,401 
8,298 

Uni ted Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

14 
33 
47 

809 
675 

1,484 

651 7 

651 75 

Yarn and thread of regenerated 
(artificial) fibres 
Yarn of discontinuous (or waste) 
regenerated fibres put up for 
retail sale 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

23 
96 

119 

537 
2,966 
3,503 

GROUP -652- Cotton fabrics, woven 
(not inclUding narrow 
or special fabrics) 

652 1 

652 13 

Cotton fabrics, woven, grey (unbleached), 
not mercerized 
Other cotton fabrics, woven 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(1,701) 
213 

(2,262) 
212 

(3,963) 
425 

2,220 

2,994 

5,214 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

,SITC CO MMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NOo COUNTRY QUANTITY 

652 2 Cotton fabrics, woven, other 
than grey (bleached) dyed, 
mercerized, printed or 
otherwise finished) 

652 21 Cotton Gauze, bleached, dyed, etco 

United Kingdom M2 (104) 329 
Kg. 50 

U.S.A. (100) 420 
23 

TOTAL (204) 749 
73 

652 22 Other terry fabrics 

United Kingdom M2 (254) 524 

U.S.A. 
Kg. 20 

(318) 950 
31 

TOTAL (572)
51 

1,474 

652 29 Other woven fabrics 

Trinidad Tobago M2 (18,587) 44,607 

United Kingdom 
Kg. 2,153 

(10,908)
1,466 

24,111 

Canada. (64,705) 101,203 
9,476 

India (7,028) 5,894 
670 

Ja.-naica (40) 10 
4 

Malaya (60,216) 74,708 
4,567 

HO:1g Kong 

U.S.A. 

(9,313) 
1,532 

(154,540) 

21,191 

238,538 
22,343 

Colombia (4,003) 4,088 
534 

Netherlands (417) 2,816 
143 

French West Indies (101) 
14 

150 

Japan (2,212) 3,852 
205 

Puerto Rico (65) 260 
25 

Netherlands Antilles (50) 10 
5 

Curacao (1,905)
466 

7,145 
a Hungary <5,840) 7,593 

547 
U.SoS.R. (9,431) 11,115 

1,342 
Formosa (56,328) 21,451 

TOTAL 
5,279 

(405,689)
50,771 

568,742 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

653 1 
653 11 

653 12 

653	 2 

653	 2l 

653 4 

653 5 
653 51 

653 51 1 

COMM:1DITY 

COUNTRY 

GROUP -653- Textile fabrics, woven 
(not including narrow 
or special fabrics), 
Other than cotton fabrics 

Silk fabrics, woven 
Silk fabrics, woven, other than of 
noil silk 

U.S.Ao 

Japan 

Fabrics, woven, of noil silk 

U.SoA. 

Woolen fabrics, woven (including 
fabrics of fine hair 
Fabrics,woven, o~ wool or of fine 
animal hair other than pile and chenille 
fabrics 

United Kingdom 

Jute	 fabrics woven 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Fabrics, woven, of synthetic fibres 
Fabrics, woven, of continuous man-made 
fibres, other than pile or chenille 
fabrics 
Of synthetic fibres 

United Kingdom
 

Canada
 

U.S.Ao
 

Japan
 

Curacao
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

M2 

QUANTITY
 

(713) 
70 

(1,530) 
420 

(2,243) 
490 

(40) 
9 

(2,548) 
654 

(2,588) 
663 

(16,297> 
2,245 

(13,585) 
2,047 

(39,744) 
5,316 

(10,933) 
.-1,273 

(320) 
100 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

996 

1,977 

2,973 

475 

475 

938 

938 

146 

2,316 

2,462 

.- 55,439 

40,039 

66,207 

22,709 

3,413 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

3ITe COMM:lDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
OODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

Formosa 

Korea South 

112 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(864) 
229 

(347) 
75 

(82,090) 
11,285 

3,605 

1,800 

193,212 

653 52 Woven fabrics (discontinuous 
or waste) of synthetic fibres 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

{3,655)
404 

(3,821) 
282 

(7,476) 
686 

8,745 

6,088 

14,833 

653 62 
,./ 

Woven fabrics of discontinuous 
regenerated fibres 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A o 

J apa!"l 

Curacao 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(3,934) 
622 

(9,901) 
1,570 

(37,721) 
4,417 

(2,044) 
151 

(1,243) 
393 

(54,843) 
7,153 

12,114 

17,835 

66,990 

3,853 

19,454 

120,246 

653 7 ¥..ni tted or 
rubberized 

crocheted fabrics, not elastic nor 

• 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Japan 

Puerto Rico 

Curacao 

Formosa 

Korea ,South 

112 

TOTAL 

(200) 
90 

(20,590) 
3,273 

(22,322) 
2,304 
(144) 

18 
(26,935) 

3,762
(1,664) 

343 
(284) 
126 

(6,610) 
1,112 

(1,928) 
385 

(1,422) 
326 

(82,099) 
11,739 

2,549 

81,295 

28,894 

1,402 

50,283 

4,826 

1,187 

15,123 

4,317 

2,596 

192,472 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMl1)DITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

653 8	 Fabrics of glass fibre 

French West Indies	 M2 3 17 
TOTAL 3 17 

GROUP -654- Tulle, lace, embroidery,
 
ribbons, trimmings and
 
other small wares
 

654 01	 Narrow fabrics other than woven labels, 
badges, etc. 

United Kingdom	 Metre (12,175) 9,195 
Kg. 281 

Oarcada Metre 251 
U~S.A," (26,289) 79761 

632 
TOTAL (38,464) 17,207 

913 
654 02 Woven labels, badges, etc. , 

not embroidered 

U:r.ited Kingdom Kg. 12 47 
Canada 43 8,467 
Hong Kong 1 152 
U.S.A.	 10 216 

TOTAL 66 8,882 

654 03	 Trimmings, tapes, etc., not 
elastic 

United Kingdom Metre (8,863) 7,394 
Kg. 321 

Ca.'"lada Metre 38 
3 

U.S.A.	 (35) 1,109 
5 

Japan (146) 1,929 
50 

TOTAL	 (9,044) 10,470 
379 

654 04	 Tulle ~~d other net fabrics, plain 

United Kingdom	 M2 (5,492) 15,949 
Kg. 446 
TOTAL (5,492) 15,949 

446 

654 05	 Other Tulle and other net 
fabrics lace 

United Kingdom Metre (1,482) 1,007 
I

,
Kg 53 

Jamaica (300) 27 
2 

U.S.An (9,850) 5,041 
3,766 

France (450) 10,684 
350 

TOTAL (12,082 ) 16,759 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
IT.EM N08 

654 06 

655 1 
655 11 

655 19 

655 42 

655 43 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

E:nbroidery 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Switzerland 

GROUP-655- Special textile fabrics 
and related products 

Felts and felt articles, n.e.s. 
Not impregnated 

Uni ted Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Other 

Coated or impregnated textile 
fabrics ac.'1d pT'Jducts n.e.so 
3cnded fiJre fabrics and 
artielee thereof, n.e.so 

Textile fl'ibrics coated with gum or 
3.1lylac®ooe Subst~l1ces, etc. 

U:r:.ited Kingdom 

Textile fabrics impregnated or 
coated tlri th cellulose derivatives 
or other Artificial plastic 
materials 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Jamaica 

Gel"jlany Western 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

TOTAL 

Metre
 
Kg.
 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 

QUANTITY 

4,171 

(1,496) 
25 

(2,522) 
97 
(1) 
10 

(4,019) 
132 

321 
15 

336 

7,277 
7,277 

2 
2 

(569) 
109 

(274) 
31 

(843) 
140 

(5,355) 
223 
(12) 

6 
(540) 
834 

(12,278) 
3,170 

(10) 
2 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

2,112 

6,802 

334 

9,248 

705 
57 

762 

9,869 
9,869 

21 
21 

3,390 

1,728 

5,118 

1,866 

11 

4,334 

66,182 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMJDITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

Puerto Rico 

655 44	 Textile fabrics impregnated or 
coated with oil 

U.S.A. 

655 45	 Rubberized textile fabrics 
othe~ than knitted or crocheted 
fab!'ic,C' 

Urdted. Aingdom 
U.S.A. 

655 46	 Other impr'egnated or coated textile 
fabrics, etco 

U.S.A. 

655 5	 Elastic faerics and trimmings 
of elastic (excluding knitted 
or crocheted goods) 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

655 6	 Cordage, cables, ropes, twines and 
manufactures thereof fishing nets, 
ropemakers' wares) 

655 61 Cordage, cable, rope, twine 
655 61 1 Cordage and twine 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Japan 
Germa.'1y Western 
Puerto Rico 

655 61 2	 Rope a.'1d cables 

United Kingdom 
Hong Kong 
U.SoA o 
Japan 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

1'12 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1'12 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

(20) 
40 

(18,215) 
4,275 

(30) 
25 

(30) 
25 

70 
49 

119 

32 
32 

60 
125 
114 
823 

1,122 

1,811 
427 
66 
10 

5 
68 

304 
10 

2,701 

2,024 
2,273 

1 
252 

4,550 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

12 

72,439 

401 

401 

li026 
799 

1,825 

233 
233 

300 
4,741 
2,503 
7,048 

14,592 

13,989 
1,505 

405 
185 

90 
1,043 
9,385 

48 
26,650 

10,767 
14,013 

11 
2,814 

27 ,605 
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TABLE 1:+ (cor..t I d) 

SITe 
CODE 
l~EM NO. 

coYfl.\DDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f .) 

655 62 Nets and netting of cordage, 
etc. 

United Kingdom 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

45 
398 
443 

1,724 
6,402 
8,126 

555 63 Other articles of cordage, etc. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.B ...A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
2 

128 
131 

25 
40 

707 
772 

655 8 

65.5 82­

655 8: 2 

Wadding, wicks and textile 
fabrics for use in machinery 
or plant 
Wadding and articles of 
wadding j etc. 
Sanitary towels 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

901 
901 

11,502 
11,502 

655 81 9 Othe:v-

Unitsd Kingdom 
U~S.A. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TCYrAL 

1,453 
125 

3 
1,581 

13,222 
921 
12 

14,155 

6-- 8?7,) Wicks of textile faorics, 
mantle fa:Jrics, etc. 

gas 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U~SeA>1I 

Ge:r1lan~r Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
68 
11 
10 
94 

68 
4,731 
1,089 

451 
6,339 

655 83 Other textile fabrics and 
textile articles used in 
machinery or plant 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Italy 

Kg. 

TCYrAL 

? 
n 

13 

25 
268 
125 
418 

655 9 

655 01 
/~ 

Special products of textile 
:naterials and of related materials 
Textile hosepiping and 
si!!lilar tubing 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
14 

n4 
n4 

655 92 Transmission, conveyor or elevator 
belts or belting of textile materials 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

ID:TC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY QUANTITY 
VALUE EC$ 
(c.ief.) 

U.S.A. 
Brazil 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
1 
6 

1,682 
324 

2,006 

656 1 

GROUP -656- Made-up articles, wholly 
or chiefly of textile 
materials, n.e.s. 

Bags and sacks of textile materials '.~ 

656 2 

656 21 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Tarpaulins, tents, awnings sails, 
other made-up canvas goods 
Tarpaulins 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(1,100) 
250 

(1,419) 
223 

(3,014) 
2,089 

(12,500) 
5,700 

(828) 
114 
(45) 

(18,906) 
8,376 

6,098 

168 

813 

4,108 

543 

380 
Jl?,110 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

24 
24 

660 
660 

656 29 Tents, awnings, sails and other 
made-up Canvas goods 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

18 
135 

20 
173 

297 
2,071 

30 
2,398 

656 6 
656 61 

Travelling rugs and blankets 
Of wool 

U.S.A. 
China 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

40 
58 
98 

870 
810 

1,680 

656 62 Of cotton 

Trinidad Tobago 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Germany Eastern 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

80 
94 
10 

740 
10 

934 

500 
1,227 

98 
5,982 

50 
7,857 

656 69 Other 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

28 
193 

85 
306 

1,947 
1,053 

363 
3,363 

.liAS 
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SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

656 9 Made-up articles of textile
 
materials, n.a.s.
 

656 91 Linens and other furnishing
 
articles of textile fabrics
 

656 91 1 Bed linen 1 table linen, toilet
 
linen etc.
 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
India 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 
China 
Germany Western 
Germany Eastern 
Puerto Rico 
Korea South 

656 9::' 9	 Curta1ns and othe:'" fu!'nishing 
art;icles 

Unit e:::l Kingdom 
Montserrat 
U.S.Ac 
NeJcherlands 
F!"'ench Wsst Indies 
Ja})an 
Puer'to Rico 

656 92	 Other maje-up textile articles
 
n.e.s. 

656 92 9	 Other
 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U•.8.A. 
Braz21 
Fren0h West Indies 

GROUP -657- Floor <~o',erings, tapestries 
etc. 

674 Linoleum and similar floor coverings
 
6 7 41 Floor ~overings prepared on a basis
 

of paper 01:' paperboard
 

United Kingdom 

Germany Western 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

64
 
988
 
15
 

1,033
 
12
 

118
 
376
 

1,793
 
34
 

116
 
4
 

917
 
136
 
150
 
381
 
222
 

6,359
 

85
 
4
 
3
 

30
 
12
 
20
 
67
 

221
 

4,173
 
8
 

l40 

1
 
2
 

4,324
 

(14,510 ) 
15,953 

(560) 
1,560 

(15,070) 
17,513 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

789
 
11,310
 

110
 
6,951
 

75
 
2,881
 
4,292
 

37,062
 
231
 
537
 
13
 

11,486 
1,716 
2,298 
2,765 
2,296 

84,812 

3,017
 
36
 
10
 
90
 
70
 

185
 
745
 

4,153
 

18,035
 
19
 

l,292
 
568
 
15
 

19,929
 

37,591 

7,405 

44,996 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VllUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

657 42 Linoleum and similar floor 
coverings prepared on a 
textile base 

United Kingdom 

French West Indies 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(5,147) 
5,824 

(57) 
28 

5,204 
5,852 

14,144 

152 

14,296 

657 5 Carpets, carpeting and rugs, 
knotted 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(132) 
26 
(4) 
4 

(20) 
10 

(50) 
32 

(206) 
72 

425 

158 

65 

45 

693 

657 6 

657 61 

Other carpets, carpeting and 
rugs 
Of wool or fine hair 

United Kingdom 

Haiti 

Puerto Rico 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(128) 
209 
(30) 
40 

(20) 
43 

(178) 
292 

1,427 

44 

200 

1,671 

657 62 Of vegetable plaiting materials 

U.S.A. M2 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(353) 
1,020 

(353) 
1,020 

22,757 

22,'157 

657 69 Of other material 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands, U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(260) 
372 

(2) 
1 

(1,611) 
1,049 

(55) 
38 

(158) 
119 

(110) 
170 

(2,196) 
1,749 

3,093 

40 

13,316 

160 

630 

539 

17,778 
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~AELE Ih (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

657 8 

657 81 

657 89 

661 2 

661 3 

661 31 

661 32 

661 8 

661 81 

661 82
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Mats, matting, screens, envelopes
 
for bottles, etc. of vegetable
 
plaiting materials
 
Straw mats and matting
 

India 

Other 

India 

DIVISION -66- Non-metallic mineral
 
manufactures n.e.s.
 

GROUP -661- Lime, cement and fabricated 
building materials, except 
glass and clay materials 

Cement 

Trinidad Tobago 
U.S.A.
 
Colombia
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Building and monumental 
(dimension) stone, worked 
PaVing and flagstones of 
natural stone 

'l; •.'3.A. 

Wor~ej building or monumental 
stone 

Canad.a
 
Barbados
 
Italy
 

Building mater~als of asbestos­
cement and fibre-cement and of 
unfired non-metalic minerals, n.e.s. 
Articles of asphalt or of similar 
materials 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S .A.
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Building materials of vegetable 
substances agglomerated v·ith 
mineral binding substances 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg.
 
TOTAL
 

Kg.
 
TOTAL
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

1 
1 

1,636 
1,636 

4 
1,409 

132 

1,545 

1 
1 

5,162 
12,586 

3,808 
100 
100 

21,756 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

24 
24 

3,417 
3,417 

746,409 

230 
3,249 

171,596 
19,431 

45 
194,551 

1,467 
1,467 

430 
360 

3,147 
3,937 

8,111 
13,720 

5,961 
100 

90 
27,982 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC	 COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Sweden
 

661 83 Articles of asbestos-cement or 
of fibre-cement 

661 83 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

GROUP -662- Clay construction materials 
and refractory construction 
materials 

662 3	 Refractory bricks and other refractory 
construction materials 

662 31	 Heat-insulating bricks, etc. of 
infusorial earths, of kieselguhr 
and of siliceous earths 

French West Indies 

662 32	 Other refractory bricks, etc. 

U.S.A. 

662 33	 Refractory cements or mortars 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 

662 4 Non-refractory ceramic bricks, tiles, 
pipes and similar products 

662 41 Building bricks 

Barbados 

662 42	 Roofing tiles, chimney pots and 
liners, and other constructional 
ceramic ware 

662 42 9	 Other 

French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

2,910 
437 

9,100 
12,447 

5,101 
20 

5,121 

6,733 
2,259 

23 
9,015 

1 
1 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

9,870 
366 

22,250 
32,486 

4,301 
20 

4,321 

250 
250 

1,789 
1,789 

6,317 
5,759 

194 
12,270 

2,193 
2,193 

120 
328 
448 
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TA3LE 14 (cont'd) 

SIre 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

;62 44 

662 45 

663 1 

663 11 

663 12 

663 2 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Ungalzed ceramic setts,
 
flags and tiles
 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Glazed ceramic setts,
 
flags and tiles
 

United Kingdom 

Barbados
 
Brazil
 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

GROUP -663- Mineral manufactures, n.e.s. 

Grinding and polishing wheels and 
stones 
Grinding, etc., wheels and stones 
for hand-, pedal-, or power-operated 
machines 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Grinding, etc., stones for use 
directly in the hand 

Trinidad Tobago 
U.S.A. 

Abrasive cloths and papers 
and similar articles 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A.
 
Denmark
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

(35,934) 
20,793 
(7,950) 
2,672 

(130) 
60 

44,014 
23,525 

(49,241) 
5,416 

(10) 
2 

(140) 
35 

(721) 
147 

(50,112) 
5,600 

61 
2 

63 

10 
4 

1.4 

55 
703 
350 
120 
233 

1,461 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

52,957 

6,558 

160 

59,675 

35,800 

170 
10 

150 

1,824 

37,954 

1,268 
345 

1,613 

172 
53 

225 

821 
7,157 
3,028 

610 
2,854 

14,470 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

663 6 

663 61 

663 62 

663 63 

663 63 9 

663 8 

663 81 

663 82 

663 9 

663 92 

664 1 

664 13 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Mnaufactures of mineral materials, 
n.e.s., other than ceramic 
Articles of plaster 

United Kingdom 

Articles of cement, of concrete or 
of artificial stone 

Canada 

Other non-ceramic articles of 
mineral substances, n.e.s. 
O-\;h,,;c 

Un:,";ed Kingdom 

Manufactures of asbestos; 
friction materials 
Fabricated asbestos and articles 
thereof 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Friction materials of asbestos 
of other mineral substances or of 
cellulose 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Articles of ceramic materials, 
n.e.s. 
Other articles 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 

GROUP -664- Glass 

Glass (other than optical and 
enamel glass) in the mass, 
glass rods and tubes, waste glass 
Glass (other than optical and 
enamel glass),unworked, in balls, 
rods or tubes 

U.S.A. 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

1,500 
1,500 

40 
40 

359 
10,150 

56 
105 

10,670 

122 
610 
10 
10 

752 

16 
150 

6 
172 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

7,356 
7,356 

11 
11 

160 
160 

4,644 
6,229 

971 
215 

12,059 

1,878 
10,241 

120 
120 

12.359 

24 
411 

25 
460 

7
 
7
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

664 3
 

664 4
 

664 6
 
• 

664 7
 

664 8
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Drawn or blown glass 
(including flashed glass) 
unworked, in rectangles 

United Kingdom
 
Guyana
 

Cast, rolled, drawn or blown glass 
(inclUding flashed or wired glass) 
in rectangles, surface ground or 
polished, but not further worked 

United Kingdom 

French West Indies
 
Czechoslovakia
 

Romania 

Bricks, tiles and other construction 
materials of pressed or moulded glass 

Guyana
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Safety glass~ toughened or laminated 

United Kingdom
 
BarbadOS
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Japan
 

Sheet or plate glass, coated with metal 
on one surface (i.e., glass mirrors) 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
Hong Kong
 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Belg Luxembourg
 
Germany Western
 
Korea South
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Kg 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL
 

QUANTITY 

(120) 
(282) 

3,062 
(402) 

3,062 

(129)
 
136
 

(100) 
(500)
 
600
 

(10,840)
 
2,630
 

(11,569) 
3,366 

17
 

17
 

411
 
1
 

185
 
30
 
50
 

677
 

536
 
lO
 

8
 
256
 

8
 
37
 

130
 
630
 
15,
 

1,630
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c .i.f.) 

2,624 
4,448 

606
 

230
 
809
 

13,909 

15,554 

20,155
 
435
 

20,590
 

1,337
 
65
 

1,041
 
640
 
300
 

3,383 

3,704 
2l 

36
 
5,068
 

126
 
190
 

2,697
 
2,779
 

156
 
14,777
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf .) 

664 9 
664 91 

Glass, n.e.s. 
cast rolled, drFiwn or blown 
glass (including: 'flashed or 
wired glass) cut otherwise than 
into rectangles, bent, etc. 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 
Barbados 
French West 1m ies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Czechoslovakia 
Romania 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

947 
2,175 

125 
60 

329 
3,828 

16,641 
24,105 

4,711 
16,900 

460 
100 

1,467 
4,471 

41,897 
70,006 

664 92 Glass envelopes for electric lamps, 
electronic valves, etc. 

United Kingdom 
F~ench West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
5 

10 

50 
50 

100 

664 93 Clock and watch glasses, etc. 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Switzerland 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

6 
2 

8 

69 
562 
412 
l4D 

1,183 

• 

664 94 Glass fibres (industrial material) 

U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Germany Western 

M2 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

(18) 
(4) 
5 

(12) 
10 

(112) 
400 

( 146) 
415 

173 
46 

7 

543 

769 

GROUP -665­ Glassware 

655 1 

665 11 

Carboys, bottles, jars, flasks, and 
similar containers, stoppers and other 
closures of glass 
Commercial containers of glass, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 
Barbados 
Jamaica 

U.S.A. 

Netherlands 

No. 
Tonne 

(102,576) 
38 

(30,093) 
8,116 

(1,000) 
( 384) 

(19,165) 
12 

(10,805) 
1 

(35,304) 
5 

44,895 

11,859 

1,807 
523 

12,053 

3,446 

2,942 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

French West Indies No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

(5,659) 
1 

204,986 
8,173 

569 

78,094 

665 12 Inners for vaccum vessels 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

148 
148 

665 2 

665 21 

Glass tableware and other articles 
of glass for household, hotel and 
restaurant use 
Of crystal glass containing lead 

United Kingdom 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

65 
35 

100 

183 
40 

223 

665 29 Of other glass 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
Malaya 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
France 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
China 
Germany Eastern 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,715 
5,808 

119 
50 

100 
7,241 

410 
121 

4,066 
103 

2 
758 
12 

100 
20,605 

19,190 
21,627 

337 
328 
127 

20,719 
543 
864 

10,394 
1,111 

14 
1,158 

44 
695 

77,151 

665 8 
665 81 

Articles made of glass, n.e.s. 
Laboratory, hygenic or pharmaceutical 
glassware 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

25 
58 
83 

101 
2,375 
2,476 

bb5 89 Other articles of glass 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

76 
8 

26 
60 
35 

205 

1,936 
115 
130 
200 
483 

2,864 



- 128 ­

TAB~E 14 (cont'i) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUN=:RY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf .) 

GROUP -666- Pottery 

666 4 

666 41 

Tableware and other ~ticles 

etCe 
~ranslucent china (bone and 
felspathi-:.) 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

131 
131 

3,144 
3,144 

666 49 Other 

Trinidad To".Jago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
China 
Gerrr;any WestC":':'n 
"lJ.,s.,S.R& 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
188 
890 

5 
25 

825 
1,252 
1,040 
4,226 

12 
1,049 
6,971 

30 
26 

2,897 
2,483 
2,392 

15,860 

666 5 Househol:1 warp of other 8eramic 
materials 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Hong Kong 
Virgin Isla.YJ.ds J.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

141 
218 
12 
20 

300 
691 

393 
2,490 

189 
120 

1,773 
4,965 

666 6 Ornaments and furnishing goods of 
porcelain, china or oth~r ceramic 
materials, n.8.S. 

LJn::t""d Ki.ngdom Kg. 
'rOTAL 

1 
1 

7 
7 

671 3 
671 31 

DIVISION -67 - Iron and Steel 
GROu~ -671- Pig iron, spiegeleisen, sponge 

iron, iron and steel powders 
and shot and ferro-alloys 

Iron and steel powders, shot and sponge 
Shot, angular grit and wire pellets of iron 
or steel 

1,101,894 

U.S.A. Tonne 
TOTAL 

6 
6 

GROUP -672- Ingots and other primary forms 
(including blanks for tubes and 
pipes) of iron or steel 

672 1 

6'72 11 

Puddles bars and pilings; ingots 1 b'~_ocks 1 

lumps and similar forms of iron or steel 
PUddled bars and pilings, blocks, lumps 
and similar forms 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

673 1 
673 11 

673 2 

673 21 

673 24 

673 4 

673 41 

673 5 

673 51 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 

GROUP - 673- Iron and steel bars, rods, 
angles, shapes and sections 
(including sheet piling) 

Wire rod of iron or steel
 
Wire rods of other than high carbon or
 
alloy steel
 

United Kingdom
 
French West Indies
 

Bars and rods (excluding wire rod) of 
iron or steel; hollow mining drill steel 
Of other than high carbon or alloy steel 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A.
 
FrencI~ W,,,",st Indies
 
Virgir: Islands U.S.A.
 
German;y- Western
 
Puerto Rico
 

Bars and rods and hollow mining 
drill steel 

United Kingdom 

Angles, shapes and sections (excluding 
rails), 80 rom or more, and sheet piling 
of iron or steel 
Angles, shapes and sections of other than 
high carbon or alloy steel 

United Kingdom
 
Antigua
 
Barbados
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Angles, shapes and sections, less than 
80 rom, of iron or steel 
Of other than high carbon or alloy steel 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
French West Indies
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne
 

TOTAL
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

3 
56 
59 

1 
12 
13 

115 
40 
1 
9 

38 
203 

15 
15 

2 
20 

2 

24 

14 
54 

2 

70 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

2,754 
72,762 
75,516 

1,785 
2,950 
4,735 

108,460 
16,200 
1,640 
5,559 

110 
98 

31,079 
163,146 

13,292 
13,292 

7,490 
2,547 

718 
361 

20 
11,136 

74 
30,596 
81,654 

718 
150 

113,192 
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TASLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f. ) 

GROUP -674- Universals, plates & Sheets 
of iron or steel 

674 1 

674 11 

Universals and heavy plates and sheets, 
more than 4.75 mm in thickness, of iron 
or steel (other than tin plates and sheets) 
Heavy plates and sheets of other than of 
high carbon or alloy steel 

United Kingdom 
U,S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

31 
10 
3 

44 

41,847 
43,437 

2,889 
125 

88,298 

674 2 

674 21 

Medium plates and sheets, 3 mm to 4.75 mm 
in thickness, of iron or steel (other 
than tin plates and sheets) 
Of other than high carbon or alloy steel 

United Kingdom 
Jcclyana 
Jazr:aica 
French West Indies 

Tonne 2 
7 
9 

3,263 
33,557 
15,405 

681 

TOTAL 18 52,906 

Of 3mm or more but not more than 4.75 mm 

United Kingdom Tonne 
TOTAL 

1 1,500 
1,500 

674 7 Tinned plates and sheets 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Jamaica 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Norway 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

4 
48 
41 

6 
99 

71,039 
66,714 
67,886 

828 
1,015 

10,781 
218,263 

674 8 

674 81 

Plates and sh~~ts, less than 3 mm 
in thickness of iron or steel coated 
Eexcluding tinned plates or sheets) 
Of other than high carbon or alloy 
steel 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

46 

46 

60,776 
400 

61,176 

GROUP -675- Hoop and strip of iron or 
steel 

675 0 
675 01 

Hoop and strip of iron or steel 
Of other than high carbon or 
alloy steel 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

•
 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO • 

677 0 

677 01 

677 04 

678 1 

678 2 

678 3 

678 5 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 

GROUP -677- Iron and steel wire 
(excluding wire rod) 

Iron and steel wire (excluding 
wire rod) 
Of other than high carbon or 
alloy steel 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Wire 

United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 

GROUP -678- Tubes, pipes and fittings 
of iron or steel 

Tubes and pipes of cast iron 

United Kingdom
 
St. Lucia
 
U.S.A.
 
Brazil
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Seamless tubes and pipes 
(excluding clinched) of iron 
or steel (other than of cast 
iron) 

United Kingdom
 
Germany Western
 

~~bes and pipes of iron 
,other than of cast iron) 
or steel, welded, clinched etc. 

United Kingdom 

Tube and pipe fittings 
of iron or steel 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

1 

5 

6 

4 

4 

23 

23 

103 
103 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

1,000 
1,761 

5,896 
50 
94 

190 
6,230 

10,619 
1,947 

12,566 

15 
529 

25 
3 

175 
747 

34,783 
5,184 

39,967 

170,648 
170,648 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Norway 
Germany Western 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

14 

1 

9 

24 

34,389 
10,874 
1,731 
2,369 

95 
14,837 

2,422 
66,717 

• 

GROUP -679- Iron and steel castings 
and forgings, unworked, 
n.e.s. 

679 11 Iron castings in the rough state 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

92 
92 

DIVISION -68- Non-ferrous metals 
GROUP -681- Silver, platinum and 

other metals of the 
platinum group 

40,852 

681 1 
681 11 

Silver j unworked or partly worked 
Silver, unwrought or partly worked, 
but not rolled 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TGrAL 

5 
5 

1,838 
1,838 

GROUP -682- Copper 

682 2 
682 2l 

Copper and alloys of copper worked 
Bars, rods, angles, shapes, 
sections and wire of copper 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

55 
50 

105 

765 
243 
240 

1,248 

682 25 Tubes, pipes and blanks therefor 
and hollo'" bars of copper 

'<:ingdom Kg. 

TOTAL 

56 
24 
80 

1,140 
460 

1,600 

6P' ",ings 

Kg. 

TGrAL 

756 
75 

10 
841 

14,142 
853 
57 
47 

15,099 



- 133 ­

TABLE It,. (cont' d) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

c84 2
 

E:84 21
 

684 22
 

684 23
 

684 25
 

685 2
 
685 24
 

686 1
 

689 5
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

GROUP- 684- Aluminium 

Aluminium and aluminium alloys,
 
worked
 
Bars, rods, angles, shapes,
 
sections and wire of aluminium
 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 

Plates, sheets and strips of 
aluminium 

Barbados 

Aluminium Foil 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Antigua
 

TUbes, pipes and blanks 
therefor, hollow bars of 
aluminium 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -685- Lead 

Lead and lead alloys, worked 
Tubes, pipes, blankd and fittings 
therefor, hollow bars of lead 

French West Indies 

GROUP -686- Zinc 

Zinc and zinc alloys unwrought 

French West Indies 

GROUP -689- Miscellaneous non-ferrous 
base metals employed in 
metallurgy 

Base metals, including uranium and 
thorium and their alloys, n.e.s. 

UUnited Kingdom 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TO'l?AL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
OTAL 

QUANTITY
 

10
 
10
 

389
 
2,394
 

398
 
66
 

3,247
 

9
 
9
 

14
 
14
 

17
 
17
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

300
 
649
 
949
 

696
 
696
 

2,153 
13,430
 

3,070
 
260
 

18,913
 

285
 
285
 

40
 
40
 

70
 
70
 

114
 
114
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SIre 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

691 1 

691 2 

691 3 

692 1. 

692 11 

692 2 

6922l 

COMMODI'rY 

COUN'l'RY 

DIVISION -69- Manufactures of metals 
n.e.s. 

GROu~	 -691- Finished structural parts 
and structures, n.e.s. 

Finished structural parts and 
structures of iron or steel 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
Ja'Ilaica
 
U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Finished structural parts and structures 
of alurniniu.rn 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Ant:i.gua
 
Bar'ba'1os
 
Jamaica
 
U0,3 vA.
 
French West Indies
 
F:c-anc:e
 
'Vi:,::,gin Islands U.S.A.
 
Puer'to Rico
 

Finish·9d.strectU!'al parts of zinc 

F:,:,.:;nch West	 In:iies 

GROUP -692- Metal containers for storage 
and transport 

Tanks. ~ats and ~eservoirs for storage or 
manufacturing use 
Tanks, etc. for storage or manufacturing 
use of i~on or steel 

United Kingdom 
U~:SeA. 

Casks 9 dru.ms I boxes, cans and similar 
co~ercial containers used for trans­
port of goods 
Casks] drQ~SI etc. used for transport 
of good.s of iron or steel 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

40 

7 
3,001 

3,048 

16,020 
1,719 
1,816 

100 
10,875 
1,369 

170 
165 

.10,000 
1,819 

694 
44,747 

80 
80 

1,624 
300 

1,924 

VALUE EC$
 
(c.Lf.)
 

.. 
2,620,136 

57,448
 
1,584
 

672
 
22,475
 
40,470
 
2,500
 

850
 
125,999
 

164,973
 
20,901
 
12,485
 
6,575
 

85,118
 
23,763
 

650
 
961
 

105,000
 
11,976
 

6,169
 
438,571
 

270 
270 

9,657
 
7,278
 

16,935
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
I'J:EM NO. 

692 22 

692 3 
692 31 

692 32 

693 1 

693 11 

693 13 

693 2 

COMMODITY	 UNIT OF 

COUNTRY	 QUANTITY 

Trinidad Tobago	 Kg. 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Norway 

TOTAL 

Casks, drums, etc. used for 
transport of goods of aluminium 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
United Kingdom 

TOTAL 

Compressed gas cylinders 
Compressed gas cylinders 
of iron or steel 

Trinidad Tobago	 Kg. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

Compressed gas cylinders 
of aluminium 

United Kingdom Kg. 
French West Indies 

TOTAL 

GROUP -693- Wire products (excluding 
electric) and fencing grills 

Wire cables, ropes, plaited, bands, slings 
and similar article~ not insulated 
Of iron or steel 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

Of aluminium 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

Wire of iron or steel, of types 
used for fencing 

Uni-ted Kingdom	 Kg. 
French West Indies 
Belg8 Luxembourg 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

18,422 
106,737 

2 
1,000 

26,544 
455 

2,267 
1,364 

156,791 

327 
33,148 
33,475 

8,000 
34 

4 
8,038 

1,428 
30 

1,458 

29 
182 

25 
41 

277 

2,058 
2,058 

14,981 
6,705 
1,063 

22,749 

VALUE EC$ 
(csi.f.) 

53,771 
334,363 

33 
5,000 

25,624 
2,313 

13,034 
4,876 

439,014 

270 
84,471 
84,741 

21,944 
674 

80 
22,698 

4,982 
18 

5,000 

858 
7,293 

400 
268 

8,819 

10,977 
10,977 

39,243 
7,267 
1,949 

48,459 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

693 3 

693 31 

Gauze, netting, grill, fencing 
etc. of wire 
Of iron or steel 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands, U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

17,642 
3,659 

100 
50 
90 

21,541 

74,240 
7,589 
1,030 

80 
1,321 

84,260 

693 32 Of copper 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

3 
3 

693 4 
693 41 

Wxpanded metal 
Of iron or steel 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

18,851 
11 

2,150 
21,012 

30,390 
424 

1,828 
32,642 

GROUP -694- Nails, screws, nuts, bolts, 
rivets, and similar articles 
of iron, steel or copper 

694 1 
694 11 

Nails, tacks, staples, spikes, 
Of iron or steel 

etc. .. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S .A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

8 
43,098 

460 
1,263 

844 
7,261 

91 
65 

53,090 

288 
89,687 

2,513 
3,261 
5,037 

11,709 
175 

2,257 
114,927 

694 12 Of copper 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

176 
1,602 
1,778 

1,383 
3,190 
4,573 

694 2 

694 21 

Nuts, bolts screws, 
etc. 
Of iron or steel 

rivets, washers, 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Australia 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 

Kg. 150 
8,681 

4 
590 

6 
44 

1,173 
43 

1,305 
50,291 

28 
1,262 

84 
129 

14,401 
3,418 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.ief .) 

Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Italy 
Japan 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

20 
2 

13 
124 

10,850 

17 
43 

480 
165 

1,331 
72,954 

694 22 Of copper 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

18 
15 

3 
36 

169 
112 

17 
298 

GROUP-695- Tools for use in the hand 
or in machines 

6905 1 Hand tools of a kind mainly used in 
agriculture or forestry 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Spain 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7,607 
10 

129 
83 

1,131 
310 

60 
9,330 

40,435 
77 

1,892 
330 

9,201 
2,898 

550 
55,383 

69,5 2 

69,5 21 

Other tools for use in the hand or 
in machines 
Hand saws and saw blades 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

455 
305 
137 
10 

307 
90 

1,304 

10,279 
13,275 

5,300 
-:SO 

5,099 
288 

34,271 

695 22 Pliers l pincers, spanners, ~Tenches, 

metal cutting shears, files, rasps. etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Spain 

Kg. 

'I'OTAL 

10 
1,135 

647 
449 

40 
40 
2 

811 
20 

101 
3,255 

39 
25,142 
17,434 

4,252 
91 
50 

III 
9,904 

116 
1,846 

58,985 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMODITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

695 23	 Hand tools, etc. n.e.s. .. 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 8 
United Kingdom 8,270 26,722 
Canada 103 c;o-z: 

U.S.A. 573 6,546 
Netherlands 1 24 
French West Indies 10 150 
Sweden 5 122 
Germany Western 167 1,702 
Puerto Rico 250 1,232 
Spain 40 838 
Romania 285 2,651 

TOTAL 9,706 40,498 

695 24	 Interchangab1e tools for hand 
or machine tools 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 265 6,142 
U.S.A. 66 1,565 
Germany Western 174 1,064 
Puerto Rico 50 672 

TOTAL	 555 9,443 

695 25	 Cutting 01ades for machines 

United Kingdom Kg. 18 558 
St. Lucia 7 390 
U.S.A. 139 2,160 
Brazil 15 5,243 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 10 200 
Italy	 3 3,044 

TOTAL 192 11,595 

695 26	 Tool tips, etc. unmounted, of 
sintered metal carbides 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 15 698 
U.S.A.	 21 126 

TOTAL 36 824 

GROUP-b9b-	 Cutlery 

696 01	 Knives 

'rrinidad Tobago Kg. 33 209 
United Kingdom 651 11,362
Canada 60 1,013
U.S.A. 38	 1,026
French West Indies 5	 77 
Japan 286 3,831
Germany Western 52 603 
Germany Eastern 22 216 
Romania 125 2,125

TOTAL 1,272 20,462 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

696 02 Knife blades 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
10 
10 
2l 

10 
49 

208 
267 

696 03 Razor and razor blades 

United Kingdom 
Jamaica 
Brazil 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

44 
536 

20 
600 

1,918 
25,629 
1,495 

29,042 

696 04 
696 04 1 

Scissors and their blades 
For use in agriculture, 
horticulture or industry 

United Kingdom 
Pakistan 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

63 
7 

12 
20 

102 

1,180 
180 
455 
109 

1,924 

696 04 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Pakistan 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

57 
2 
8 

17 
84 

694 
8 

164 
,197 

1,063 

696 O~) 

696 05 1 

Other articles of cutlery 
(clippers~ cleavers, etc.) 
For use in agriculture, 
horticulture or industry 

United Kingdom 
GermaYJ.y Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

57 
10 
67 

1,105 
314 

1,419 

696 05 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

89 

l5 
5 
5 
5 

119 

1,031 
4 

278 
20 

217 
59 

1,609 

696 06 Spoons, forks and similar tableware 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
China 
Germany Eastern 
Formosa 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

410 
10 

192 
5 

205 
199 
962 

1,983 

7,413 
100 

2,443 
40 

1,860 
956 

7,943 
20,755 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
Ir.EM NO. 

697 1
 

697 11
 
697 11 1
 

697 1] 9
 

697 2
 

697 2.1 

697 22
 

CO:MMODIiJ:lY 

COUNTRY 

GROUP -697- Household equipmemt of, 
base metals 

Domestic stoves, boilers, cookers, 
ovens, space heaters, n.e.s. 

Of iron or steel 
Stoves, ranges, cookers, gasring 
with burners 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Columbia 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
Germany Western 

Other 

United Kingdom 
t:.S .A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Domestic utensils of base 
metals 
Of iron o~ steel 

'r::r':'ni.dad Irobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 

;(." -I- •
~.An,,~g'J.a 

Hong Kong 
UIlSeA., 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Belg. Luxembourg 
China 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Finland 
U.S.S.R.
 
Romania
 

Of Copper 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
UoS.A.
 

UNIT OF
 

QUAN"TITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

2,976
 
1,978
 

50
 
914
 
280
 
572
 
299
 
278
 

3,916
 
817
 

12,080
 

3
 
4
 

36
 
22
 
10
 
75
 

125
 
12,261
 

103
 
20
 
40
 

214
 
40
 

167
 
35
 
20
 

9,126
 
1,008
 

35
 
2
 

700
 
478
 

24,374
 

11
 
50
 

6
 
67
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

.. 

17,836
 
14,054
 
1,485
 
6,289
 
1,571
 
2,609
 
1,795
 
1,970
 

45,729
 
5,601
 

98,939
 

121
 
150
 

1,175
 
330
 

25
 
1,801
 

330
 
48,264
 

497
 
80
 

313
 
2,403
 

636
 
914
 
147
 

28
 
30,287
 

4,466
 
290
 

40
 
2,741
 
4,213
 

1
 95 ,649 

155
 
288
 
126
 
569
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
1]'$M NO. 

697 23 

697 9 

697 91 

697 92 

698 1 
698 11 

698 12
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Of aluminium 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
Hong Kong
 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
China 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Formosa 

Other household equipment 
of base metals 
Steel wool, pot scourers and 
polishing pads of iron or 
steel 

United Kingdom
 
French West Indies
 

Indoor ornaments of base metals, 
n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A.
 
Spain
 

GROUP -698- Manufactures of metal, 

Locksmiths' wares 
Locks, padlocks and keys therefor 
of base metal 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Eire
 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Czechoslovakia 
Italy 
Japan 
Sweden 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Base metal fittings and mountings 
of types largely used on furniture 
doors, etc. (e.g. hinges, catches) 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

n.e.s. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

QUANTITY
 

219 
961 
III 

1,363 
106 
465 
203 
161 

1,750 
105 
124 

7 
5,575 

8,609 
3 

8,612 

10 
12 
10 
32 

25 
2,546 

320 
100 
354 
10 

105 
36 
1 
1 

744 
12 

4,254 

8,394
 
472
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

:.J,.~021 

16,059 
2,304 

16,093 
903 

4,895 
1,454 

534 
7,981 
1,666 
1,552 

130 
54,592 

39,880 
30 

39,910 

374 
216 
260 
850 

961 
27,242 
5,396 
1,267 
7,617 

66 
1,158 
1,523 

78 
20 

15,605 
98 

61,031 

27,731
 
13,588
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

698 2 

698 3 

698 4 

698 5 

698 51 

698 52 

698 53
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Eire 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Japan
 
Germany Western
 
Puerto Rico
 

Safes, strong-rooms, strong 
room fittings and strong boxes 
of base metal 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Germany Western
 

Chain and parts thereof 
of iron or steel 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A.
 
Japan
 
O:2'r~any Western
 

Anchors, grapnels and parts 
thereof of iron or steel 

U.S.A. 

Pins and needles of iron or steel
 
and base metal fittings o~ a kind
 
co~monly used for articles of apparel,
 
travel goojs, etc.
 
Needles for hand sewing, knitting,
 
nett:ing l etc. of i.ron or steel
 

United Kingdom
 
Germany Western
 

Pins, hai!pins and curling grips of 
iron or steel 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Hong Kong
 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 

Clasps, hooks, eyes, buckles, etc. 
of base metal 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

60 
342 

50 
2 

1,355 
370 

11,045 

934 
273 
111 

1,318 

2,800 
94 
1 
3 

2,898 

15 
15 

12 
11 
23 

269 
8 

60 
53 
15 

405 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

613 
5,596 

100 
6 

9,111 
7,329 

64,074 

6,845 
2,642 
1,268 

10,755 

16,667 
1,445 

14 
93 

18,219 

318 
318 

1,004 
178 

1,182 

5,601 
530 

1,328 
585 
340 

8,384 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SJTe 
CODE 
:iTEM NO. 

698 6
 

698 61
 

698 62
 

698 8
 
698 81
 

698 82
 

698 85
 

698 86
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
U.S.A.
 
Portugal
 

Springs and leaves for springs, 
of iron, steel or copper 
Of iron or steel 

United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 
Puerto Rico 

Of copper 

:&.rbados 

Miscellaneous articles of base metal 
Chain and parts thereof of copper 

United Kingdom 

Flexible tubing and piping of base 
metal 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Stoppers~ crown corks, bottle caps, 
etc. of base metal 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
U.S.A. 

Name plates, sign plates, etc. of 
base metal 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Antigua
 
U.S .A.
 
Netherlands
 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

127
 
139
 

71
 
5
 

342
 

29,235 

16
 
3
 

11
 
55
 
13
 

3
 
13
 
10
 

29,359
 

164
 
164
 

9
 
9
 

10
 
78
 
88
 

13,343
 
518
 

51
 
110
 

14,022
 

45
 
41
 
15
 

499
 
43
 

643
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

1,136 
1,516 
1,422 

77
 
4,151
 

141,807
 
12
 

362
 
130
 

66
 
466
 
84
 

185
 
173
 

85
 
143,370
 

260
 
260
 

62
 
62
 

152
 
1,795
 
1,947
 

47,462
 
11,636
 

958
 
1,078
 

61,134
 

992
 
1,783
 

274
 
2,196
 

227
 
5,472
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

698 87	 Solkering and welding rods, etc. 
of base metal or metal carbides 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
France 
Germany Western 

698 9	 Articles of base metals, n.e.s. 
698 91	 Articles of iron or steel (excluding 

castings and forgings in the rough 
state) n,e.s. 

698 91 9	 Other articles of iron and steel 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Barbados 
Hong Kong 
Bahrein 
U.S.A. 
Nethe:dands 
French West Indies 
France 
Italy 
Japan 
Germany Western 

698 92	 Articles of copper, n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Other articles of aluminium 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A.
 
French West Indies
 

698 97	 Articles of zinc, n.e.s. 

French West Indies 

698 98	 Articles of tin, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Islands U.S.A.
 
Germany Western
 

UNIT OF
 

QUANTITY
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

986 
31 
85 
20 
20 

1,142 

114 
18,785 

177 
2 

75 
1,100 

10 
284 

2 
265 
218 

4 
2 

263 
21,301 

115 
24 
1 

140 

122 
2,062 

400 
79 
35 

2,688 

732 
732 

234 
3 

32 
10 
15 

294 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

6,471 
1,262 
4,651 

608 
1,039 

14,031 

4,298 
60,728 
1,845 

13 
397 

3,736 
11 

7,249 
83 

1,143 
411 
104 
293 

3,241 
83,552 

4 
4,019 

68 
31 

4,122 

3,193 
37,165 

3,957 
528 

70 
44,913 

720 
720 

685 
26 

519 
20 

199 
1,449 



TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

711 1
 

711 2
 

711 4
 

711 41
 

711 5
 

711 51
 

711 52
 

COMMODITY UNIT OF 

COUNTRY QUANTITY 

SECTION -7- MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT 
EQUIPMENT
 

DIVISION -71- Machinery other than electric
 
GROUP -711- Power generating machinery other
 

than electric 

Steam generating boilers 

United Kingdom Kg. 
U.S.A 

TOTAL 

Boiler house plant (including economizers,
 
superheaters, condensers, soot removers,
 
gas recoverers and related items
 

United Kingdom Kg.
U.S .A. 

TOTAL 

Aircraft engines (including jet 
propulsion engines) 
Internal combustion engines for 
aircraft 

U.S.A. No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Internal combustion engines, other 
than for aircraft 
Motor vehicle engines 

Trinidad Tobago No. 
Kg. 

United Kingdom 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Japan 

Germany Western 

TOTAL 

Marine Engines 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg. 

Canada 

Antigua 

QUANTITY
 

330
 
10
 

340
 

4
 
35
 
39
 

20
 

20
 

(6) 
2
 

(747) 
2,042 

(4)
 
52
 

(77)
 
23
 

(29)
 
100
 
(25) 

2
 
(6)
 
2
 

(894) 
2,223 

(88)
 
336
 

(1) 
36
 

20
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

6,980,354
 
2,690,107
 

1,821 
1,781 
3,602 

223
 
1,896
 
2,119
 

300
 

300
 

118
 

32,966
 

630
 

576
 

380
 

709
 

473
 

35,852 

7,142--­

500
 

200
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

711 59 

7ll 6 
711 61 

711 8 

711 81 

7121 

7122 

712 2l 

712 29 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies
 
Japan
 

Other internal combustion piston 
engines 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Gas turbines other than for aircraft 
For motor vehicles 

United Kingdom 

Engines, n.e.s. (wind engines, hot air 
engines, water wheels and water turbines) 
Water turbines and other water engines 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -712- Agricultural machinery and 
implements 

Agricultural machinery and appliances 
for preparing and cultivating the soil 

United Kingdom 
Italy 

Agricultural machinery and appliances 
for harvesting, threshing and sorting 
Lawn mowers 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Other agricultural machinery and 
appliances for harvesting etc. 

U.S.A. 

mITT OF 

QUANTITY 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

No. 
TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

( 1,230) 
1,945 

(75) 
(2) 
34 

(1,396) 
2,371 

(561) 
607 

(6) 
11 

(174) 
355 
(20) 
(1) 

148 
(762) 

1_~12l 

(8) 
(8) 

(n) 
4 

(11) 
4 

45 
1 

46 

1,356 
253 

1,609 

70 
70 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

62,969 

300 
1,840 

72,951 

17,634 

11 

14,596 

100 
2,795 

35,136 

103 
103 

517 

517 

1,627 
23 

1,650 

17,846 
5,303 

23,149 

550 
550 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMODITY
 
CODE
 
I TEM NO. COUNTRY 

712 3	 Milking machines, cream
 
separators and other dairy­

farm equipment
 

712 39	 Other dairy machinery
 

United Kingdom 

712 5	 Tractors, other than road
 
tractors for tractor-trailer
 
combinations
 

712 51	 Tractors agricultural
 

United Kingdom 

7129 Agricultural machinery and
 
appliances, n.e.s.
 

712 91 Presses for wine-making, etc.
 

United Kingdom 
BarbadOS 
U.S.A. 

712 99 Other agricultural machinery
 

...
 
United Kingdom 
Germany Western 

GROUP -774- Office machines 

7141	 f;ypewriters and cheque writing 
machines 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Barbados 

U.s .A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Denmark 

Belg. Luxembourg 

Sweden 

Germany Western 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL
 

QUANTITY
 

4
 
4
 

( 4)
 
10
 
( 4)
 
10
 

171
 
153
 

13
 
337
 

7
 
234
 
241
 

( 7)
 
69
 
( 4)
 
77
 
(2)
 
27
 
(3) 
50
 
(1) 
10
 
( 4)
 
34
 
(1) 
10
 
(1) 
30
 

(13)
 
226
 

(2)
 
48
 

(38)
 
581
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

277
 
277
 

103,816
 

103, 816
 

4,884
 
2,999
 

489
 
8,372
 

243
 
12,745
 
12,988
 

4,771
 

4,053
 

4,697
 

887
 

45
 

300
 

1,901
 

360
 

13,975
 

2,175
 

33,164
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i,f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

714 2 Calculating machines accounting 
machines and similar machines 
incorporating a calculating device 
(including electronic computers) 

United Kingdom No. (51) 7,837 
Kg. 231 

Canada (1) 1,064 
20 

Barbados (15) 20,404 
424 

Hong Kong (113) 3,440 
101 

U.S.A. (83) 46,589 
573 

Brazil ( 4) 1,381 
47 

France (22) 4,987 
41 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. (2) 545 
2 

Italy (10) 1,419 
54 

Japan (2) 321 
4 

Sweden (1) 4 
Germany Western (14) 164,649 

996 
Curacao (2) 

18 
696 .. 

TOTAL 020) 253,336 
2,511 

7143 Statistical machines, e.g. calculating 
from punched cards or tape 

St. Lucia No. (2) 500 
Kg. 30 
TOTAL (2) 500 

30 
7149 Office machines, n.e.s. 
714 91 Duplicating, addressing, etc. machines 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg;. 

(583) 
406 

11,664 

Canada (18) 148 
30 

U.S.A. (8) 1,260 
15 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. (1) 40 

Italy 
3 

(11) 1,726 
245 

Sweden (60) 84 
20 

Germany Western (7,200) 752 
24 

TOTAL (7,881) 15,674 
743 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
ceDE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

'714 92 Parts of office machinerY,n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Canada. 
St. Lucia 
Bermuda 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Japan 
Germany Western 
Spain 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

144 
48 
1 

59 
74 
2 
5 

12 
67 

412 

3,002 
5,580 

254 
300 

5,358 
Zl 
92 

3,983 
2,521 

21,117 

GROUP -715- Metalworking machinery 

715 1 Machine-tools for working metals 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

74 
3 

77 

2,191 
54 

2,245 

715 2 

715 23 

Metalworking machinery, other than 
machine-tools 
Gas operated welding, cutting, etc. 
appliances 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4 
10 

2 
16 

172 
409 
71 
64 

716 

GROUP -717- Textile and leather machire ry 

717 1 
717 15 

717 15 1 

Textile machinery 
Textile bleaching, washing, dressing, 
coating, printing etc. machinery 
(excluding domeetic washing machine) 
Ironing machines, drying machines, 
for domestic use 

U.S.A. No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(4) 
120 

(4) 
120 

3,569 

. 3,569 

717 15 9 Other 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(4) 
1,572

(1) 
1 

(1) 
100 

(6) 
1,673 

9,094 

62 

290 

9,446 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMJJITY UNIT OF 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

717 3	 Sewing machines; furniture 
especially designed for sewing 
machines, sewing machine needles 

Trinidad Tobago	 No. 

United Kingdom 

CliUlada 
U.S.A. 

Brazil 

Columbia 

French West Indies 

Japan 

Switzerland 

Puertcl Rico 

F')!"mosa 

TOTAL 

GROUP -718- Machines for special industries 

718 1	 Papej.'" mil1a...'1d pulp mill machinery, paper 
cutting !ll5.chinery B.."1d other machinery for 
the !!la3.1J.ff./.cture of paper articles 

'718 11	 Mac::-~i:n~·"'" f"'r making o!' finishing cellulosic 
pl,:lp, :pap""r or paperboa:od 

St. Ll,:cia	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

718 12	 Paper cutting machines ar.d other machinery 
fnr the manufacture of articles of paper 
pulp, pa.peror paperboard 

United Kingdom Kg. 
Italy 

TOTAL 

718 2 Printing and bookbinding machinery 
718 2l Bookbinding machinery 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 
TOTAL 

718 22	 Type making and setting machinery, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 
United Kingdom 
Barbad:)s 
U.S.A. 
Germal1y	 Westen;. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

(1,082) 
25 

(33) 
795 
(23) 

(948) 
171 

(1,920) 
138 

(716) 
987 

(1) 
50 

(78) 
295 

(2) 
72 
(6) 
67 

(56) 
442 

(4,865) 
3,042 

50 
50 

53 
2,800 
2,853 

22 
22 

107 
316 

4 
597 
31 

1,055 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

1,496 

20,354 

100 
14,645 

9,103 

13,138 

250 

4,405 

2,656 

3,094 

6,.357 

75,798 

500 
500 

1,163 
3,716 
4,879 

500 
500 

991 
13,184 

197 
9,218 
1,189 

24,779 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
I TEM NO. 

718 29 

7183 

718 31 

718 39 

718 4 
718 41 

718 42. 

'718 5 

718 51 

719 1
 
719 11
 

COMIvDDITY 

COUNTRY 

Other printing machinery, n.e.so 

U.S.A. 

Food-processing machines (excluding
 
domestic)
 
Machinery for milling grain, etco,
 

F'rench West Indies 

Other food-processing machines 
(excluding domestic) 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 
U.S.A.
 
Germa...'1y Western
 

Construction and mining machinery noe.s. 
Road rollers, mechanically propelled 

U:r.i tod Kingdom 
U.S.A.
 
Italy
 

Excavating,: levelling, boring, etc a 

machinery 

Trinidad Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 
Barbados
 
U.SaA.
 

Mineral crushing, sorting and molding 
machinery; glass working machinery 
Mineral crushing, sorting, etc. machinery 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

GROUP-719- Machinery and appliances 
(other than electrical) 
and machine parts n.e.s. 

Heating and cooling equipment 
Gas generators 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Tonne 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

200 
200 

1 
1 

23 
112 
111 
402 
280 
928 

57 
26 

2 
85 

35 
60 

4 
99 

451 
120 
200 
215 
986 

1,103 
40 

1,143 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

964 
964 

10 
10 

5,387 
4,421 
1,900 

16,658 
6,607 

34,973 

5,581 
4,518 

223 
10,322 

14,553 
20,420 

398 
23,149 
58,520 

3,654 
3,294 
1,500 
1,359 
9,807 

23,742
 

23,842
 
100 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM:lDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

719 12 Air conditioning machines 

U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4,686 
20 

4,706 

60,555 
60 

60,615 

719 13 Furnace burners, mechanical 
stokers, etc. 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

274 
274 

719 14 Industrial and laboratory furnaces 
and ovens, non-electrical 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

22 
737 
759 

113 
11,924 
12,037 

719 15 Refrigerators (other than domestic) 
and other refrigerating equipment, 
whether or not electrical 

719 15 1 Refrigerators not domestic 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(2) 
245 
(24) 

2,388 
(26) 

2,633 

1,657 

19,056 

20,713 

719 15 9 Other refrigerating equipment 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
New Zealand 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Italy 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7,209 
200 
273 
396 

24 
10 

8,112 

294,478 
2,130 
2,597 

10,727 
9 

17,932 
80 

327,953 

719 19 Other apparatus for treating materials 
with heat or cold (excluding domestic 
equipment) 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

598 
100 
698 

13,712 
64,261 
77,973 

719 2 
719 21 
719 21 1 

Pumps and centrifuges 
Pumps and liquids 
For motor vehicles 

United Kingdom 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

No. (28) 
98 

(11) 
3 

(4) 
9 

1,454 

122 

665 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Japan No. 
TOTAL 

(3) 
(46) 
110 

43 
2,284 

719 21 9 Other 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Lucia 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

French West Idnies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Italy 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(362) 
254 

(2) 
763 
(50) 
15 
(1) 
50 

(13) 
350 

1 
20 
(1) 
10 

40,000 
(2) 
10 

(432) 
41,472 

19,359 

23,219 

7,499 

2,667 

4,325 

433 

130 

9,464 

160 

67,256 

719 22 Pumps for gases, etc. 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

Netherlands 

French West Indies 

France 

Italy 

Japan 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(217) 
1,391 

(3) 
87 

(57) 
840 
(41) 

4 
(1) 

200 
(6) 

105 
(14) 
260 
(1) 

(340) 
2,887 

18,965 

1,657 

10,283 

307 

1,331 

2,708 

2,223 

7 
37,481 

719 23 

719 23 2 

Centrifuges (other than cream 
separators) and filtering and 
purifying machinery for liquids 
and gases 
Oil and air filter for motor vehicle 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

400 
5 

83 
488 

4,968 
312 

7,417 
12,697 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE ECS 
(c.i.f.) 

719 23 9 Other centrifuges 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Switzerland 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

176 
676 
226 

2 
1,080 

2,852 
60,754 
3,518 

69 
209 

67,402 

719 3 
719 31 
719 31 1 

Mechanical handling equipment 
Lifting and loading machinery 
Portable jacks for road motor 
vehicles 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

10 
20 

222 
252 

66 
70 

3,294 
3,430 

719 31 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Denmark 
Be1go Luxembourg 
Sweden 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5,785 
6,003 

474 
5 
5 

2,232 
1,300 

15,804 

41,050 
54,000 

6,643 
5,255 

151 
It,681 

31,464 
143,244 

719 32 Fork lift trucks and other industrial 
trucks~ a kind used for moving goods 
within a plant 

United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

7,976 
2 

7,978 

96,797 
169 

96,966 

719 4 
719 41 

Domestic appliances, non-electrical 
Domestic food-processing appliances, 
non-electrical 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

186 
10 
5 

176 
10 

387 

1,561 
50 

128 
2,971 

384 
5,094 

719 43 Domestic water heaters, non-electrical 

U.S.A. Kgo 
TOTAL 

250 
250 

9,639 
9,639 

719 5 
719 51 

Powered-tools, noe.s. 
Machine-tools for working minerals 

U.S.A o 

Germany Western 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

680 
183 
863 

6,742 
8,533 

15,275 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE ECS 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

719 52 Machine-tools for working wood, 
plastics, etco 

United Kingdom Kg. 871 12,963 
Canada 
Antigua 
U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

2l 
41 
66 

999 

1,379 
226 

1,058 
15,626 

?19 53 Motorized hand-tools, non-electrical 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Jamaica 

Kg. 107 
311 
119 

2,917 
19,708 
, 9,200 

291 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

1,095 
20 

47,060 
100 

Puerto Rico 6 100 
TOTAL 1,658 79,376 

719 54 Parts and accessories of machine-tools 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1 
166 
167 

176 
1,176 
1,352 

719 6 Other non-electric machines 
719 61 Calendering machines and similar rolling 

machines n.e.so, any cylinders thereof 

Canada Kg. 66 566 
TOTAL 66 566 

719 62 Machines for cleaning or filling bottles 
or other containers, packaging machinery, 
etc. 

719 62 9 Other machinery for cleaning or drying bottles 
Ol'" ether containers, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 7 634 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

TOTAL 

34 
70 

111 

2,873 
2,790 
6,297 

719 63 Weighing machinery and weights therefor 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 1,846 
95 

17,087 
387 

St. Lucia. 
U.S.Ao 

991 
37 

1,560 
340 

French West Indies 20 43 
Denmark 20 669 
Germa..~y Western 112 1,118 

TOTAL 3,121 21,204 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

719 64 
719 64 3 

Spraying machinery 
Damestic syringes, sprays, 
and power distributors 

U.S.Ao Kg. 
TOTAL 

42 
42 

494 
494 

719 64 4 Sprays, guns and the like 

United Kingdom 
UoS.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

8 
4 

2,289 
2,301 

185 
214 

25,826 
26,225 

'719 64 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
,SJ~@ ..--J-:':~Cid. 

U.S.A. 
Italy 
G8nnany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,142 
15 
65 

145 
337 

1,704 

12,358 
480 
758 

3,369 
15,048 
32,013 

719 7 3all roller O~ ~eed1e-rol1er bearings 

U:r.ited Kingd':lffi 
Canada 
Gu~r~a 

Sto Lucia 
Bar~JSld·,:,\g 

U.3.A. 
Gel'''Jla.",,-y Wester!;, 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

772 
73 

2 
61 
21 
1 

930 

22,276 
2,206 

21 
125 
551 
705 
118 

26,002 

719 8 YJachiner"J B..."1cl lLechar..::'cal appliances, n.e.s. 

Uni teo Ki:J.gd:"J:T!. 
Car~ada 

U.S.A. 
Brazil 
~.t.9.1y 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

6,105 
15 

2,062 
5,487 
2,247 

15,916 

60,864 
480 

24,609 
333,713 

88,530 
508,196 

719 9 
719 92 

Parts and accessories of machinery etc. 
Taps, c':lcks~ valvee and similar 
appliances, n.e.s. 

U:r.ited Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Denmark 
Italy 
Gel":r.any Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,368 
20 
60 

327 
5 

267 
85 

445 
3,577 

25,800 
283 
630 

8,957 
492 

6,147 
3,075 
6,985 

52,369 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
ceDE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.fo) 

719 93 

719 93 1 

Transmission shafts and cranks 
pulleys, etc. 
For motor vehicles 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

145 
57 
23 

225 

7,905 
1,622 

597 
10,124 

719 93 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Italy 
Japan 
Sweden 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

656 
9 

155 
72 
16 

6 
1 

915 

10,220 
421 

4,971 
8,739 
1,067 

329 
52 

25,805 

719 94 Metal-plastic joints 

United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

934 
2 

343 
10 
36 

1,325 

20,887 
100 

1 
8,764 
2,309 

968 
33,029 

719 99 Machinery parts, non-
Electrical, n.eos. 

(gaskets) 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 
Sweden 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

98 
8 

59 

1 
166 

2,812 
936 

1,200 
3 

102 
5,053 

DIVISION -72- Electrical machinery 
apparatus and appliances 

GROUP -722- Electric power machinery 
and switch gear 

1,878,100 

722 1 Electric power machinery 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Venezuela 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
France 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Be1g Luxembourg 
Italy 

Kg. 5,051 
5 

60 
60 

1,640 
1 

115 
61 

110 
12 
41 

624 
40 

53,757 
57 

1,121 
1,958 

28,538 
100 

3,277 
1,320 

488 
978 
261 

3,767 
403 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

Japan 
Germomy Western 
Curacao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

32 
60 
40 

7,952 

1,253 
1,150 

150 
98,578 

722 2 

722 21 

Electrical apparatus for making 
and breaking or for protecting 
electrical circuits (switchgear, 
etc.) 
For motor vehicles 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.Ao 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

203 
500 
10 
5 

718 

3,389 
8,354 

843 
42 

12,628 

722 29 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 
Switzerland 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

13,465 
614 

45 
336 
230 
167 

60 
4 

25 
121 

21 
4 

65 
10 

15,167 

173,972 
8,078 
1,065 
2,518 
7,521 
4,255 

876 
65 

230 
2,206 

755 
100 

3,174 
262 

205,077 

GROUF -723- Equipment for distributing 
electricity 

723 1 Insulated wire and cable 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Ca..."lada 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Virgin Islands UoS.A. 
Japan 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

3,600 
8,622 

40 
705 
125 

49 
10 
6 
8 

13,165 

37,922 
61,044 
1,302 

15,114 
2,271 

350 
95 

442 
309 

118,849 

723 2 
723 21 

Electrical insulating equipment 
Electrical insulators 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Netherlands 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

397 

2 
5 

404 

3,076 
21 

375 
174 

3,646 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ItEM NO. 

COIOODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE ms 
(c.iof.) 

723 23 Electrical conduit tubing and joints 
therefor, of base metal lined with 
insulating material 

Trinidad Tobago 
Japan 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

818 
10 

828 

4,510 
52 

4,562 

GROUP -724- Telecommunications apparatus 

724 1 

724 11 

Television broadcast receivers, 
or not combined with gramophone 
Television broadcast receivers 

whether 
or radio 

*fII' ,I 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Kitts 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Brazil 

Netherlands 

French West Indies 

France 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Japan 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(1) 
20 
(1) 
22 
(2) 
65 

(98) 
1,637

(1) 
23 

(32) 
702 
(56) 

1,145 
(10) 
33 
(2) 
42 
(1) 
18 
(8) 

153 
(8) 

162 
(7) 

128 
(227) 

4,150 

100 

150 

500 

35,915 

500 

12,129 

23,215 

1,524 

250 

700 

1,1l0 

7,902 

2,011 

86,006 

724 12 Parts for 724 11 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. No o 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(1) 
10 
(1) 
10 

200 

200 

724 13 T.V. receivers combined with radio 
or grQIllophones 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Belg. Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4 
4 

303 
29 
13 
60 
38 
8 
6 

465 

200 
50 

6,316 
442 
57 

225 
260 
754 
142 

8,446 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANrITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

724 2 

724 22 

Radio broadcast receivers, 
whether or not combined with 
gramophones 
Radio broadcast receivers 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Virgin Islands British 

St. Kitts 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

F~cnch West Indi~s 

Fra."1ce 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

JapaL 

Germany Western 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(12) 
50 
(3) 
10 
(1) 
7 

(1d) 
900 

(856) 
677 

(451) 
250 
(7) 

110 
(18) 
17 
(4) 
52 

(568) 
562 

(8) 
22 
(7) 
30 

(2,055) 
2,687 

973 

120 

15 

3,545 

22,006 

9,041 

1,225 

2,116 

370 

22,443 

707 

1,165 

63,726 

...... ­

724 23 Radio broadcast receivers combined 
with gramophones 

United Kingdom 

Malaya 

Netherlands 

French West Indies 

Japan 

Sweden 
Austria 

No. 
Kg. 

.TOTAL 

(9) 
114 
(30) 
56 

(30) 
102 

(1)
d) 

(11) 
5 

(1) 
(4) 
12 

(86) 
309 

4,317 

5,425 

6,034 

300 

1,389 

100 
595 

18,160 

724 24 Parts for goods of 724 22/23 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Belg. Luxembourg 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

49 

403 
6 

65 
523 

1,212 
5 

5,518 
42 

959 
7,736 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

2J'Tlr; 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

724 9 
724 91 

Telecommunications equipment, n.e.s. 
Electrical line telephone and 
telegraph equipment 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

1,306 
106 

1 
890 

2,303 

40,253 
703 

2,209 
27,591 
70,756 

?24 92 Microphones, loudspeakers and 
amplifiers 

.. 

United Kingdom 
India 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 
Ger,nany Western 
Netherlands Antilles 
Hungary 
Formosa 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

805 
439 
37 

858 
175 
35 
35 

115 
12 

500 
49 
20 

3,080 

18,172 
7,083 
1,533 

15,472 
3,496 

170 
180 

4,038 
331 

12,000 
1,053 

567 
64,095 

724 Oth~r tel~c~~~tL~ications equipment 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Net~er1ands 

Fr~~ch West Indies 
Japan 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2 
28 
32 
20 
60 

2 
144 

35 
15,200 

352 
60 

1,940 
200 

17,787 

GROUP ~725- Domestic electrical equipment 

'725 01 Domestic refrigerators, electrical 

.. 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Ca.11.ada 

Guyana 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Be1g. Luxembourg 

Italy 

No o 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

(102) 
8,065 

(40) 
3,968 

(3) 
423 

(223) 
12,559 

(28) 
3,077 

(6) 
352 
(38) 

2,415 
(1) 

100 
(193) 

11,712 
(634) 

42,671 

57,999 

35,860 

~,~97 

148,196 

31,073 

1,485 

9,450 

540 

96,939 

382,739 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

sITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMmDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

725 02 Domestic washing machines, 
whether or not electrical 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Netherlands 

Italy 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(14) 
376 

(4) 
250 

(4) 
264 
(4) 

264 
(26) 

1,154 

3,202 

2,005 

2,693 

2,749 

10,649 

725 03 Electro-mechanical domestic 
appliances, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Ca..1'lada 
St. Lucia 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Czechoslovakia 
Japan 
China 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,107 
168 
15 
25 
89 

188 
9 

63 
173 
556 

2 
2,395 

17,344 
7,162 

600 
983 

2,287 
4,736 

155 
1,659 
7,024 
2,903 

6) 

44,873 

725 04 Electric shavers and hair clippers 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

3 
2 
5 

61 
31 
92 

725 05 
725 05 1 

Electric space heating equipment 
Stoves, ranges, cookers, grates, 
plate warmers 

Unitl"id Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Italy 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

246 
1,151 

449 
1,846 

3,783 
11,742 

4,130 
19,655 

725 05 2 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Jamaica 
Malaya 
U.SoAo 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Czechoslovakia 
Italy 

Kg. 326 
2 

75 
264 
149 

4 
196 

1 
76 
16 

168 

9,894 
53 

1,387 
5,311 
7,081 
1,355 
4,011 

600 
350 

1,200 
2,*78 
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TABLE 14 (contI d2 

SITC COMMJDITY UNIT OF VALUE 00$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

Japan Kg. 110 2,009 
Sweden 2 118 
Germany Western 136 1,848 
Puerto Rico 73 300 
Spain 168 3,735 

TOTAL 1,766 41,730 

GROUP-726- Electric aPParatus for medical
 
purposes and radiological
 
apparatus
 

726 1	 Electro-medical apparatus 

U.S.A.	 Kg. 129 2,000 
TOTAL 129 2,000 

726 2	 X-ray apparatus 

U,S.A. Kg. 40 5,004 
Panam Rep. 1 1,788 

TOTAL 41 6,792 

GROUP -.729- Other electrical
 
machinery and apparatus
 

729 1 Batteries and accumulators 
729 11 Prim2rY batteries and cells 

United Kingdom No. (19,323) 8,163 
Kg. 1,528 

Malaya (627 ,520) 211,839 
36,571 

U.. S.A. (1,203) 2,385 
129 

French West Indies (101) 370 
33 

De:n.mark (2,700) 964 
285 

Japa.'1 (2,340) 5,726 
1,243 

IDTAL ( 653,187) 229,447 
39,789 

729 12	 Electric Accumulators 
(storage batteries) 

United Kingdom No. (1,013) 69,558 
Kg. 15,485 

Canada (107) 10,262 
4,308 

Barbados (30) 2,075 
395 

Jamaica (1) 100 
18 

U.S.A.	 (100) 7,994 
1,464 

Ver.ezue1a	 (1) 80 
10 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

DmT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Sweden 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(3) 
58 
(3) 
50 

(29) 
781 

(1,287) 
22,569 

190 

100 

3,035 

93,394 

729 2 Electric lamps 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
India 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands UoS.A. 
Italy 
Japan 
German Western 
Puerto Rico 
Austria 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

12 
7,262 

151 
10 
14 

349 
1,060 

31 
25 
8 
1 

131 
30 

2 
9,086 

146 
40,293 
1,874 

150 
205 

4,016 
15,577 

403 
120 

49 
144 

2,014 
250 
74 

65,315 

729 3 Thermionic etc. valves and tubes, 
photoce11s~ transistors, etc. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.SoAo 
Netherlands 
Belg. Luxembourg 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

8 
34 
59 
23 

1,082 
22 

1,228 

400 
273 

1,435 
1,109 

505 
801 

4,523 

729 4 
729 41 

Automotive electrical equipment 
Electrical starting and ignition 
equipment for internal combustion engines 

iTnited Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Japan 
Sweden 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

2,794 
1,156 

41 
250 

23 
3 

25 
4,292 

55,716 
17,783 

826 
4,019 

750 
71t:; 

?,1J.3 
81,922 

729 42 

729 42 1 

Electrical lighting, etc 
equipment for vehicles 
For motor vehicles r 

United Kingdom 
UoSoA. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

259 
40 
5 

11 
315 

6,198 
763 
60 
30 

7,051 

... 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMJ;)ITY
 
CODE
 
1TEM NO. COUNTRY 

729 5	 Electrical measuring and
 
controlling instruments and
 
apparatus
 

729 51	 Electricity supply meters
 

United Kingdom 

729 52	 Other electrical measuring and
 
controlling instruments and
 
apparatus
 

Trinidad Toba.go 
United Kingdom 
U.S,.A. 
Netherlands 
Italy 
Sweden 
Germany Western 

729 6 Electro-mechanical hand tools
 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.Ao 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Italy 
Japan 

729 9 Electrical machinery and apparatus,
 
n.e.s. (electron and proton 
accelerators) 

729 91	 Electr')~magnets, permanent magnets
 
~~d electromagnetic appliances
 

Urdt~d Kingdom 
Netherlands 

729 92 Electric furnaces, electric welding
 
and cutting apparatus
 

729 92 1 Electric welding, brazing and soldering
 
machines ~~d apparatus
 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S .. A. 
French West Indies 
France 
Italy 
Germany Western 

729 j2 2	 Other, 
United Kingdom 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 

Kg.
 
TOTAL
 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

Kg o 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

1,696 
1,696 

4
 
293
 
977
 

10
 
1
 

85
 
1,370
 

240
 
70
 
47
 
55
 

2
 
30
 

7
 
451
 

35
 
1
 

36
 

42
 
1
 
4
 

210
 
10
 
76
 
30
 

373
 

1
 
1
 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

41,315 
41,315 

164
 
12,034
 
4,170
 

24
 
607
 
501
 
216
 

17,716
 

9,950 
1,433 
1,168 

300
 
40
 

1,152
 
163
 

14,206
 

306
 
129
 
435
 

660
 
91
 

566
 
900
 
366
 
649
 
280
 

3,512
 

602
 
602
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO:. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

729 94 Electric sound or visual 
signalling apparatus, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Germa..'l'J.y Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

159 
40 
4 

20 
223 

5,552 
8Z7 
481 
263 

7,123 

729 95 Electrical condensers (capacitors) 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
Be1g Luxembourg 
Italy 
Japan 
Germany Western 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

75 
1 

63 

12 
2 

153 

1,367 
81 

453 
32 
17 
26 
65 

2,041 

723 96 Electrical carbons 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Italy 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

472 
25 
6 

503 

9,015 
864 
119 

92 
10,090 

729 98 Electrical parts of machinery 
and appliances, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

20 
11 
31 

1,650 
120 

1,770 

723 99 Other electrical goods and 
apparatus, n.e.so 

United Kingdom 
B~bados 

U.S.Ao 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Belg Luxembourg 

Kgo 

TOTAL 

270 

52 
1 

100 
400 
823 

7,391 
207 
762 

70 
302 
124 

8,856 

DIVISION -73 - Transport Equipment 
GROUP -732- Road motor vehicles for the 

transport of persons, goods or 
materials (including sports 
motor vehicles other than those 
of ~eading No. 732 917 

2,412,147 

732 1 Motor cars (inclUding station wagon, etc.) 

United Kingdom 

Antigua 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Tonne 

(22) 
23 
(2) 
2 

(2) 
3 

90,455 

17,138 

13,473 

, 
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sITe COMM:lDI':':Y UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

Brazil No. (1) 7,137 
Tonne 1 

French West Indies (1) 6,000 
1 

France (4) 8,300 
4 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. (4) 9,400 
4 

Italy (1) 
1 

7,795 

Japan (21) 152,882 
22 

Sweden (1) 2,500 
1 

Germa.."rly Western (6) 12,300 
6 

German:" Eastern (1) 13,505 
1 

Netherla."1ds (1) 2,QCX) 
1 

TOTAL (67) 342,885 
70 

732 2 Public service passenger vehicle 
(e.g. buses, coaches) 

United Kingdom No. (3) 14 ,691 

U.S.A o 

Tonne 5 
(2) 30,804 
4 

Virgi~ Is1a~ds U.SoA. (1) 4,500 
1 

Japat2 (6) 69,976 
13 

TOTAL (12) 119,971 
23 

732 3 Lorries aAd trucks (including 
ambulances etc.) whether or not 
assembled 

732 31 Trucks 9 lorries and vans 

United Kingdom No. (36) 268,521 
Tonne 73 

Canada (1) 2,900 
1 

U.S.A. (4) 45,101 
8 

French West Indies (2) 4,050 
2 

F'rance (1) 14,000 
1 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. (2) 5,000 
4 

Japan (52) 467,023 
62 

I Germany Eastern (1) 19,603 
1 

Netherlands Antilles (1) 2,000 
1 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC GOMIDDITY UNIT OF VALUE EC$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY 

TOTAL (100) 
153 

828,198 

732 39 1 Specialized transport vehicles 
(e.g. ambulances, prison vans 
hearses, etc.) 

Venezuela No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

(2) 
2 

(2) 
2 

28,000 

28,000 

732 39 9 Other 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Japan 

No. 
Tonne 

TOTAL 

(39) 
51 
(3) 
4 

(1) 
1 

(43) 
56 

279,365 

15,000 

8,989 

303,354 

732 6 Chasis for motor vehicles falling 
within Heading No. 87.02.11 (732 1) 

Germany Western No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

15,424 

15,424 

732 7 Other chassis 

United Kingdom No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

(7) 
31 
(7) 
31 

186,742 

186,742 

732 8 

732 81 

Bodies, chassis, frames and other 
parts of motor vehicles other than 
motorcycles (not including rubber 
tyres, engines, chassis with engines 
mounted, electrical parts) 
Bodies for motor vehi~les other than 
for motorcycles 

United Kingdom 
France 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

6,794 
682 

7,476 

53,858 
900 

54,758 

732 89 Other parts for motor vehicles other 
than motorcycles 

732 89 1 Parts for steam tracors 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.SoA. 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Japan 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

1,767 
2 
5 

20 
438 

2,232 

11,705 
55 

290 
30 

572 
12,652 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SlTC 
CODE 
1':IEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

7.32 89 9 Other motor vehicles 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Australia 
St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.Ao 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands UoS.A. 
Japan 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Netherlands Antilles 
Curacao 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

12 
16,076 

317 
1,591 

2 
29 
65 

437 
611 
253 
82 

508 
261 

2,435 
1,021 

868 
37 
6 

24,611 

232 
229 ,817 
10,052 
11,102 

40 
900 
279 

6,476 
~,723 
4,090 
1,9~ 

5,774 
1,591 

36,688 
17,710 
3,220 

943 
90 

354,650 

732 9 

732 91 

Motorcycles, motorized cycles 
and their parts 
Motorcycles, auto-cycles, etc. 
and side cars 

Bar~ados 

Frelich West Indies 
I'rance 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

No. 

TOTAL 

2 
8 
3 
1 

14 

1,000 
1,480 
1,300 

150 
3,930 

GROUP -733- Road vehicles other than 
motor vehicles 

733 1 

733 11 

Bicycles a~d other cycles, 
motorized, and their parts 
Cycles not motorized 

not 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

No. 

TOTAL 

19 
7 
3 
1 

30 

2,445 
495 
255 
80 

3,275 

733 12 

733 12 1 

Parts of vehicles of Heading 
733 11 and 733 4 
For cycles 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
French West Indies 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

404 
4 

11 
419 

2,582 
30 
80 

2,692 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMr-DDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

733 3 Trailers and other vehicles, 
not motorized and their parts 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

14,505 
715 
10 

10= 
72,7Z1 
88,057 

61,332 
14,053 

70 
40 

15,000 
90,495 

GROUP -734- Aircraft 

734 9 Airships, balloons and parts of 
aircraft, airships and balloons 
(not including rubber tyres, 
engines or electrical parts) 

Parts of aorcraft, airships and 
balloons (not including rubber 
t~~€2, 6Jgi~e3 ~r electric.1 parts) 

Germany Western Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

24 
24 

GROUP-735- Ships and boats 

735 3 
735 39 

Ships Rnd boats other than warships 
Other 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Tonne 

TOTAL 

(4) 
18 
(1) 
5 

18 

63,897 

800 
64,697 

735 8 Ships, boats and other vessels 
for breaking up 

United Kingdom No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

300 

300 

735 9 
735 93 

Ships and boats, n.e.s. 
Floating structures, other 
th~~ vessels, (e.g., coffer­
dams, buoys, landing stages etco) 

United Kingdom No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

100 

100 

SECTION -8- MI:SCELLANIDUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 
DIVISION -81- Sanitary, plumbing, heating 

and lighting fixtures and fittings 
GROUP -812- Sanitary, plumbing, heating and 

lighting fixtures and fittings 

4,524,787 

182,282 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMJDITY UNIT OF
 
CODE QUANTITY
 
loTEM NO. COUNTRY QUANTITY
 

312 1	 Central heating apparatus
 
(central heating boilers
 
(excluding steam-generating
 
boilers), radiators, etc.)
 
and parts thereof
 

U.S.A.	 Kg. 9 543 
TOTAL 9 543 

812 2	 Sinks, wash basins, bidets,
 
baths and other sanitary and
 
plumbing fixtures and fittings
 
of ceramic materials
 

United Kingdom Tonne 6 21,394
Barbados 700 
Eire 1,327
U.S.A. 5 54,166
French West Indies 275
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 1,925
Puerto Rico 174 

TOTAL 11 79,961 

812 3	 Sinks, wash basins, bidets,
 
and baths and other sanitary
 
and plumbing fixtures and fittings
 
of iron or steel (whether or not
 
enamelled)
 

United Kingdom Kg. 5,025 30,286
U.S.Ao 107 1,872
French West Indies 20 170 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 2D 75
Germa.'Ily Eastern 504 1,783
Roma.'1ia 78 742 

TOTAL 5,754 34,928 

812 4	 Lighting fixtures and fittings, 
lamps and lanterns and parts thereof 
(not including electrical parts)

812 41	 Illuminating and signalling glassware 

United Kingdom Kg. 105 1,033
Canada 42 603 
U"S"A. 1,330 7,033
Fra.'1ce 4 68 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 25 105 
Sweden 5 
Germany Western 10 136 
Puerto Rico 5	 75 

TOTAL 1,521 9,058 

812 42.	 Lamps and lighting fittings and parts 
thereof of base metal, n.eos. 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f .) 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 2 40 
United Kingdom 
Canada 

4,232 
8 

28,914 
128 

Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 

55 
421 

581 
1,305 

Netherlands 524 6,376 
French West Indies 15 
France 20 608 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
Czechoslovakia 

25 
80 

45 
908 

Italy 
Sweden 2 

47 
261 

Germany Western 
Germany Eastern 
Puerto Rico 

543 
196 

8 

6,802 
851 

20 
TOTAL 6,116 46,901 

812 43 Portable electric battery and 
magneto lamps 

United Kingdom 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 210 
346 
13 

1,913 
5,296 

208 
French West Indies 8 36 
China 70 2,671 
Formosa 40 767 

TOTAL 687 10,891 

DIVISION -82- Furniture and fixtures 353,918 
GROUP -821- Furniture 

821 01 Chairs and other seats and parts 
thereof 

Trinidad Tobago No. 
Kg. 

(20) 
80 

797 

United Kingdom (328) 
1,944 

10,159 

St. Lucia (12) 120 
50 

Barbados (204) 5.223 
700 

U.S.A. (163) 9,451 
983 

French West Indies (114) 1,817 
483 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. (58) 625 
391 

Denmark (17) 1,382 
97 

Japan (68) 
106 

508 

China (468) 
1,794 

5,599 

Puerto Rico (6) 673 
50 

TOTAL (1,458) 36,354 
6,678 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

;SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM:lDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE Eel 
(c.i.f.) 

821 02 Medical furniture, 
parts thereof 

etc. and 

Derunark No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(1) 
20 
(1) 
20 

397 

397 

821 03 

821 03 1 

Mattresses, mattress supports 
and similar stuffed furnishings 
Mattresses 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Lucia 

Antigua 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

U.rSoA,. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(5) 
200 
(14) 
242 
(1) 
15 
(1) 
54 

(10) 
90 

(26) 
200 
(34) 
653 

(3) 
112 

(106) 
60 

(53) 
360 

(2) 
40 

(255) 
2,026 

637 

5,831 

28 

200 

1,100 

7,245 

5,151 

1,494 

264 

150 

751 

22,851 

821 03 9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

4,384 
32 
28 
2 

28 
24 

123 
4,621 

19,514 
1,965 

776 
340 
233 
170 
513 

23,511 

821 09 Furniture and parts thereof n.e.s. 

Trinidad Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
France 

Kg. 79 
12,042 
6,983 
2,600 
1,342 

771 
5 

490 
86 

240 
60,312 

167,399 
14,300 
6,633 
5,537

18 
932 

2,625 



TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c .1.f.) 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. Kgc 852 3,640 
China 1,633 6,417 
Puerto Rico 637 2,752 

TOTAL 27,520 27~,805 

DIVISION -83- Travel Goods, handbags and 
similar articles 89,608 

GROUP -831- Travel goods, handbags and similar 
articles 

831 0 Travel goods, handbags and similar 
articles 

Trinidad Tobago Kg. 11,267 9,465 
United Kingdom 3,735 26,924 
Canada 39 2,253 
Grenada 5 
St. Lucia 130 4,200 
Montserrat 340 1,;ilO 
Antigtla 5 220 
Barbados 831 9,759 
Jamaica 171 4,269 
Malaya 23 54 
Hong Kong 2,555 3,571 
U.S.A. 489 8,011 
Netherlands 103 1,402 
French West Indies 1,127 9,331 
Virgin Islands U.S.A. 15 65 
Denmark 10 Z1 
Japan 5 5~ 
China 2CX) 2,550 
Puerto Rico 368 2,946 
Formosa 252 2,996 

TOTAL 21,665 89,608 

DIVISION -84- Clothing 1,068,311 
GROUP -841- Clothing (except fur clothing) 

841 1 Clothing of textile fabric, not 
knitted or crocheted 

841 11 Men's and boys' outer garments, 
not knitted or crocheted 

841 11 1 All kinds of rubberized, oiled 
and· similar waterproof materials 

Trinidad Tobago No. 
Kg. 

(168) 
67 

2,238 

Hong Kong (600) 970 
200 

U.S.A. (611) 2,550 
500 

TOTAL (1,379) 5,758 
767 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

trnIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.iof.) 

841 11 2 Suits other than of waterproof 
material 

Trinidad Tobago 

Canada 

Guyana 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(60) 
10 
(1) 
3 

(244) 
74 

(305) 
87 

811 

38 

2,652 

3,501 

841 11 3 Trousers other than of waterproof 
material 

841 11 5 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Ca."1.ada 

Guyana 

Grenada 

Antigua 

[St. Kitts 

BarbadCls 

Hong K.J:::lg 

Germa..'1y Western 

Puerto Rico 

LU1."acao 

Bathing suits and trunks 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(173) 
78 

(1,433) 
324 

(359) 
439 

(180) 
20 

(7,070) 
536 

(676) 
258 

(304) 
64 

(36) 
40 

(~,582) 
523 

(2) 
1 

(100) 
40 

(100) 
30 

15,015
..;p 5:3 

2,035 

7,032 

3,504 

477 

17,922 

7,528 

5,140 

845 

13,202 

27 

582 

120 

58,414 

Barbados 

Hong Kong 

Noo 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(205) 
10 

(420) 
66 

(625) 
76 

332 

1,680 

2,012 

841 11 9 Other garments other than of 
waterproof material 

'I'rinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Grenada 
Antigua 

No. 
Kg. 

(303) 
97 

(731) 
356 

(599) 
(100) 

20 

3,088 

7,834 

1,388 
1,237 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c,oi.f .) 

U.S"A. 

Netherlands 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

China 

No. 
Kg o 

TOTAL 

(86) 
Zl 

(1,200) 
454 
(70) 
20 

(216) 
40 

(3,305) 
1,014 

410 

18,442 

20 

1,362 

33,781 

841 12 

841 12 1 

Women's, girls' and infants' 
outer farments, not knitted 
or crocheted 
All kinds of rubberized, oiled 
and similar waterproof materials 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

No. 
y~ 

TOTAL 

(200) 
40 
(1) 

(30) 
6 

(231) 
46 

50 

20 
667 

737 

841 12 2 Dresses ether than of waterproof 
material 

Tl"inidad Tobago 

Hong Kong 

U.,S.A. 

China 

Formosa 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(30) 
5 

( 144) 
20 

( 389) 
60 

(3,264) 
173 
(54) 

8 
(3,881) 

266 

490 

228 

2,322 

4,402 

260 

7,702 

841 12 3 Skirts other than of waterproof 
material 

Trinidad Tobago 

St. Lucia 

Hong Kong 

U.SoA. 

Formosa 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(40) 
23 

(285) 
25 

(3,012) 
998 

(108) 
30 

(72) 
26 

(3,517)
1,102 

708 

833 

6,393 

516 

849 

9,299 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

sITe 
C',c)DE 
:;.: ~>EM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE ID$ 
(c.i.f.) 

8+1 12 4 Coats other than of waterproof 
material 

Hong Kong 

Germany Western 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(600) 
50 
(4) 
1 

(604) 
51 

1,819 

32 

1,851 

841 12 5 Blouses other than of waterproof 
material 

UoS.A. No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(27) 
10 

(27) 
10 

50 

50 

841 12 6 Bathing costumes 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg., 
TOTAL 

95 
10 

(95) 
10 

1,525 

1,525 

841 12 9 Other garments other than of 
waterpr~of material 

United Kingdom 

C~ada 

St. F.itt.s 

HO:lg K')ng 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 

China 

Sweden 

Puerto Rico 

Formosa 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(2,156) 
184 

( 125) 
59 
(8) 
10 

( 1,260) 
300 

(142) 
59 

(200) 
91 

(2,496) 
117 

(5) 
2 

(660) 
55 

(94) 
138 

(7,146) 
1,015 

1,309 

100 

184 

1,995 

298 

150 

2,823 

50 

595 

306 

7,810 

841 13 

841 13 1 

Men' s ~d boys under garments, 
not knitted or crocheted 
Shirts 

Trinidad Tobago 

United F".ingdom 

No. (2,223) 
543 

(106) 
42 

16,614 

2,292 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM)DITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Guyana 

Grenada 

St. Lucia 

Barbados 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Virgin Islands U.S.A. 
China 

Surinam 

Puerto Rico 

Formosa 

No o 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

(560) 
277 

(9,698) 
445 

(424) 
50 

(200) 
27 

(1,200) 
40 

(6,090) 
1,930 

(30) 
34 
(4) 

(8,526) 
498 

(918) 
400 
(30) 
10 

(1,712) 
365 

(31,721) 
4,661 

6,400 

32,990 

1,951 

846 

1,766 

33,649 

730 

10 
18,925 

2,717 

120 

11,117 

130,127 

841 13 2 Pyjamas 

Trinidad Tobago 

Chi::la 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(24) 
8 

(240) 
80 

(264) 
88 

325 

1,170 

1,495 

841 13 3 Under vests and sport vests 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Italy 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(3) 
6 

(482) 
40 

(3)6) 
( 5) 

3 
(50) 

(763) 
49 

1,678 

1,411 

686 
13 

54 
3,842 

841 13 4 Drawers 

Trinidad Tobago 

United Kingdom 

St. Lu.cia 

Hong Kong 

French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 

(36) 
6 

(600) 
40 

(600) 
75 

(11,580) 
591 
(15) 

20 

8 

1,643 

575 

13,000 

20 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Germany Western 

Formosa 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(If) 
2 

(1,152) 
85 

(13,987) 
819 

115 

1,950 

17,311 

841 13 9 Other 

Uni ted Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

Hong Kong 

French West Indies 

China 

Nco 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(112) 
11 

(3,996) 
711 

(4,500) 
191 
(10) 

3 
(5,232) 

2000 
(13,850) 

1,116 

955 

4,497 

5,504 

20 

6,902 

17,878 

841 14 

841 14 1 

Women's" girls' and infants' under 
garments not knitted or crocheted 
Skirts 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

China 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(336) 
20 

(65) 
9 

(1,80J) 
160 

(2,201) 
189 

896 

320 

3,523 

4,739 

841 14 2 Pyj8.<11iil.e 

Puerto Rico No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(432) 
100 

(432) 
100 

1,589 

1,589 

841 14 4 Drawers 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(240) 
15 

(41,704) 
1,411 

(2,400) 
10 

(360) 
120 

(828) 
200 

(45,532) 
1,756 

657 

26,235 

2,346 

530 

1,003 

30,771 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EO$ 
(c.iof.) 

841 14 9 Other 

United Kingdom 

St o Lucia 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

(47) 
14 

(2,160) 
30 

(27,180) 
646 

(1,853) 
92 

(15) 
5 

(31,255) 
787 

138 

2,579 

23,102 

2,182 

40 

28,041 

841 2 

841 21 

Clothing accessories of 
textile fabric, not knitted 
crocheted 
Handkerchiefs 

or 

United Kingdom 

India 

Grenada 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Fre~ch West Ir-dies 

Japan 

No. 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(1,636) 
62 

(2,700) 
6 

(1,182) 
15 

(3,600) 
25 

(20) 
3 

(20) 
1 

(8) 
(9,166) 

112 

2,531 

7,833 

511 

1,288 

736 

15 

60 
12,974 

841 22 Shawls, scarfs, mufflers, veils, 
Not knitted or crocheted 

etc 0 , 

United Kingdom 

India 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Japan 

No o 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(276) 
12 

(387) 
36 

(24) 
1 

(120) 
5 

(6) 
(813) 

54 

897 

1,695 

75 

163 

53 
2,883 

841 24 Collars, cuffs, jabots and 
accessories and trimmings 

similar 

U.S.A. No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

(72) 
1 

(72) 
1 

14 

14 
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~A~ 14 Ccont'd) 

,sITO 
aClDE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

841 26 

8~1 26 1 

Gloves 9 mittens, stockings and 
socks, not knitted or crocheted 
Gloves, mittens and mitts 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

India 

Pakistan 

Pair 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(43) 
3 

(12) 
3 

(84) 
10 
(4) 
1 

(143) 
17 

204 

76 

443 

5 

728 

841 26 2 Stockings, socks and sockettes 

United Kingdom Pair 
Kg. 

TOTAL 

(200) 
28 

(450) 
53 

(650) 
81 

1,088 

1,785 

2,873 

841 29 Other clothing accessories, n.e.s. 

United Kingdom 
U.S .. A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 

TOTAL 

5 
196 
300 
501 

163 
565 
150 
878 

841 3 

8~1 32 

Appar~l ~~d clothing accessories 
·o±' leathel" 
Glov~,s ;and mitt~!L8 

841 39 

U:nit~d Kingdom 

Germac"ly Western 

Other 

Pair 
Kg o 

TOTAL 

(201) 
42 
(4) 
10 

(15) 
6 

(21) 
(241) 

58 

1,444 

223 

344 

860 
2,871 

United Kingdom 
St .. Kittrs 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

TOTAL 

450 
2 
5 

14 
7 

478 

5,546 
18 

138 
516 

83 
6,301 



-182­

TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

841-4 Clothing and accessories, 
knitted or crocheted 

841-42 Stockings, etc., knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rUbberized 

841-42-1 Of synthetic fabric 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Is U.S.!. 

Puerto Rico 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3,920 
256 

1,518 
Lt5 

624 
58 
12 
5 

200 
60 

6,274
424 

8,555 

3,663 

1,451 

60 

2,189 

15,918 

841-42-2 Of cotton 

Trinidad &Tobago Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

15 
5 

15 
5 

864 

864 

841-42-3 Of wool 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

UoSoA. 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
TOTAL 

228 
29 

900 
9 

36 
1,164 

38 

330 

662 

100 
1,092 

841-42-9 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

Jamaica 

UQS.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Korea South 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3,149
162 

1,Cf19 
79 

300 
10 

2,308 
10 

3,663
161 

92 
6 

144 
2l 

10,735 
449 

5,188 

4,985 

403 

4,526 

6,361 

593 

606 

22,662 

841-43 Under garments, knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rubberized 
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TABLE 14 (cQnt'd) 

SIT:, COMMODITY 
CDiJE 
ITEN NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUAt'frITY QUANT~Y VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

841-43-1 Knitted slo.irts 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

St. Lucia 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

China 

Puerto Rico 

Formosa 

Korea SOi:d;h 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg o 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,407 
384 
43 
3 

48 
15 

2,460 
840 

3,980 
687 

2,784 
213 

7,800 
12,945 

350 
40 

670 
53 

508 
146 

20,050 
15,326 

16,881 

268 

400 

4,877 

11,726 

5,512 

8,623 

480 

1,538 

4,979 

55,284 

30.1-43-9 All other underwear, knitted 

Trinidad &Tobago 
GUy'lZlEt 

St .. Lucia 

St. Kitts 

Hong Kong 

UeS.AlP 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

ChilW.. 

Puerto Rico 

Formosa 

Ne}. 
N•• 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No~ 

Kg .. 
No. 
Kg .. 
No .. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No .. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg .. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

13,775 
57,240 
2,481 

10,620 
417 

1 
39,589 
3,501 
1,143 

170 
40 
10 

9,156 
1,000 

460 
60 

2,405 
221 

134,428 
7,861 

14,893 
61,575 

17,671 

12 

39,389 

4,953 

III 

7,701 

480 

5,263 

152,048 

841-44 Outer garments, knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rubberized 

841-44~1 Outerwear 

Trinidad & Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Guyana 

Grenada 

St. Lucia 

No .. 
Kg .. 
No .. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg .. 
No .. 
Kg .. 
No. 
Kg .. 

11,012 
1,748 
3,669 

878 
3,738 

736 
5,447 

594 
3,596 

100 
3,504 

50 

76,086 

5,739 

1,038 

11,032 

13,413 

10,749 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

sITe COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANl'ITY QUANTITY VALUE Ee, 

(c.i.f .) 

Virgin Is1. Br. No. 
Kg. 

20 
9 

20 

Antigua No. 
Kg. 

180 
76 

2,310 

Barbados No. 276 1,522 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 

60 
2,297 

746 
3,476 

14,462 

7,476 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 

1,105 
12,744 
2,710 

4,960 

Japan No. 
Kg. 

144 
20 

179 

China No. 7,205 9,651 

Puerto Rico 
Kg. 
No. 

341 
2,400 6,669 

Kg. 695 
Curacao No. 70 76 

Aruba 
Kg. 
No. 

45 
20 15 

Formosa 
Kg. 
No. 

8 
2,103 6,768 

Kg. 598 
TOTAL 61,901 172,165 

10,519 

841-44-9 All other articles 

Trinidad & Tobago 

United Kingdom 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 

2,302 
800 

3,638 
1,615 

23,503 

6,256 

Canada No. 4,015 2,771 

Guyana 

India 

Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 

1,474 
976 
86 
20 

4,107 

15 

Pakistan 
Kg. 
No. 

15 
40 263 

St. Lucia 
Kg. 
No. 

6 
2,480 4,147 

Kg. 436 
Montserrat No. 50 100 

Kg. 8 
Virgin Is1. Br. 

Antigua 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 

65 
40 

110 
42 

35 

202 

Barbados No. 170 518 
Kg. 227 

Jamaica No. 15 40 
Kg. 5 

Bermuda No. 12 10 

Hong Kong 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 

3 
6,894 

797 
16,002 

U.S.A. No. 11,188 16,821 
Kg. 3,274 

Netherlands No. 10 8 
Kg. 2 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM: NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c~i.f.) 

French West Indies 

France 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

B1egium Luxembourg 

Japan 

China 

Germa.ny Western 

Puerto Rico 

Curacao 

Aruba 

Ecuador 

Formosa 

No o 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg o 
No. 
Kg o 
No. 
Kg. , 
No. 
Kgo 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

''--_ 
fk~'> 

1,485 
374 

32 
10 

9,760 
4,678 

214 
126 
10 

5 
600 
33 
75 
36 

8,158 
3,423 

49 
63 
35 
34 
24 
10 

2,621 
452 

18,074 

1,483 

16 

5,781 

1,206 

60 

1,173 

60 

26,683 

48 

10 

411 

11,393 
123,122 

841-45 Knitted or crocheted fabric, 
elastic or rUbberized and 
articles thereof 

United Kingdom Kg .. 
TOTAL 

21 
21 

1,225 
1,225 

841-5 Headgear 

841-51 Headgear of felt 

United Kingdom No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

165 
34 

165 
34 

1,852 

1,852 

841-52 Headgear, plaited 

Trinidad & Tobago 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg"
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

40 
6 

80 
10 
58 
5 

10 
3 

15 
5 

203 

120 

351 

306 

50 

95 

922 
29 

841-53 Hats and other headgear 
(including hairnets) knitted or 
crocheted, or made of lace, felt 
or other textile fabrics in the 
piece (but not from strips) 
whether or not lined or trimmed. 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 
COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY 

VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.fo) 

841-53-1 Of Felt 

United Kingdom ~o, 

Kg. 
Total 

40 
11 
40 

792 

792 
11 

841-53-9 Of Other Material 
United Kingdom 

Malaya 

French W. Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

Netherlands Antil 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

4,791 
63 

100 
7 
5 
4 
5 

546 
96 

1 
1 

5,447 
172 

326 

65 

25 
40 

371 

3 

830 

841-59 Other Headgear 
United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Germany Western 

Pt"e2:'t-J Rico 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

117 
24 

385 
80 

200 
64 
35 
25 

737 
193 

1,708 

1,172 

1,987 

100 

4,967 

841=6 Apparel and Clothing 
Accessories (Including 
Gloves) of Rubber 

841-61 Rubber Gloves 

United Kingdom 

Australia 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Denmark 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

228 
55 
36 
7 

50 
47 
6 
2 

2,898 
113 

3,218 
224 

2,285 

115 

1,606 

21 

3,583 

7,610 

841-69 Other 
United Kingdom 
Germany Western 

Pair 
Pair 
TOTAL 

4 
25 
29 

318 
641 
959 

GROUP -845­

845-25 Corsets, Corset-Belts,Suspender 
-Belts, Brassieres Etc • 

• 
845-25-1 Brassieres 



- 187 ­
TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMODITY UNIT OF QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 
CODE COUNTRY QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. 

Trinidad Tobago No. 1,307 8,718 
Kg. 71 

United Kingdom No. 135 1,195 
Kg. 8 

Guyana No. 21,857 58,827 
Kg. 1,057 

St. Lucia No. 757 3,225 
Kg. 75 

Hong Kong No. 16,838 32,422 
Kg. 718 

U.S.A.	 No. 40 30 
Kg. 2 

Netherlands No. 51553 
Kg. 3 

Germany Western No. 205 1,421 
Kg. 20 

Puerto Rico No. 132 842 
Kg. 17 
TOTAL 41,324 107,195 

'1,971 

845-25-2	 Corsets and Girdles 
Trinidad Tobago	 No. 60 562 

Kg. 3 
TOTAL 60 562 

3 

845-25-9 Other 
Trinidad Tobago No. 12 55 

Kg. 1 
United Kingdom	 No. 90 432 

Kg. 6 
TOTAL 102 487 

7 

DIVISION -85- Footwear 602,175 
GROUP -851- Footwear 

851-0	 Footwear 

851-01	 Footwear with soles and uppers 
of rubber or plastic material 

Trinidad &Tobago Pair 9,182 38,732 
Kg. 5,085 

United Kingdom Pair 397 6,797 
Kg. 401 

Guyana Pair 1,850 9,051 
Kg. 995 

India Pair 1,291 3,416 
Kg. 248 

Ceylon Pair 3,500 6,121 
Kg. 984 

Jamaica Pair 1,285 14,50'7 
Kg. 1,887 

Malaya Pair 2,650 25,069 
Kg. 2,091 

Hong Kong Pair 3,650 9,425 
Kg. 551 

U.S.A.	 Pair 20,580 44,072 
Kg. 7,220 

French West Indies Pair 12 80 
Kg. 4 

France Pair 626 7,908 
Kg. 353 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Pair 4 48 
Kg. 4 

Belgium Luxembourg Pair 2 5 
Italy Pair 156 3,248 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 
(c.i.f.) 

Japan Pair 
Kg. 

400 
315 

1,417 

Mexico Pair 652 3,924 
Kg. 340 

China Pair 2,952 7,818 
Kg. 1,901 

Puerto Rico Pair 707 6,778 

Spain 
Formosa 

Kg. 
Pair 
Pair 

579 
288 
338 

2,847 
4,178 

Korea South 
Kg. 
Pair 

269 
360 4,092 

Kg. 400 
TOTAL 50,882 199,533 

23,627 

851-02 Footwear vdth soles of 
leather; footwear with sales 
of rubber or plastic material, 
not included in 851.01 

Trinidad &Tobago Pair 
Kg. 

57 
67 

777 

United Kingdom Pair 
Kg. 

927 
853 

15,798 

Canada Pair 13 130 
Kg. 12 

I;'1rli3 Pair 1,736 7,435 
Kg. L.50 

Ceylon 
Virgin Isl. Br. 
Antigua 

Pair 
Pair 
Pair 
Kg. 

876 
1 

200 
184 

4,884 
5 

4,212 

¥.aldY~ Pair 2,665 24,779 

Hong K)ng 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 

1,867 
1,447 

910 
14-,770 

U.S.As Pair 5,602 53,485 
Kg. 3,525 

French West Indies Pair 152 1,630 
Kg. 174 

France Pair 759 10,261 
Kg. 427 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Czechoslovakia 

Pa.ir 
Kg. 
Pair 

36 
26 

2,281 

314 

19,110 
Kg. 2,191 

Italy Pair 
Kg. 

1,338 
805 

12,852 

Uraguay Pair 312 3,156 
Kg. 227 

Mexico Pair 548 2,482 
Kg .. 304 

China Pair 13,999 62,361 
Kg. 8,187 

Sweden Pair 1 20 
Kg. 1 

Surinam Pair 1,010 7,277 
Kg. 470 

Puerto Rico Pair 2,577 30,301 
Kg.. 1,494 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.Lf.) 

Curacao 

Spain 

Poland 

Formosa 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

310 
200 
72 
41 

1,938 
1,985 

38,858 
24,401 

50 

4,423 

1,733 

24,590 

306,835 

851-03 Footwear with soles of wood 
or cork 

Canada Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
5 
1 
5 

30 

30 

851-04 Footwear with soles of other 
materials 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

Pakistan 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Czechoslovakia 

Italy 

Puerto Rico 

Pair 
Kg o 

Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
Pair 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

150 
186 
326 
333 

6,016 
2,892 

569 
286 

23,500 
13,285 

10 
19 

1,680 
823 

24 
20 
40 
18 

32,315 
17,862 

1,768 

4,287 

30,495 

2,163 

48,978 

90 

5,516 

622 

400 

94,319 

851-05 Gaiters, spats, leggins, etc. 

United Kingdom 
India 
Pakistan 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

17 
10 

27 

1,230 
199 

29 
1,458 

DIVISION -86- Professional 
scientific and controlling 
instruments; photographic and 
optical goods, watches and 
clocks 437,477 

GROUP -861- Scientific, medical, 
optical, measuring and controlling 
instruments and apparatus 

861-1 Optical elements 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
rrEM NO. 

861-11
 

861-12
 

861-2
 

861-21
 

861-22
 

861-3
 

861-32
 

861-34
 

861-39
 

861-4
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Optical elements, unmounted 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Optical elements, mounted 

United Kingdom 
U.S.S.R. 

Spectacles and spectacle 
frames 

Frames for spectacles, etc. 

Pue:rto Rico 

Spectacles, pince-nez, etc. 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Barbados
 
U.B.A.
 
France
 
Virgin Is U.S.A.
 
Japan
 

Binocul8C~s, microscopes, 
and othe~ optical instruments 

AstrnnOlrrLcal in3tr~~ents, etc. 

Jap3J1 

Compound optical microscopes, 
etc", 

U!I..ited Kingdom 

Optical appliances and 
instruments, ~.E.S. 

GerrrJanY Western 

Photographic cameras 
(other tb.an cinematographic) 
gnd f1a,9h1.ig~t appa:ratus 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S ~Ae 

Germa:ny Western 
Spain 
U.S.S&R. 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
'roTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTM
 

5
 
3
 
8
 

18
 
18
 

22
 

225
 
31
 
41
 

2
 
321
 

1
 
1
 

2
 
2
 

16
 
4
 

30
 
2
 

25
 
12
 
89
 

VALUE EC$ 
(coi.f .) 

25
 
50
 
75
 

271
 
126
 
397
 

4,226 
4,226 

462
 
200
 

30,577
 
1,687
 
1,680
 

35
 
73
 

34,714
 

40
 
40
 

2
 
2
 

128
 
128
 

253
 
430
 

3,352

222
 

1,766
 
1,408
 
7,431
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

OOUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUAWrITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.fo) 

861-5 Cinematographic cameras, 
projectors, sound recorders 
and sound reproducers 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Italy 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

29 
11 

116 
50 
22 

228 

6,570 
86 

4,424 
600 
779 

12,459 

861-6 Photographic and cinemato­
graphic apparatus and 
equipment, N.E.S. 

861-61 Image projectors (other than 
cinematographic) etc. 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
8 

65 
75 

57 
1,119 
2,023 
3,199 

861-69 Photographic equipment, N.E.S. 

Umted Kingdom 
Barba.dos 
U.S.A. 
Denmark 

Kg o 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
20 
29 
20 
74 

1,083 
692 

1,718 
295 

3,788 

861-7 Medical inst~umentfi, N.E.S. 

861-71 Medical instruments and 
app1ianoe5, etc. (excluding 
e1eot~omedica1) 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Australia 
Barba,dos 
U.S.A. 
Denmark 
Japan 
Gertnal'lY Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg o 
TOTAL 

2. 
595 

1,841 
2 

118 
690 
831 
10 
10 

4,099 

462 
26,278 
51,064 

96 
3,499 

36,188 
19,679 

99 
237 

137,602 

861-72 Mechano-therapy appliances, 
etc. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

21 
21 

644 
644 

861-8 Meters and counters, 
non-electric 

861-81 Gas or liquid supply meters 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

372 
2 

374 

11,088 
20 

11,108 

861-9 Measuring, controlling and 
scientific instruments, N.E.S. 
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TABLE 14 (oont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
IT»1 NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTID QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(o.i.f.) 

862-43 Paper, paperboard and cloth, 
senSitized, not developed 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Germany 

Kg"
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

465 
15 

120 
600 

7,980 
305 

3,495 
11,780 

862-45 Plates, film, other than 
cinematographic, exposed and 
developed 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg"
TOTAL 

6 
5 

11 

30 
44 
74 

GROUP -863- Developed 
cinematographic film 

863-0 Cinematographic film, 
developed 

863-09 Other cinematographic film, 
developed 

863-09-2 Cultural films 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Kitts 

U.S.A. 

France 

Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg"
TOTAL 

4,008 
15 

799 
103 
130 
100 

70 
80 
20 
5 

3,019 
7 

8,046 
310 

500 

424 

10 

15 

200 

845 

1,994 

863-09-3 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Guyana 

St. Lucia 

Antigua 

St. Kitts 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 
Italy 

Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Metre 
Kg. 

237,140 
1,651 

20,536 
186 
300 
15 

6,531 
9 

482 
5 

4,103 
40 

21,405 
56 

2,560 
21 

265,893 
2,653 

32,548 
318 

634 

3 

2 

1 

1 

55 

5 

1 

689 

10 
3 
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T&BLE 14 (cant'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEl1 NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANrITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(co1of.) 

Japan 

Puerto Rico 

Poland 

Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
Metre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

5,576 
68 

100 
5 

15,242 
79 

612,416 
5,106 

1 

1 

3,477 

4,883 

GROUP -864- Watches and 
clocks 

864-1 Watches, watch movements 
and cases 

U:r.dted Kingdom 

Canada 
India 

Hong Kong 

U.SaA. 

France 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Switzerland 

Mexico 

GermallY We,stern 
Puerto Rico 
Formosa 

No. 
Kg o 

No. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No o 

No. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

586 
50 
2 
4 
5 
3 
1 

11 
6 

81 
10 

4 
3 

481 
38 

280 
32 
2 
1 

392 
62 

1,847 
207 

10,160 

115 
30 

176 

756 

2,045 

70 

l7?603 

5,181 

53 
30 

7,512 

43,731 

864-12 Clocks with watch movements 

U.S.A. 

French West Indies 

France 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
6 

12 

67 

20 

30 

50 

167 

864-13 Watch movements, assembled 

United Kingdom 
Switzerland 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

6 
3 
9 

1,976 
525 

2,501 

864-2 Clocks, clock movements 
and parts 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE UNIT OF QUANTITY VALUE EC$ITEM NO.	 COUNTRY QUANTITY (coi.f.) 

864-22	 Clocks, N.E.S. 

United Kingdom No. 5 174 • 
Kg. 14 

Hong Kong No. 1 41 
Kg. 1 

U.S.A.	 No. 3 157 
Kg. 5 

France No. 55 2,632 
Kg. 68 

Germany Western No. 70 1,264 
Kg. 18 

Puerto Rico	 No. 3 75 
Kg. 5 
TOTAL 137 4,343 

111 

864-23 Time-clocks, etc. 

United Kingdom Kg. 122 4,762 
U.S.A.	 Kg. 55 1,874 

TOTAL 177 6,636 

864-24	 Time switches with clock or 
watch movement or with 
synchronous motor 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 30 584 
U.S.A.	 Kg. 1 278 

TOTAL 31 862 

864-29	 Clock and watch parts, N.E.S. 

United Kingdom Kg. 40 3,735 
Netherlands Kg. 141 
France Kg. 1 107 
Switzerland Kg. 14 2,321 
Germanjr W~stern Kg. 1 125 

TOTAL 56 6,429 

DIVISION -89-	 Miscellaneous 
manufactured articles N.E.S. 
GROUP -891- Musical instru­
ments, sound recorders and 
reproducers and parts and 
accessories therefor 

891-1	 Phonographs (gramophones), 
tape recorders and other 
sound recorders and 
reproducers 

891-11	 Gramophones, tape recorders,
 
etC.
 

United Kingdom No. 13 4,706 
Kg. 170 

Canada No. 2 290 
Kg. 13 

Antigua No. 1 400 
U.S.A.	 No. 29 5,274 

Kg. 214 
Brazil No. 8 1,109 

Kg. 20 
Netherlands	 No. 55 8,553 

Kg. 231 
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TABLE 14 (cent'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO, COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

French West Indies No o 4 410 
Kg. 47 

France 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 

28 
147 

5 

6,933 

450 

Japan 

Germany Western 

Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 

71 
30 

250 
8 

3,825 

1,628 

Puerto Rico 
Kg. 
No. 

32 
3 1,446 

Kg. 72 
Netherlands Antilles 

Curacao 

Austria 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 

1 
32 
3 

50 
6 

1,521 

2,330 

778 
Kg. 18 
TOTAL 196 39,653 

1,367 

891-12 Accessories and parts of 
gramophones, of tape 
recorders or of other sound 
recorders or reproducers, 
other than sound recording 
media 

United Kingdom 
U.SoA. 
Netherlands 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
26 
43 
83 

325 
542 

2,829 
3,696 

891-2 Phonograph (gramophone) 
records, recorded tapes, 
other recorded media and 
prepared media for sound 
recording 

Trinidad & Tobago No. 
Kg. 

1,014 
174 

5,846 

United Kingdom No. 314 2,191 
Kg. 199 

Canada No. 120 590 

Australia 
Kg. 
No. 

52 
281 469 

Kg. 62 
Guyana No. 20 60 

Kg. 5 
Antigua No. 

Kg. 
170 

40 
1,016 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 

2,799 
377 
329 

12,729 

1,993 
Kg. 128 

Hong Kong No. 
Kg. 

1,200 
90 

1,902 

U.S.A. No. 743 5,310 
Kg. 212 

Netherlands No. 630 1,519 
Kg. 31 

French West Indies No. 1,901 2,670 
Kg. 530 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

France 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Japan 
Curacao 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

;1.34 
45 
1 
1 
1 

200 
25 

9,857 
1,971 

2,542 

18 

178 
809 

39,842 

891-4 Pianos and other string 
musical instruments 

891-41 Pianos, harpsichords, other 
keyboard string instruments 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No. 
Kgo 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
682 

1 
18 
1 

68 
5 

768 

3,979 

150 

250 

4,379 

891-42 Other string musical 
instruments 

Uni ted Kingdom 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is lII'.S.A. 

Netherlands Antilles 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

6 
20 
1 
2 
1 
5 
1 
5 
9 

32 

787 

60 

10 

25 

882 

891-43 Musical instrument strings 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

30 
1 
2 
2 

35 

5,121 
71 
60 

167 
5,419 

891-8 Musical instruments, N.E.S. 

891-81 Pipe and reed organs 
(including harmoniums, etc) 

Puerto Rico No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
14 
1 

14 

200 

200 

-,",""~-~~",,,--,,,,-,,-,,-,'-"'-"~'-----
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TASLE 14 (cont'd) 

SI~C 

CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

891-83 Other wind musical instruments 

United Kingdom 

Czechoslovakia 

No. 
Kg o 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
3 
7 
2 
9 
5 

274 

714 

988 

891-84 Percussion musical instruments 

French West Indies No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
45 
1 

45 

450 

450 

891-85 Electrical musical instruments 

Belgium Luxembourg No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

4 
200 

4 
200 

4,400 

4,400 

891-89 Other musical instruments, 
N.E.S. 

United Kingdom 
India 
U.S.A. 
German;r Eastern 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

47 
3 

22 
38 

110 

623 
137 
420 

3,964 
5,144 

891-9 Parts and accessories of 
musical instruments (other 
than string,s) 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
France 
Czechoslovakia 
Japan 
Germany Western 
Germany Eastern 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

122 
22 

10 
7 
5 
1 

167 

5,471 
1,436 

37 
370 
739 
637 
31 

8,721 

GROUP -892- Printed matter 

892-1 Books and pamphlets (including 
maps and globes) printed 

892-11 Printed books, pamphlets,etc. 

Trinidad & Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

467 
8,071 
6,043 

158 
208 
16 
12 

396 

5,689 
85,247 
8,595 

555 
3,862 

80 
28 

4,222 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

JaIn9.ica Kg. 446 6,191 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
France 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

923 
8 

11 

13,013 
274 
189 

Virgin Is U.S.Ao Kg. 878 1,330 
Belgium Luxembourg 
Japan 

Kg. 
Kg. 

55 
6 

177 
186 

Sweden 
Puerto Rico 
U.S.S.R. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

2 
2 

5 
6 

36 
TOTAL 17,702 129,685 

892-12 Children picture and 
painting books 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 
Kg. 

3 
9 

85 
10 

U.S.A. Kg. 35 397 
TarAL 47 492 

892-13 Maps, hydrographic charts, 
etc. 

892-13-9 Other 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

4 
4 

45 
45 

892-2 Newspaper and periodicals 

Trimdad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

1,476 
398 

20 

4,751 
1,010 

50 
Barbados 
Jamaica 

Kg. 
Kg. 

668 
;316 

1,190 
3,355 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

554 
3,432 

943 
11,299 

892-3 Music, printed or in 
manuscript whether or not 
bound 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

393 
393 

892-4 Picture postcards, picture 
greeting cards and transfers 
(decalcomanias), printed 

892-41 Transfers (decalcomanias) 

U.S.A. Kg. 51 '2760.. 
Puerto Rico Kg. 

TOTAL 
15 
66 

310 
3,070 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(coi.f.) 

892-42 Picture postcards, picture 
greeting cards, etc. printed 
by a:n:y process 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

19 
646 

4 
40 
2 

27 
203 
10 

951 

866 
11,853 

460 
600 
180 
683 

4,991 
45 

19,678 

892-9 Printed matter, N.E.S. 

892-91 Paper or paperboard labels 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Switzerland 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

469 
635 

5 
10 
10 

178 
5,466 
6,773 

5,921 
13,031 

1 
31 
80 
52 

5,195 
73,629 
97,940 

892-92 Plans and drawings for 
industrial or commercial 
purposes, etc., not printed 
(i.e. hand-made, photocopied, 
ect.) 

United Kingdom Kg"
TOTAL 

3 
3 

298 
298 

892-93 Unissued postage and similar 
stamps, banknotes and 
similar documents of title, etc. 

892-93-1 Unissued postage stamps 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

305 
123 
428 

7,765 
60,258 
68,023 

892-93-2 Bank and currency notes 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
4 

14 

145 
161 
306 

892-93-9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

301 
333 
76 

1,345 
2,055 

11,644 
11,413 

381 
42,866 
66,304 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC OOMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f .) 

892-94 Calendars (including calendar 
blocks) of paper 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Jamaica 
Eire 
U.S.A. 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Italy 
Japan 
Gerffi9.ny Western 
Puerto Rico 
Finland 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

222 
128 
113 
10 
33 
10 
12 
48 
3 

125 
17 
24 
10 

4 
759 

2,928 
1,190 
1,547 

50 
100 
293 

43 
647 
30 

1,128 
170 

30 
187 
10 

8,353 

892-99 Other printed matter 
(including printed pictures 
and photographs) 

892-99-1 Printed pictures and 
photographs 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St. L<;,oia 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
Ja.!lY3.ica 
M9..laya 
U.iLA. 
Net~erlands 

French West Indies 
Italy 
Japan 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

136 
94 
74 
1 

168 
6 
5 

69 
43 
33 
12 

6 
647 

908 
1,194 

109 
19 

5,709 
89 
30 

204 
171 
100 
126 
117 

8,776 

892-99-9 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Antigua 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Italy 
Japan 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

6 
507 
11 
68 
19 
12 

6 
19 

8 
656 

152 
17,144 

177 
660 
868 
114 

50 
474 
219 

19,858 

GROUP -893- Articles of 
artificial plastic materials 
N.E.S. 

893-01 Table or kitchen utensils 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

1,975 
30 

727 
62 
70 

111 
6 

24,964 
721 

5,064 
1,412 
1,331 
1,773 

27 
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~ABLE 14 (oont'd) 

SITC 
GODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(o.i.f.) 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg o 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

100 
285 
297 

3,663 

481 
2,975 
1,417 

40,165 

893-02 Sanitary and Toilet articles 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
St. Kitts 
Jamaica 
Eire 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg"
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

753 
1,227 

75 
2,000 
4,300 

682 
221 
32 
3 

44 
200 
16 

9,553 

4,081 
14,430 

382 
9,287 
1,800 
6,899 
1,470 

844 
25 

105 
976 
263 

40,562 

893-03 Light fittings 

United Kingdom 
Barbados 
U.S .. A. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
T0rAL 

4,094 
281 
108 

60 
4,543 

54,188 
1,095 
1,226 

50 
56,559 

893-04 Apparel and clothing 
accessories 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
India 
St. Lucia 
U.S.A. 
France 
Czechoslovakia 
Japan 
Portugal 
Germany Western 

Kgo 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

31 
45 
10 
10 

190 
10 
25 

60 

6 
387 

283 
700 
14 
72 

1,348 
163 
507 
10 

510 
8 

567 
4,182 

893-09 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Guyana 
India 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Malaya 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Colombia 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
De:nIll9.rk 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

9,463 
21,107 

276 
535 

3 
202 
10 

2,051 
5,519 

105 
3,467 

15,347 
100 

25 
16,974 

259 
23 

52,274 
138,339 

3,732 
4,157

18 
3,150 

75 
17,420 
74,326 

151 
22,391 

103,097 
1,398 

203 
125,719 

336 
133 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMODITY UNIT OF QUANTITY VALUE E.C.$ 
CODE QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

Czechoslovakia Kg. 57 1,503 
Italy Kg. 99 3,150 
Japan 
Sweden 

Kg. 
Kg. 

476 
1 

1,870 
20 

Germany Western 
Germany Eastern 

Kg. 
Kg. 

1,541 
183 

11,828 
1,728 

Puerto Rico Kg. 1,252 7,032 
TOTAL 79,075 574,050 

GROUP -894- Perambulators, 
toys, games and sporting goods 

894-1 Baby and invalid carriages 
(not motorized nor otherwise 
mechanically propelled) 

894-11 Baby carriages and parts 

U.S.A. Kg. 20 50 
TOTAL 20 50 

894-12 Invalid carriages and parts 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

107 
107 

1,009 
1,009 

894-2 Children's toys, indoor 
games, etc. 

894-21 Wheeled toys designed to be 
ridden and dolls' prams 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 
China 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

89 
20 
30 

716 
855 

1,389 
100 

80 
1,659 
3,228 

894-22 Dolls 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 

22 
10 

669 
73 

Br3.Zil Kg. 50 891 
French West Indies Kg. 

TOTAL 
6 

88 
35 

1,668 

894-23 Toys, N.E.S. 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
India 
Antigua 
Eire 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

50 
435 
127 

10 
160 

315 
8,953 
1,516 

16 
100 

2,486 
U.S.A. Kg. 167 1,596 
Brazil 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 

60 
72 

988 
420 

Virgin Iso U.S.A. 
Denmark 
Japan 
Germany Western 
Puerto Rico 
Formosa 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

57 
535 

91 
405 
208 
13 

2,390 

147 
3,705 
1,206 
6,726 
1,07° 

142 
30,295 
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TABLE 14 

SITe 
JODE: 
:m'EJV[ NO. 

(cO!lt'd) 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

894-24 Equipment for indoor games 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Ca1l8.da 
India 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Brazil 
Netherlands 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
China 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg o 

Kg. 
WTAL 

20 
685 

4 
4 

70 
975 
25 
5 
G 

596 
7 

2,397 

40 
11,892 

169 
196 

1,446 
5,633 

243 
168 

30 
1,765 
2,491 

24,073 

894-25 Christmas decorations, etco 

Uni ted Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.Ao 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
12 
12 
5 

43 

301 
111 
18 
10 

440 

894-3 Non-military arms 

894-32. 
..".,. .., Other non=mi1itary arms 

United Kingdom 

U.S.A. 

Germany Western 

No .. 
Kg. 
No., 
Kg o 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
13 

1 
'7 

40 
5 

44 
25 

299 

2()4 

546 

1,049 

894=4 Other sporting goods 

894-41 Fishing and hunting e~uipment 

894-41-1 Fish-hooks and tackle 

Japan 
Norway 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
380 
394 

1,809 
8,968 

10,777 

894-41-9 Other 

French West Indies 
France 
Japan 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
51 
14 
70 

10 
1,509 

579 
2,098 

894-42 Other reqUisites for outdoor 
sports 

United Kingdom 
India 
Pakistan 

Kg. 
Kg .. 
Kg. 

834 
446 
92 

14,998 
10,142 
1,445 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY 
CODE UNIT OF QUANTITY VALUE EC$ITEM NO.	 COUNTRY QUANTITY (c.i.f.) 

Hong Kong	 Kg. 10 60 
U.S.A. Kg. 154 4,312 
French West Indies Kg. 4 174 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 10 20 
Belgium Luxembourg Kg. 4 

TOTAL	 1,550 31,155 

GROUP -895- Office and
 
stationery supplies, N.E.S.
 

895-1	 Office and stationery 
supplies of base metal 

895-11	 Filing cabinets, racks and 
similar office equipment 
(excluding furniture), of 
base metal 

United Kingdom Kg. 1,886 13,387 
Canada Kg. 1,381 1,902 
U.SoA. Kg. 29 525 

WTAL 3,296 15,814 

895-12	 Fittings for files, paper 
clips~~d ~imilar Atationery 
goods of base metal ~. 

United Kingdom Kg. 377 3,024 
Ca.nada. Kg. 20 186 
UoS.A. Kg. 30 209 
Sweden Kg. 100 1,267 

TOTAL 527 4,686 

895-2	 Pens, pencils and fountain 
pens 

895-21	 Fountain pen.s, propelling 
pencils, penl'lolders, etc. 

Trinidad &Tobago Kg. 492 9,128 
United Kingdom Kg. 606 7,505 
Canada Kg. 146 3,093 
Barbados Kg. 2 773 
Jan13.ica Kg. 5 2,228 
U.S.A. Kg. 261 11,249 
Cn1umbia Kg. 65 3,640 
Netherlands Kg. 7 307 
F~ench West Indies Kg. 2 52 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 10 lj{) 

Italy Kg. 69 1,849 
GermSl.rJy Western Kg. 41 422 
Puerto Rico Kg. 20 100 
Spain Kg. 13 1,207 !' 

'roTAL 1,739 41,593 

895-22	 Pen nibs and nib points 

United Kingdom Kg. 2 957 
French West Indies Kg. 3 40 

TOTAL 5 997 
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~~ABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SI'rc 
CODE 
!TEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.Lf.) 

895-23 Pencils, crayons, etc. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,278 
101 
108 

1 
1~488 

4,090 
1,414 
3,998 

43 
9,545 

895-9 Other office and stationery 
supplies 

895-91 Inks, 
inks 

other than printing 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

441 
12 

200 
46 

232 
931 

3,190 
414 
652 
396 

2,052 
6,704 

895-92 Slates and boards with 
writing or drawing surface 

United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

45 
10 
55 

517 
158 
675 

895-93 Date sealing and similar 
stamps, etc., hal'ld operated 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Barbados 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

22 
8 
1 
1 
1 

33 

232 
214 
156 
572 
149 

1,323 

895-94 Typewriter and similar ribbons 
and ink. pads 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
Italy 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

407 
3 

16 
16 

2 
444 

9,679 
16 

539 
239 
574 

11,047 

895-95 Sealing wax and copying 
pastes 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
3 

46 
46 

GROUP -896- Works of art, 
collectors' pieces and 
antiques 
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TABLE 14 (cent'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.Lf .) 

896-01 Paintings, drawings and pastels, 
executed entirely by hand 
(other than industrial or 
commercial drawings) 

France Kg. 
TOTAL 

40 
40 

349 
349 

896-03 Original sculptures and 
statuary 

Belgium Luxembourg Kg. 
TOTAL 

241 
241 

1,136 
1,136 

896-04 Postage and similar stamps 
of philatelic interest 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

326 
326 

896-06 Antiques, N.E.S. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

30 
30 

382 
382 

GROUP -897- Jewelry and 
Goldsmiths' and silversmiths' 
wares 

897-1 Jewelry of gold, silver and 
platinum group metals and 
goldsmiths! or silversmiths' 
wares including set gems 
(except watchcases) 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Virgin 1131. Br. 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Gerrrany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

26 
12 

16 

54 

2,322 
4,481 

60 
3,506 

130 
153 

10,652 

897-12 Goldsrrdths' or silversmiths' 
wares of precious metal 

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 

50 

3,318 
60 

3,378 

897-13 Laboratory and industrial 
articles of precious metal 
etc. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

60 
60 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

srrc 
CODE 
rrEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COT.rnTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(coi.f.) 

897-2 Imitation jewelry (jewelry not 
of precious or semi-precious 
material) 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Antigua. 
Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
France 
Belgium Luxembourg 
Italy 
Japan 
Switzerland 
China. 
Germany Western 
Curacao 
Korea South 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kgo 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

269 
6 

10 

143 
58 

40 
70 
1 
5 
3 
5 
8 
1 

619 

18,175 
46 
30 
2 

3,869 
3,117 

20 
423 
720 

7 
40 

179 
26 

1,573 
20 
7 

28,254 

GROUP -899- Manufactured 
articles, N.E.S. 

899-2 Basketwork and other articles 
of plaiting materials, N.E.S., 
brooms, brushes, feather 
dusters and sieves 

899-22 Basketwork, wickerwork and 
other articles of plaiting 
materials N.E.S. 

899-22-1 Handbags 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
3 

257 
257 

899-22-9 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Haiti 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg.
Kg. 
TOTAL 

15 
150 

20 
1.0 

195 

90 
3,578 

250 
26 

3,944 

899-23 Brooms and brushes of 
vegetable materials, not 
mounted in a head 

St. Lucia 

Barbados 

French West Indies 

Hungary 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3,802 
1,063 

240 
24 

124 
76 

192 
44 

4,358 
~,207 

639 

77 

296 

1,485 

2,497 
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TABLE 14 (cant 'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 
(c.Lf.) 

899-24 Other brooms and brushes, 
paint rollers, etc. 

mops, 

899-24-1 Brushes with natural bristles 

United Kingdom 

Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

792 
336 

1 
4 
1 

797 
337 

3,924 

1 
50 

3,975 

899-24-2 Brushes specially made for 
machines 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

U.S.A. 

Puerto Rico 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

760 
69 
97 
10 
83 
30 

1,164 
85 

2,104 

1,662 

632 

647 

2,970 

5,911 

899~24-9 Other 
Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

Hong Kong 

U.S.A. 

Brazil 

Netherlands 

French West Indies 

Italy 

Japan 

<.:hina 

Germany Western 

Puerto Rico 

Hungary 

Poland 

Romania 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
Noo 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kgo 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kgo 
No o 
Kg. 
No o 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10,138 
2,424 

15,494 
2,215 
1,090 

420 
8 
5 

183 
50 
10 
1 

31 
4 

237 
96 

144 
10 
5 
2 

15,740 
680 

4,308 
502 
198 
35 

6,000 
560 
240 
196 

7,aJO 
583 

61,026 
7,783 

5,944 

28,571 

4,346 

38 

604 

99 

129 

381 

396 

15 

2,340 

6,332 

388 

2,777 

1,232 

3,396 

56,988 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMM:lDITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE :OCS 

(c.i.f.) 

899-27 Hand sieves and hand riddles 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 
Kgo 
TOTAL 

12 
1 

13 

23 
155 
178 

399-3 Candles, matches, combustible 
products, smokers' requisites 

899-31 Candles, tapers, etc. 

899-31-1 Candles of tallow 

United Kingdom 
U.S.Ao 
French West Indies 
France 
U.S.SoR. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kgo 
TOTAL 

190 
210 
59 

6,000 
604 

7,063 

1,299 
200 
128 

6),561 
11,156 
33,344 

899-32 Matches (excluding bengal 
matches) 

899-32-1 In boxes containing 30 matches 
or less (per 100 con) 

French West Indies 100CON 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
20 
10 

4<> 

40 

899-32-2 In boxes containing 31-70 
matches 

French West Indies 1000MA 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

34 
5 

34 
5 

90 

90 

899-32-3 In boxes containing over 
70 matches 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Guyana 

Jamaica 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is UoS.Ao 

1000MA 
Kg. 
1000MA 
Kg. 
1000MA 
Kgo 
1000MA 
Kg. 
1000MA 
Kg. 
1000MA. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

12,960 
5,984 

28,268 
8,169 

11,430 
2,400 
5,669 
1,364 

86 
60 
11 

8 
58,424 
17,985 

14,052 
41,222 
41,222 

13,709 

6,451 

131 

30 

75,595 

899-33 Combustible preparations 
and products, N.E.So 

United Kingdom 
France 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

146 
810 
956 

765 
3,972 
4,737 

• 
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-- TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMJDITY
 
CODE UNIT OF
 QUANTITY VALUE EC$ITEM NO.	 COUNTRY QUANTITY 

(c.Lf.) 

899-34	 Mechanica, etc. lighters 

United Kingdom Kg. 36 981 
India Kg. 2 30 
U.S.A. Kg. 31 427 
Netherlands Kg. 10 188 
Japan Kg. 6 211 
Sweden Kg. 1 15 

TOTAL	 86 1,852 

899-35	 Smoking pipes 9 pipe bowls,
 
stems 9 etc.
 

United Kingdom	 Kg. 5 
French West Indies	 Kg. 5 50 

TOTAL 5 55 

899-4	 Umbrellas, parasols, walking­
sticks ~~d similar articles
 

899~41	 Umbrellas ~"d sunshades 

Ca."l.ada No. 1 8 
Barbados No. 80 3,205 

Kg. 75 
Hong Kong No. 384 1,368 

Kg. 87 
U~,s.A. No. 81 444 

Kg. 63 
Chir:oB No. ,3,720 3,701 

Kg. 5,230 
Germa.r..y Western No. 16 108 
Puerto Ric:J No. 63 588 

Kg.	 34 
Formo,sa	 No. 312 2,017 

Kg. 164 
TOTAL 4,657 11,439 

5,653 

899-5	 Small-wa1~e5 ~"l.d toilet
 
articles, N.E.S.
 

899-51	 Powder-puffs and pads for
 
applying cosmetics or
 
toilet preparations
 

Canada. Kg. 5 47 
U.S.A", Kg. 20 511 

TOTAL 25 558 

899-52	 Buttons and button moulds,
 
studs, etc.
 

United Kingdom Kg. 707 11,620 
Hong Kong Kg. 28 725 
U.S.A. Kg. 628 7,825 
Czechoslovakia Kg. 3 187 
Italy Kg. 40 300 
Japan Kg. 57 1,111 
Portugal Kg. 4 252 
Formosa Kg. 15 802 

TOTAL	 1,482 22,822 
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TABLE 14 

SITe 
ceDE 
ITEM NO. 

(cont'd) 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.i.f.) 

8,)'?-53 Slide fasteners and parts 
thereof 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Jam.ica 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

175 
20 
48 

243 

7,380 
179 

3,188 
10,747 

899-54 Combs, hair-slides, etc. 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 
Kg o 
Kg. 
Kgo 
Kgo 
TOTAL 

120 
1,631 

20 
6 

20 
1,797 

3,659 
11,608 

452 
162 
120 

16,001 

899-56 Scent and similar sprays of 
a kind used for toilet 
purposes, etc. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

21 
21 

141 
141 

899-6 Orthopaedic appliances, 
hearing aids, artificial 
parts of the body and 
fracture appliances 

899-62 Orthopaedic appliances, 
artificial parts of the body 
and fracture appliances 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
8 

10 

281 
1,145 
1,426 

899-9 Other manufactured articles, 
N.E.S. 

899-92 Prepared feathers and down 
and articles thereof 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

583 
583 

899-93 Artificial flowers, etc. 

Hong Kong 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Puerto Rico 

Kgo 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

62 
5 

10 
5 

82 

838 
5 

60 
50 

953 

899-95 Wigs, false beards, 
switches, etc. 

Canada 
U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
60 
70 
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TABLE 14 (cont'd) 

SITe 
GODE 
ITEM NO. 

COlOOmTI 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(c.iof.) 

899-97 Vacuum flasks, etc. 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
China 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kgo 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kgo 
TOTAL 

90 
2,317 

16 
2 

2,048 
8 

4,481 

500 
22,083 

422 
25 

7-,079 
83 

30,192 

Srol'ION -9- MISCELLAN]DUS 
TRANSACTIONS AND COMM:>mTIES 
NOT ELSEWHERE SP:roIFIED 
DIVISION -94- Aniaals, N.E.S. 
GROUP -941- Animals, N.E.S. 

1,887 
456 

941-0 Animals, N.E.S. (including 
zoo animals, dogs and cats) 

St. Kitts 

BarbadoB 

No. 
Kg o 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
23 
1 
8 
2 

31 

326 

1:;0 

456 

.L 
DIVISION -95- Firearas of war 
GROUP -951- Arms and 
ammunition; parts thereof 

1,012 

951-0 Firearms of war and 
ammunition therefor 

951-06 Projectiles and ammunition, 
N.E.S. 

United Kingdom 
Puerto Rico 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

100 
2 

102 

1,000 
12 

1,012 

DIVISION -99- Gold, etc. 
GROUP -991- Gold including 
platinum plated gold, 
unwrought, or semi-manufactured 

991-3 Other 
United Kingdom Kg o 

TOTAL 
419 
419 

TOTAL IMPORTS 59,080,996 
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TABLE 15 OOMFSTIC EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f~!o.b.); 

TOTAL EXPORTS 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXRJRTS 

31,670,909 

31,601,602 

SECTION -a-·FOOD.AND LIVE ANIMALS 
DIVISION -00- Live animals 
chiefly for food 
GROUP -001- Live animals 

24,856,375 

390 

001-2 
001-21 

Sheep, Lambs and Goats 
Sheep and Lambs 

French West Indies No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

6 
136 

6 
136 

240 

240 

001-22 

001-3 

Goats 

French West Indies 

Swine 

French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

4 
40 
4 

40 

8 
80 
8 

80 

100 

100 

50 

50 

DIVISION -01- Meat and Meat 
preparations 
GROUP -012- Meat dried, salted 
or smoked whether or not in 
airtight containers 

10 

012-9 Meat and edible offa1s N.E.S. 
dried, salted or smoked 

012-94 Other Meat smoked 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

10 
10 

DIVISION ~03- Fish and Fish 
preparations 
GROUP -031- Fish, fresh and 
simply preserved 

96 

031-3 Crustacea and Molluscs, fresh 
chilled, frozen, salted or 
dried 

031-31 Fresh or chilled 

031-31-1 Lobster fresh or chilled 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

19 
19 

16 
16 
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TABLE 15 \cont'd) 
E,ITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANrITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

031-31-9 Others fresh or chilled 

Barbados 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TarAL 

15 
77 
92 

10 
35 
45 

C31-32 Frozen 

C31-32-9 Others fresh or chilled 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

11 
11 

35 
35 

DIVISION -05- Fruits and 
vegetables 
GROUP -051- Fruit, fresh, and 
nuts not including nuts fresh 
or dried roll 

24,072,845 

051-1 Oranges, tangerines or 
mandarines and clementines 

051-11 Sweet oranges, fresh 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 
Costa Rica 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,491 
8~684 

187 
4,361 

559 
31 t139 
8,519 

128,297 
269,156 

5,589 
596 

1,119 
459,697 

960 
5,,592 

120 
2,808 

360 
19,368 
5,491 

82,748 
166,483 

3,622 
384 
720 

288,656 

051-13 Mandarines, tangerines and 
clementines, fresh 

Antigua 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

70 
5,258 
1,305 

73 
6,706 

44 
4,131 

734 
58 

4,967 

051-14 Oranges, mandarines, tangerines 
and clementines dried 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

250 
250 

40 
40 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

051-2 Other citrus fruits 

051-21 Grapefruit, fresh 

United Kingdom 
Ca."lada 
St .. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br .. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
Netherlands 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 
Nether1a."lds Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg .. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,310,923 
368 

23,640 
14,224 

382 
30,888 
11,566 

289,280 
75 

402,170 
17,467 
1, L,OO 

2,102,383 

655,373 
154 

8,916 
5,374 

144 
11,664 

4,362 
109,116 

55 
152,057 

6,588 
523 

954,331 

051-22 Limes fresh 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St .. Lucia 
Montse:>:>rat 
Virgin Is. Br. 

'Antigua 
St .. Kitts 
Barbados 
Aden 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

.' Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

11,775 
37 
74 

4,062 
558 

14,218 
6,420 

38,796 
298 

194,936 
22,050 

75 
293,299 

8,702 
28 
56 

2,999 
414 

10,507 
4,743 

28,561 
220 

146,256 
16,437 

55 
218,978 

051-23 Others fresh or dried 

Barbados Kg. 
WTAL 

900 
900 

171 
171 

051=24 Citrus Fruit (dried) 

Barbados 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

317 
298 
615 

126 
182 
308 

051-3 Bananas (including plantains) 
fresh 

051-31 Bananas, fresh 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
Berrrmda 
Brazil 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg .. 
TOTAL 

29,837,124 
304 

12,888 
510 

209,489 
97,851 
51,779 

894 
31 

53,880 
90,738 
6,880 

30,362,368 

18,492,500 
94 

3,950 
135 

59,398 
27,316 
14,739 

275 
10 

15,720 
26,495 
2,091 

18,642,723 
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TAB~ 15 (cont'd) 

SIT::: 
CC:..CE 
I'!Erf NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

051-32 Plantains, fresh 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br. 
Antig',la 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

20,264 
113 

7,152 
693 

61,653 
32,903 

218,584 
96,703 
55,927 
1,373 

495,365 

15,489 
89 

5,816 
488 

47,198 
26,086 

170,223 
74,696 
42,191 
1,087 

383,363 

051-7 Edible Nuts, fresh or dried 
(including coconuts) other 
than nuts chiefly used for the 
extracting of oil 

051-71 Coconuts, brazil nuts, 
nuts, fresh or dried 

cashew 

051-71-1 Coconuts in shell 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Lucia 

Montserrat 

Antigua 

St. Kitts 

Barbados 

French vlest Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Netherlands Antilles 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
h.g. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,648,862 
989,001 

2,450 
1,470 

100 
60 

500 
300 

3,195 
1,917 
3,217 
1,930 

395 
237 

36,820 
22,091 
6,716 
4,033

200 
120 

1,702,455 
1,021,159 

516,753 

784 

32 

160 

1,132 

1,247 

134 

11,780 

2,194 

64 

534,280 

051-72 Other edible nuts, 
or dried 

fresh 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

5 
5 

051-9 Fresh fruit, N.E.S. 

051-95 Tropical fruit other than 
bananas, fresh 

051-95-1 Pineapples, fresh 

Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

186 
45 

125 
356 

245 
70 

275 
590 
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SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

05].-95-2 Avocadoes, fresh 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

481 
635 
15 

437 
8,087 
4,258 

955 
37,824 
6,496 

59,188 

370 
489 
12 

333 
6,235 
3,279 

736 
28,951 
4,905 

45,310 

051-95-3 Mangoes, fresh 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

6,522 
5,446 

34 
501 

12,244 
3,679 

59,764 
61,861 
58,400 

100 
208,551 

4,389 
3,668 

23 
338 

8,345 
2,478 

40,259 
41,860 
39,334 

68 
140,762 

051-95-9 Other fruit, fresh 
except citrus 

United Kingdom 
Antigua 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

48 
20 
50 

1,175 
3,701 
4,994 

30 
4 

55 
357 

1,588 
2,034 

051-99 Other fresh fruit 

French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

11 
33 
44 

5 
60 
65 

GROUP -053- Fruit, preserved 
and fruit preparations 

053-2 Fruit, fruit peel, parts of 
plants, preserved by sugar 

(drained, glace or crystallized) 

053-21 Citrus peel 

Trinidad &Tobago 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

44 
11 

219 
274 

62 
37 

856 
955 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANrITY VALUE EC$ 

Cr .o.b.) 

053-29 Other 

St. Lucia 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

163 
154 
317 

518 
415 
933 

053-3 Jams, marmalades, fruit jellies, 
fruit purees and pastes 

053-31 Of citrus fruit 

St. Lucia 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

11 
20 

254 
42 
80 

407 

60 
54 

540 
108 

80 
842 

053-39 Of other fruits 

Trinidad &Tobago 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,237 
91 
28 

205 
70 

1,065 
552 
361 

3,609 

2,217 
173 

64 
579 
192 

2,923 
1,453 

565 
8,166 

053-5 Fruit juices and vegetable 
juices unfermented, whether 
or not frozen 

053-51 Grapefruit juice 

Trinidad &Tobago 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

Montserrat 

Antigua 

St. Kitts 

Barbados 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

18 
18 

504,874 
531,068 

26,555 
27,913 

809 
852 

1,028 
1,079 
3,260 
3,424 
8,124 
8,529 

146 
150 

1,092 
1,143 

545,906 
574,176 

33 

1,228,640 

40,982 

1,250 

1,808 

6,063 

13,680 

185 

2,086 

1,294,727 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
GODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUAlWITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

053-52 OrCLlIJ.ge juice 

Trinidad & Tobago 

Antigua 

Barbados 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg.­
TOTAL 

11 
9 

224 
236 

5,486 
5,771 

31 
36 

5,752 
6,052 

14 

270 

8,446 

40 

8,770 

053-54 Lime Juice 

Trinidad & Tobago 

United Kingdom 

Canada 

St. Lucia 

Montserrat 

St. Kitts 

Barbados 

Bermuda 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

17 
18 

137,276 
144,396 
101,762 
107,030 

718 
756 
642 
675 
409 
430 

8,398 
8,887 
2,046 
2,148 

130 
138 
205 
225 

251,603 
264,703 

14 

401,922 

288,596 

706 

708 

473 

9,616 

2,306 

112 

230 

704,683 

053-55 Vegetable juices 

Virgin I,g U.S.A. Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

53 
55 
53 
55 

50 

50 

053-59 Other fruit juices 

Trinidad & Tobago 

St. Lucia 

Montserrat 

Virgin Is. Br. 

Barbados 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

95 
99 

1,670 
1,792 

290 
326 
18 
19 

314 
345 
351 
379 

1,990 
2,186 
4,728 
5,146 

200 

2,739 

534 

25 

1,560 

368 

2,672 

8,098 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

31TC 
ceDE 
I'I'3N NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

053-6 Fruit, temporarily preserved 

053-61 Fruit preserved by freezing, 
not containing added sugar 

053-61-1 In packages for retail sale 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,364 
1,364 

360 
360 

053-9 Fruit and nuts, prepared 
or preserved, N.E.S. 
(including fruit in airtight 
containers) 

053-99 Other fruits 

St. Lucia 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
24 
38 

45 
91 

136 

GROUP ~054- Vegetables, fresh, 
frozen or simply preserved 
(including dried leguminous 
vegetables); reots, tubers and 
other edible vegetable products, 
N.E.S. fresh or dried 

054-4 Tomatoes, fresh 

Sto Lucia 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

932 
478 

1,410 

2,049 
980 

3,029 

054-5 Other fresh vegetables 

054-51 Peas, beans and lentils 

054-51-9 Other peas 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
2 

2 
2 

054-53 Onions 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
50 

110 
110 

054-54 Carrots 

Antigua 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2J.6 
1,302 
1,364 

611 
3,493 

166 
1,719 
1,110 

497 
3,492 

05L 55 Cabbage 

Montserrat 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

40 
95 

150 
112 

42 
439 

44 
103 
160 
120 

42 
469 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUAl"iTITY QUAJ~ITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

054-59 Others 

054-59-1 Pumpkins 

United.Kingdom 
Canada 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Er. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

92,630 
109 

2,015 
295 

5,224 
2,199 
1,363 

26,164 
7,977 

91 
138,067 

68,627 
81 

1,548 
176 

4,008 
1,684 

936 
20,111 
6,003 

70 
103,244 

054-59-9 Others 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Er. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

85,187 
18 

165 
1,341 

28 
7,489 

926 
3,101 

41,884 
4,484 

144,623 

80,368 
16 

144 
1,419 

22 
7,430 
1,067 
3,106 

38,020 
3,935 

135,527 

054-6 Vegetables, frozen or in 
temporary preservative 

054-61 Vegetables, frozen 

054-61-9 Other 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,560 
1,560 

1,201 
1,201 

054-8 Vegetable products, roots and 
tubers, chiefly for human 
food, N.E.S., fresh or dried 

054-81 Roots and tubers, fresh 
or dried; sago pith 

054-81-1 Arrowroot 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
128 

90 
220 

2 
98 
65 

165 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe COMMODITY 
CODE UNIT OF QUANTITY VALUE EC$ITEM NO.	 COUNTRY QUANTITY (foo.b.) 

054-81-2 Dasheens and eddoes 

United Kingdom Kg. 17,458 14,166 
Canada Kg. 142 116 
St .. Lucia Kg. 136 -111 
Montserrat Kg. 9,727 7,920 
Virgin Is. Br. Kg .. 1,136 925 
Antigua Kg. 14,977 12,292 
St. Kitts Kg. 8,392 6,836 
Barbados Kg. 591 481 
Jamaica Kg. 91 74 
French West Indies Kg. 115,570 95,456 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 48,404 39,404 
Netherlands Antilles Kg. 727 592 

TOTAL 217,351 178,373 

054-81~3 Manias 

Virgin Is U.S.A.	 Kg. 20 10 
TOTAL 20 10 

054-81-4 Sweet Potatoes 

St~ Lucia Kg. 45 38 
Montserrat Kg. 45 38 
Virgin Is. Br. Kg. 1,523 1,407 
St .. Kitts Kg. 646 452 
Barbados Kg. 20 18 
French West Indies Kg. 9,296 8,074 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 6,294 5,653 

TOTAL 17,869 15,680 

054-81-5 Tannias 

United Kingdom Kg. 76,173 88,080 
Canada Kg. 125 145 
St. Lucia Kg. 136 171 
Hontserrat Kg. 1,720 2,136 
Virgin Is. Br. Kg. 1,318 1,334 
Anti gila Kg. 26,086 31,717 
St. Kitts Kg. 18,929 25,079 
Barbados Kg. 1,007 1,146 
Jamaica Kg. 91 108 
Argentine Kg. ,455 -541 
French West Indies Kg. 82,183 97,689 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 17,970 21,384 
Netherlands Antilles Kg. 955 1,145 

TOTAL 227,148 270,675 

054-81-6 Yams 

United Kingdom Kg. 57,906 70,470 
Canada Kg. 417 520 
St. Lucia Kg. 45 57 
Montserrat Kg. 1,235 1,574 
Virgin Is. Br. Kg. 864 893 
Antigua Kg. 1,975 2,510 
St. Kitts Kg. 2,202 2,786 
French West Indies Kg. 16,031 19,814 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 11,346 13,833 
Netherlands Antilles Kg. 273 326 

TOTAL 92,294 112,783 
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TABLE 15
 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

061-9
 

071-1
 

071-11
 

071-12
 

071-12-2
 

072-1
 

072-11
 

(cont'd) 

COMMODITI 

COUNTRY 

Molasses edible 

Trinidad & Tobago 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Sug~s and syrups, N. E.S• 
(including artificial 
honey and caramel) 

Other 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

DrrISION -07- Coffee, tea, 
cocoa, spices and 
manufactures thereof 
GROUP -071- Coffee 

Coffee, green or roasted, 
and coffee substitutes 
containing coffee 

Coffee not r03.sted 

United Kingdom 
Can,'Otda 
BtQ Lucia 
.6tQ Kitts 
French West Indies 

Coffee roasted 

Ground 

Montserrat 

GROUP -072- Cocoa 

Cocoa beans raw or roasted 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Be1giQm Luxembourg 
Germany We,stern 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg• 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

17
 
18
 
82
 
88
 

204
 
218
 
303
 
324
 

20
 
20
 

30
 
2
 

45
 
30
 

1,241
 
1,348
 

64
 
64
 

6,660
 
45
 
51
 

305
 
21
 

118
 
17,273
 
13,636
 
38,109
 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

31
 

80
 

165
 

276
 

10
 
10
 

305,848 

84
 
14
 

248
 
149
 

5,756
 
6,251
 

200
 
200
 

25,641
 
173
 
168
 

1,277
 
44
 

505
 
72,201 
52,498 

152,507 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

O~54-81-9 Others 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia. 
Virgin Is. Er. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

96 
11 
45 

257 
227 
52 

1,722 
1,088 
3,498 

96 
9 

45 
159 
185 
51 

1,466 
788 

2,799 

054-82 Sugar beet, fresh or dried; 
sugar cane 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

561 
561 

238 
238 

GROUP -055- Vegetab1es~ roots 
and tubers, preserved or 
prepared, N.E.S., whether or 
not in airtight containers 

055-4 Flour and flakes of potatoes, 
fruits and vegetables 
(including sago, tapioca) 

055-44 Flour and meal of the roots 
and tubers falling within 
Heading 054.81 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.Ao 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

8 
106 
412 
57 

583 

23 
137 
512 
73 

745 

DTVISION =06= Sugar, sugar 
preparations and honey 
GROUP -061- Sugar and honey 

1,033 

061-5 Molasses 

061-51 Molasses inedible 

St. Lucia 

Montserrat 

Antigua 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

100 
120 
146 
172 
50 
53 
59 
66 

355 
411 

249 

306 

92 

100 

747 
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TABLE 15 (contrd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM. NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANrITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

072-12 Roasted 

Virgin Is. Br. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

9 
98 

lC1? 

5 
350 
355 

072~3 Cocoa butter and cocoa paste 

072-31 Cocoa paste 

United Kingdom 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

11 
152 
163 

42 
710 
752 

GROUP -075- Spices 

075-2 Spices, except pepper and 
pimento, whether or not 
grou.."ld 

075-22 Gi~mon and cinnamon-
tree flowers 

U::rl,ted Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is., Br. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Ie U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

104 
450 
30 

135 
77 

132 
379 

6,597 
7,675 
1,719 

17,298 

743 
3,168 

215 
959 
542 
936 

2,690 
46,872 
54,713 
12,119 

122,957 

075~23 Gloves (whole fruit, 
and stems) 

Virgin Is. Er. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

cloves 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
34 
36 

29 
486 
515 

075-24 Nutmeg, mace and cardamoms 

075-24-1 Nutmegs 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgi.'r'l Is. Br. 
st. Kitts 
Barbados 
Frenc~ West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

385 
550 

45 
20 
45 

166 
784 
822 
575 

3,392 

1,243 
1,997 

129 
57 

163 
499 

2,706 
2,712 
1,984 

1l,490 
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TABLE 12 (cont'd) 
SITC 
~:)DE 

ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
mI'IT OF 
QUAl\'TITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(foo.b.) 

075-29 Thyme, saffron, bay leaves 
and other spices 

075-29-1 Ginger 

United Kingdom 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 
Netherlands Antilles 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

170 
1,501 

23 
36 

287 
1,532 

622 
1,229 

90 
5,490 

233 
3,279 

20 
60 

607 
2,871 
1,202 
2,287 

149 
10,708 

075-29-9 Others 

Virgin Is. Bro 
Barbados 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

9 
19 
29 
57 

22 
43 
48 

113 

DIVISION =08- Feeding stuff 
for animals (not inclUding 
unmilled cereals) 
GROUP -081- Feeding stuff 
for animals (not inclUding 
unmilled cereals) 

180,928 

081-3 Oil-seed cake and meal and 
other vegetable oil redidues 

081-31 Of coconut 

Grenadines 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 

Tonne 
Tonne 
Tonne 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

4 
4 

15 
560 
583 

1,050 
1,126 
3,858 

174,894 
180,928 

DIVISION -09- MiscellaneoUS 
food preparations 
GROUP -099- Food preparations,
N.E.S. 

295,225 

099-04 Sauces mixed seasonings 

099-04-1 Tomato sauces and ketchup 

Grenada Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,330 
1,330 

2,700 
2,700 

099-04-9 Other 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

43,903 
169,088 

50 
771 
74 

3,855 
1 

1,6:;6 
2,228 

221,606 

90,316 
191,968 

99 
1,495 

178 
3,451 

1 
2,367 
2,483 

292,358 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

099-09 Other miscellaneous 
food preparations 

099-09-9 Other food preparations N.E.S. 

Virgin Is. Br. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
187 

47 
236 

5 
137 

25 
167 

SECTION -1- Beverages and 
tobacco 
DIVISION -11- Beverages 
GROUP -112- Alcoholic beverages 

60,296 
58,759 

112-12 Wine of fresh grapes, grape must 
with fermentation ares ted by 
the addition of alcohol 

112-4 Distilled alcoholic beverages 

112-41 Brandy not exceeding the 
strength of proof 

Grenada 
St. Lucia 
St. Kitts 

Gal. 
Gal. 
Gal. 
TOTAL 

39 
39 

163 
241 

840 
840 

3,780 
5,460 

112-43 Rum not exceeding the strength 
of proof 

United Kingdom 
Grenada 
St. Lucia 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 

Gal. 
Gal. 
Gal. 
Gal. 
Gal. 
Gal. 
TOTAL 

59 
1,778 
1,704 

2 
20 

3,563 

5 
810 

22,110 
23,977 

27 
270 

47,199 

112-45 Whisky not exceeding the 
strength of proof 

Grenada 
St. Lucia 

Gal. 
Gal. 
TOTAL 

40 
119 
lj9 

860 
2,780 
3,640 

112-47 Gin not exceeding the 
strength of proof 

Grenada 
St. Lucia 

Gal. 
Gal. 
TOTAL 

50 
29 
79 

1,075 
645 

1,720 

112-49 Other spirits 
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TABLE 15.(cont'd) 

SITC COMMODITY
 
ceDE
 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY
 

112-49-2	 Vodka not exceeding the
 
strength of proof
 

Grenada 
St. Lucia 

DIVISION -12- Tobacco and 
tobacco manufactures 
GROUP -122- Tobacco manufactures 

122-1	 Cigars and cheroots 

Barbados 
French West Indies 

SECTION -2- Crude material, 
inedible, except fuels 
DIVISION -24- Wood, lumber and cork 
GROUP -241- Fuel wood and charcoal 

241-2	 Wood charcoal 

Trinidad &Tobago 
French West Indies 

GROUP -242- Wood in the rough or 
roughly squared 

242-9	 Poles, piling, posts and other 
wood in the rough, N.E.S. 

French West Indies 

GROUP -243- Wood, shaped or 
simply worked 

243-2	 Lumber, sawn, planed, grooved, 
tongued, etc. conifer 

243-22	 Lumber, planed, tongued, 
grooved, etc., conifer 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

DIVISION -28- Metalliferous ores 
and metal scrap 
GROUP -284- Non-Ferrous metal 
scrap 

Copper waste and scrap 

Barbados 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Gal. 
Gal. 
TOTAL 

Kg.
 
Kg.
 
TOTAL 

Tonne 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

113 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

M3 
TOTAL 

Tonne
 
TOTAL
 

QUANTITY 

40 
30 
70 

4 
22 
26 

13 
4 

13 
4 

1
 
1
 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

185 
555 
740 

1,537 

151 
1,386 
1,537 

26,680 
4,282 

12 
20 
32 

4,200 

4,200 

50 
50 

780 

780 
780 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

292-3
 

292-6
 

292-69
 

292-69-1
 

292-69-9 

292-7
 

292-71
 

292-72
 

COM%JDIT"I 

COUNTRY 

DTJISIOJJ -21)- Crude animal and 
vegeta'l;)le matedals X.E.S. 
GROUP -292 - Crude vegetable materials 
N.E.S. 

Vegetable mterials of types 
primarily <JSed for plaiting 
(e.g., for baskets and plaited rugs) 
(including bamboo) 

French West Indies 

BuJ.bs, tc:tbers and rhizomes of 
flowering or of foliage plants, 
cuttings, slips, live trees and 
other plants 

Live plants, N.E.S. 

Montserrat 

Others 

United Kingdom
 
Montserrat
 
U.S.A.
 
NetherlandE
 
:F!'tonch West Indies
 
Netherlands Antilles
 

Cut flowers and foliage 

Cut flowers and buds for
 
ornamental purposes
 

Virgin Is. Br.
 
Antigua
 
St. Kitts
 
U.S.A.
 
:Netherlands
 
French West Indies
 
Vi:.~gin Is U.S.A.
 
Puerto Rico
 
Curacao
 

Foliage, Branches, etc. for
 
orn&~ental purposes
 

Montserrat
 
Virgin Is. Br.
 
Antigua.
 
French West Indies
 
'lirgin Is U.S.A.
 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

No. 
TOTAL 

No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
'roTAL 

QUANTITY
 

10
 
10
 

96,920
 
10
 

1,125
 
184,350
 

20,010
 
300
 

302,715
 

23
 
11
 
25
 
1
 

3,090 
2,803
 

360
 
320
 
11
 

6,644
 

10
 
5
 

20
 
501
 
128
 
664
 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b) 

21,618 

250
 
250
 

7
 
7
 

4,324
 
14
 
56
 

9,223
 
1,003
 

25
 
14,645
 

5
 
2
 

45
 
5
 

1,000
 
3,109
 

710
 
1,464
 

30
 
6,370
 

5
 
5
 
5
 

271
 
60
 

346
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CO::lE 
ITE11 NO. 

422-3 

422-31 

422-32 

422-5 

422-52 

551-1
 

551-11
 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

SECTION -4- Animal and vegetable 
oils and fats 
DIVISION -42- Fixed Vegetable Oils 
GROUP -422- Other fixed vegetable 
oil 

Coconut (copra) oil 

Coconut (copra) oil, crude 

Trinidad &Tobago 

Guyana 

Barbados 

Jamaica 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Coconut (copra) oil, refined 

Grenada 

Antigua 

Barbados 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Castor oil 

Castor oil, refined 

United Kingdom 

SECTION -5- Chemical elements 
and compounds 
DIVISION -55- Essential oils 
and perfume materials; toilet, 
polishing and cleansing 
preparations 
GROUP -551- Essential oils, perfume 
and flavour materials 

Essential oils and resinoids 

Bay oil 

United Kingdom
 
Canada
 
Guyana
 
St. Lucia
 
Barbados
 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

QUANTITY
 

193,524 
174,150 
43,164 
38,843 
21,481 
19,329 

828,352 
745,429 

82 
93 

1,086,603 
977,844 

40,915 
36,819 
30,687 
27,615 
81,841 
73,652

448 
540 

153,891 

5 
4 
5 
4 

1,432 
200 
76 
91 
7 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

1,913,996 
1,913,996 

276,280 

68,269 

39,123 

1,235,470 

340 

1,619,482 

77,671 

58,254 

158,169 

400 

294,494 

20 

20 

3,978,231 

3,978,231 

73,354 
9,240 
3,415 
4,348 

3'23 



TABLE 15 (cont'd) 
SITe COMMODITY 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUNATITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

U.S.A. Kg. 13,794 68'2,082 
Netherlands Kg. 1,442 72,610 
French West Indies 
France 

Kg. 
Kg. 

90 
3,500 

4,100 
173,951 

Switzerland Kg. 2,798 130,662 
Gerrna.:n:y Western Kg. 

TOTAL 
200 

23,630 
9,240 

1,168,325 

551-15 Lime oil 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

8,338 
8,338 

423,685 
423,685 

GROUP -553- Perfumery and 
cosmetics, dentifrices and 
other toilet preparations 
(except soaps) 

553-01 Bay rum 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Litre 
Litre 
Kg. 

10 
22 
1 

21 
16 

St. Kitts Litre 
Kg. 

2,936 
3,032 

5,950 

U.S.A. Litre 73 45 
Kg. 80 

French West Indies Litre 295 736 
Kg. 353 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

33 
35 

3,369 

76 

6,844 
3,501 

GROUP -554- Soaps, cleansing 
and polishing preparations 

554-1 Soaps 

554-12 Hard soap used principally for 
laundry purposes 

Trinidad & Tobago 
Grenada 

Kg. 
Kg. 

197,671 
224,440 

230,245 
278,010 

St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

273,206 
181,971 

6,720 

345,143 
208,555 

8,925 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
British Somalia 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

104,147 
91,474 

144,060 
4,545 

129,873 
114,797 
172,035 

5,760 
Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 

TOTAL 
358 

1,228,592 
330 

1,493,673 

554-13 Toilet soaps, in cake or 
tablet form 

Trinidad &Tobago 
Guyana 

Kg. 
Kg. 

98,569 
12,452 

281,085 
34,909 

Grenada 
St .. Vincent 
St .. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 

13,373 
17,262 
20,336 
1,806 

21,752 
9,165 

33,410 
52,232 
64,228 
6,062 

66,742 
27,588 

Barbados Kg. 50,323 158,765 

~"""'·' __"·~··_"'_"""'·~'_""_''''''f",,"·'''''''''''''''~· " 
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I'AELE 15 (cont'd) 

]ODE 
IC;~ N'). 

631-8 

631-81 

632-7 

632-73 

632-73-1 

632-73-9 

632-8 

COMMJJITi 

Jama.ica 
Frencn West Indies 
Virgin 1,8 U.S.A. 
~et~erlandsAntilles 

SECTION ~6~ ~afactured goods 
classified chiefly by material 
DIVISr)~ -63- Wood and cork 
manufactares (exclUding 
furniture) 
GROJP =631- Veneers, plywood 
boards, "improved!! or 
rec0~t~tuted wood and other 
wood, worked, N.E.S. 

Wood eimply shaped ~r worked, 
N.E.S. 

Wood paving blocks 

Ba.r~oados 

GROLr.? =632- Wood manufacturers, 
~IIE•.s. 

M:mufactX'."ee of wood for domestic 
O~ decorative use (excluding 
ftU~!'lite1.!' e ) 

PicttL'e Etnc1 nurror frame·:; of w,:)od 

Domestic or decc:-ati'Je articles 
of wood, N.E.'s. 

Table la'llps, wall lamp, brackets 
and other lighting fitting of 
wood 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Other 

French West Indies 

YJanufa.ct-:xred articles of wC)od 

'I!Qclr:' 9 handles 1 shoe 1 ", 
etc ~ of INnod 

UNIT OF 
QUA..i.WITY 

Kg.
 
Kg.
 
Kg.
 
Kg.
 
TOTAL
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

44,392 
2,045 

489 
1,068 

293,032 

15 
15 

2 
2 

4 
4 

104 
104 

1,364 
1,364 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

149,290 
7,000 

825 
3,568 

885,704 

161,502 

25 
25 

10 
10 

25 
25 

1,47' 
1,47 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE Ee$ 

(f.o.b.) 

DIVISION -64- Paper, 
paperboard and manufactures 
thereof 
GROUP -642- Articles made of 
paper pulp, of paper or of 
paperboard 

33,158 

642-3 Exercise books, registers, 
albums, diaries, memorandum 
blocks and other stationery of 
paper or paperboard 

642-39 Registers, albums, diaries, 
memorandum books and other 
manufactures of writing paper 

St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,591 
211 

1,802 

28,000 
5,158 

33,158 

DIVISION -65- Textile yarn, 
fabrics, made-up articles and 
related products 
GROUP -655- Special textile 
fabrics and related products 

126,700 

655-7 Hat bodies 

655-72 Other hat bodies 

French W~st Indies No. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

5 
5 

GROUP -657- floor coverings, 
tapestries, etc. 

657-6 Other carpets, carpeting 
and rugs 

657-62 Of vegetable plaiting 
materials 

Virgin Is U.S.A. M2 
Kg 
'IDTAL 

9 
11 
9 

11 

10 

10 

'57-8 Mats, matting, screens, envelopes 
for bottles, etc. of vegetable 
plaiting materials 
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~BLE IS (cQpt'd) 

SITe
 
celIE
 
'~r!.'EM )10. 

(57-81 

663=9 

663-92 

666-5 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Straw mats ~~d matting 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
Canada 
Gu:ra-t1a 

• St., Vincent
 
St., Lucia
 
Montserrat
 
Virg:.n Is. Br.
 
Antigua
 
St., Kitts
 
Barbados
 
Jamaica
 
Bahamas
 
Bermuda
 
11 .:!'.A.
 
French West Indies
 
Virgin Ie U.S.A.
 
Suri!lB.m
 

DIVISION -66~ Non-metal1is 
mineral rrJa'ITt1f9ctures N.E.S. 
GROt~ -663= Mineral manufactures, 
N.E.S. 

Articles of ceramic materials, 
N.E.S. 

Other articles 

~irgin Is U.S.A. 

GROu~ -666- Pottery 

Household ware of other 
ceramic materi3J.s 

Fr~nch West Indies 

SECTION -8~ Miscellaneous 
manufactured articles 
DIVISION -82- Furniture 
GROUP -821- Furniture 

Chairs ,9..!ld other seats and 
parts thereof 

French West Indies 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
'IDTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

1,126 
40 
93 

502 
11 

122 
215 
59 

1,636 
277 

10,072 
45 

187 
548 
620 

1,297 
242 

83 
17,175 

36 
36 

11 
11 

15 
82 
15 
82 

VALUE EC$ 
(roo.b.) 

9,271 
324 
798 

4,078 
138 

1,828 
1,768 
1,576 

13,724 
2,281 

74,653 
378 
642 

3,493 
5,725 
3,868 
1,466 

674 
126,685 

55 

50 
50 

5 
5 

604,472, 

107,698 

135 

135 



TABLE 15 (cont'd) 
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SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .0.b.) 

821-03 Mattresses, mattress supports 
and similar stuffed furnish­
ings 

821-03-1 Mattresses 

St. Vincent 

Antigua 

St. Kitts 

French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

216 
6,731 

572 
18,549 

276 
10,351 

2 
20 

1,066 
35,651 

21,924 

51,880 

27,794 

60 

101,658 

821-03-9 Other 

St. Vincent 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

182 
455 
364 

1,419 
2,420 

680 
1,360 
1,395 

120 
3,555 

821-09 Furnimre and parts thereof, 
N.E.S. 

St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

80 
5 

23 
3,229 
3,337 

400 
10 

220 
1,720 
2,350 

DIVISION -84- Clothing 
GROUP -841- Clothing (except fur 
clothing) 

393,869 

393,869 

841-1 Clothing of textile fabric, 
knitted or crocheted 

not 

841-11 Men's and boys outer garments, 
not knitted or crocheted 

841-11-1 All kinds of rUbberized, 
and similar waterproof 
materials 

oiled 

Grenada 
St. Vincent 
Barbados 

No. 
No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

12 
12 

102 
126 

192 
228 

3,120 
3,540 



~ABLE 15 (cont'd) 

,sITe 
'::ODE 
I'.:'FN NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNrI' OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

341-11-3 Trousers other than of 
waterproof material 

Trinidad &Tobago 

Guyana 

Grenada 

St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 

Barbados 
Bdtish Somalia 
French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
No o 

Kg. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1,062 
75 

1,277 
764 

1,832 
264 
594 

2,768 
2,096 

72 
2,574 

120 
90 
44 

12,413 
1,219 

32,704 

37,975 

24,758 

2,639 
64,790 
31,165 

57,115 
3,120 
2,462 

256,728 

841-11-4 Coa,ts other than of waterproof 
material 

Grenada No. 
TOTAL 

6 
6 

129 
129 

841·-11-5 Bathing suits and trunks 

St. Vincent No. 
TOTAL 

180 
180 

675 
675 

841-11-9 Other garments other than 
of waterproof material 

Trinidad &Tobago 
Grenada 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 
B3.rbados 

No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

48 
120 
34 

345 
120 
667 

876 
630 
594 

3,623 
3,406 
9,129 

841-12 Women's, Girls' and Infants' 
outer garments, not knitted 
or crocheted 

841-12-1 All kinds of rubberized, 
and similar waterproof 
materials 

oiled 

Gremda 

St. Vincent 
Barbado,s 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

345 
23 

308 
1,550 

25 
2,203 

3, 

4 
20 

2[ 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COtrnTRy 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .o.bo) 

841-12-2 Dresses other than of 
waterproof material 

Grenada 
Barbados 

No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

305 
322 
627 

3,993 
4,450 
8,443 

841-12-3 Skirts other than of 
waterproof material 

Tr:i.nidad & Tobago 

Barbados 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
TOTAL 

285 
180 
540 
825 
180 

8,633 

5,949 
14,582 

841-12-4 Gods .~. ther than of 
waterproof material 

Grenada 
Barbados 

No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

94 
262 
356 

2,522 
5,210 
7,732 

841-12-9 Other garments other than 
of waterproof material 

Trinidad & Tobago 
Grena.da 
St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Barbados 

No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
TOTAL 

24 
62 
30 
89 

184 
389 

420 
910 
570 

1,274 
2,604 
5,778 

841-13 Men's and boys under 
garments, not knitted or 
crocheted 

841-13-1 Shirts 

Grenada 

St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Antigua 

Barbados 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
TOTAL 

2,946 
89 

504 
5 

960 
45 

224 
4,639 

134 

14,268 

1,854 
60 

5,589 

3,348 
25,119 

1-1-13-4 Drawers 

St. Vincent No. 
TOTAL 

24 
24 

144 
144 

-14 Women's, girls' and infants' 
under garments not knitted 
or crocheted 



TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .o.b.) 

841-14-9 Other 

Grenada 
St. Vincent 
St .. Lucia 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 

No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
No. 
'roTAL 

1,412 
3,012 
2,556 
1,440 

720 
2,013 

11,153 

3,022 
3,090 
2,302 
1,157 

533 
7,292 

17,396 

841-4 Clothing and accessories, 
knitted or crocheted 

841-43 Under garments, knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rubberized 

841-43-1 Knitted shirts 

St. Lucia No. 
TOTAL 

240 
240 

3,120 
3,120 

841-43-9 All other underwear, knitted 

St. Lucia No. 
TOTAL 

4,368 
4, 368 

4,393 
4,393 

841-44 Outer garments, knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rubberized 

841-44-1 Outerwear 

French West Indies No. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

110 
110 

841-5 Headgear 

841-52 Headgea:c, plaited 

Montserrat 

Antigua 

St. Kitts 

Barbados 

French West Indies 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

40 
20 
10 
9 

50 
23 

126 
30 

2,697 
603 

2,923 
685 

12( 

"Z ... 

I,' 

"Z , 

7,: 

8, 

DIVISION -89- Miscellaneous 
manufactured articles N.E.S. 
GROUP -892- ~rinted matter 

10; 

892-1 Books and pamphlets (including 
maps and globes) printed 
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TABLE 15 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

892-11 Printed books, pamphlets, etc. 

Grenada 
St. Lucia 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

60 
120 
320 
948 

1,448 

3,840 
6,964 
3,750 
9,309 

23,863 

GROUP -896- Works of art, 
collectors' pieces and 
antiques 

896-01 Paintings, drawings and 
pastels, executed entirely 
by hand (other than 
industrial or commercial 
drawings) 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

400 
400 

896-03 Original sculptures and 
statuary 

Canada 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

54 
11 
65 

3,700 
10 

3,710 

GROUP -899- Manufactured 
articles, N.E.S. 

899-2 Basketwork and other articles 
of plaiting materials, N.E.S., 
brooms, brushes, feather 
dusters and sieves 

899-22 Basketwork, wickerwork and 
other articles of plaiting 
materials N.E.S. 

399-22-1 Handbags 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

115 
115 

305 
305 

399-22-9 Other 

United Kingdom 
Canada 
St. Vincent 
St. Lucia 
Montserrat 
Virgin Is. Br. 
Antigua 
St. Kitts 
Barbados 
U.S.A. 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

3 
28 
32 
14 
30 
41 

260 
275 

2,149 
18 

2,381 
44 

5,275 

13 
942 
837 
680 
759 

5,913 
4,363 
3,798 

52,614 
74 

3,859 
760 

74,612 



TABLE 15 (cont'd) 
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SITC 
CODE 
I1'EM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

{f.o.b.) 

899-23 Brooms and brushes of 
vegetable materials, not 
mounted in a head 

French West Indies No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

11 
22 
11 
22 

15 

15 

SECTION -9- Miscellaneous 
transactions and commodites 
not elsewhere specified 
DIVISION -94- Animals, N.E.S. 
GROUP ~94l- Animals, N.E.S. 

50 

941-0 Animals, N.E.S. (including 
zoo animals, dogs and cats) 

St. Kitts No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
41 
2 

41 

50 

50 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EXPORTS 31,601,602 
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TABLE 16 RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.oob.) 

TOTAL RE-EXPORTS 69,307 

SECTION -0- FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 
DIVISION -01- Meat and meat 
preparations 
GROUP -012- Meat dried, salted 
pr smoked whether or not in 
airtight containers 

25,884 

50 

012-1 Bacon, ham and other dried 
salted or smoked pig meat 

012-11 Pork salted or in brine 

Montserrat Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

50 
50 

DIVISION -02- Dairy products 
and eggs 
GROUP -023- Butter 

494 

023-02 Butter, salted 

Virgin Is U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

275 
275 

494 
494 

DIVISION =04- Cer'eal and 
cereal preparations 
GROUP -042- Rice 

042-1 Rice in the husk or husked, 
but not further prepared 

042-12 Rice husked but not 
further prepared 

)42-12-9 Other 

Gibraltar 
Montserrat 

Tonne 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

1,000 

1,000 

973 
100 

1,073 

GROUP -047- Meal and flour 
of cereals, except meal and 
flour of wheat or of meslin 

-01 Cereal flours, except flour 
of wheat or of meslin 

01-1 Of maize (corn) 

United Kingdom 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

65 
237 
302 

90 
230 
320 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
U'N1T OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

• 

GROUP -048 - Cereal preparations 
and preparation of flour and 
starch of fruits and vegetables 

048-1 Cereal grains, flaked, pearled 
or prepared in a manner not 
elsewhere specified ("prepared 
breakfast foods") 

048-12 Prepared foods obtained by the 
swelling or roasting of cereal 
grains (e.g., pUffed rice, 
corn flakes and similar 
"prepared breakfast foods") 

French West Indies Kg. 
TarAL 

80 
80 

80 
80 

048-8 Preparations of cereals, 
flour and starch for food, 
N.E.S. 

048-82 Preparations of flour, 
starch or 001t extract, used 
as infant food or dietetic 
or culinary purposes 

048-82-2 Custard powder 

Vir,gin Is U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
50 

109 
109 

DIVISION -05- Fruits and 
Vegetables 
GROUP -054- Vegetables, fresh 
frozen or simply preserved 
(including dried leguminous 
vegetables); roots, tubers 
and other edible vegetable 
products, N.E.S. fresh or 
dried 

50 

054-5 Other fresh vegetables 

054-52 Garlic 

Montserrat Kg. 
TOTAL 

20 
20 

50 
50 

DIVISION -06- Sugar, sugar 
preparations and honey 
GROUP -061- Sugar and honey 

888 

061-1 Raw sugar, beet and cane 
(not including syrups) 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

QUANTITY VALUE E.C.$ 
(f .o.b.) 

061-11 Cane sugar, unrefined 

. .. 
• 

061-11-2 Grey crystals 

Virgin Is. U.S.A. Tonne 
TOTAL 

888 
888 

DIVISION -07- Coffee, tea, 
spices and manufactures 
thereof 
GROUP -073- Chocolate and 
other food preparations 
Preparations containing cocoa 
or chocolate, N.E.S. 

591 

073-02 Cocoa powder sweetened 

Virgin Is. U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

14 
14 

30 
30 

073-09 Other chocolate and cocoa 
preparations 

Virgin Is. U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

144 
144 

561 
561 

DIVISION -09- Miscellaneous 
food preparations 
GROUP -099- Food preparations, 
N.E.S. 

22,229 

099-05 Soups and broths 

Trinidad &Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

3,545 
3,545 

19,236 
19,236 

099-09 Other miscellaneous 
food preparations 

099-09-9 Other food preparations N.E.S. 

United Kingdom 
Guyana 
Venezuela 
French West Indies 
Virgin Is. U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg •• 
TOTAL 

80 
181 

30 
434 
391 

1,116 

100 
230 
30 

1,728 
905 

2,993 

SECTION -1- BEVERAGES AND 
TOBACCO 
DIVISION -11- Beverages 
GROUP -112- Alcoholic 
beverages 

69 

112-1 Wine of fresh grapes 
(inclUding grape must) 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
IT3M NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .o.b.) 

"l'­• 
112-12 Wine of fresh grapes; grape 

rmu.f:r':: ;wtth fermentation 
arrested by the addition of 
alcohol 

112-12-2 Sparkling 

French West Indies Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

28 
31 
28 
31 

69 

69 

SECTION -2- CRUDE MATERIAL, 
INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS 
DIVISION -29- Crude animal, and 
vegetable materials 
GROUP -292- Crude vegetable 
materials N.E.S. 

143 

292-6 Bulbs, tubers and rhizomes 
of flowering or of foliage 
plants, cuttings, slips, live 
trees and other plants 

292-61 Bulbs, tubers, 
and rhizomes 

carns~ crowns 

Montserrat Kg. 
WTAL 

77 
77 

143 
143 

SE:TION -3- MINERAL FUELS 
LUBRICANTS AND RELATED 
MATERIALS 
DIVISION -33- PetroleQ~ and 
petroleQm products 
GROUP -332- Petroleum products 

120 

332-5 Lupricating oils and greases 
(including mixtures with 
animal and vegetable lubricants) 

332-51-1 Lubricating oils 

Sto Kitts Litre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

24 
23 
24 
23 

120 

120 

SECTION -5- CHEMICALS 
DIVISION -53- Dyeing, tanning 
and colouring materials 
GROUP -531- Synthetic organic 
dyestuffs, natural indigo and 
colourlakes 

68,003 

840 

531-01 Synthetic organic dyestuffs, 
and natural indigo 

St. Lucia Kg. 
TOTAL 

194 
194 

825 
825 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .o.b.) 

GROUP -554- Soaps, cleansing 
and polishing preparations 

554-~ Soaps 

554-13 Toilet soaps, in cake 
tablet form 

or 

Trinidad &Tobago Kgo 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

10 
10 

DIVISION -59- Chemical 
materials and products N.EoS. 
GROUP -599- Chemical materials 
and products, N.E.S. 

61,219 

599-2 Insecticides, fungicides, 
disinfectants (including 
sheep and cattle dressing) 
and similar preparations 

599-22 Insecticides 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

2,493 
2,493 

61,169 
61,169 

599-24 Weed-killers 

St. Lucia Kg. 
TOTAL 

23 
23 

50 
50 

SECTION -6- MANUFACTURED 
GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY 
BY MATERIAL 
DIVISION -62- Rubber 
manufactures N.E.S. 
GROUP -621- Materials of 
rubber 

198,479 

322 

621-0 Materials of rubber (e.g., 
pastes, plates, sheets, 
rods, threads, tubes of 
rubber) 

621-02 Unvulcanized natural or 
synthetic rubber in other 
forIIlB or states 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

136 
136 

225 
225 

GROUP -629- Articles of 
rubber, N.E.S. 

• 6:29-9 Other articles of rubber, 
N.E.S. 

62q-98 Articles of unhardened 
rubber, N.E.S. 

Sto Lucia Kg. 
TOTAL 

4 
4 

97 
97 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

631-81 

632-1 

632-8 

632-89 

642-3 

642-39 

642-9 

642-93 

642-93-9 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

DIVISION -63- Wood and cork 
manufactures (excluding furniture) 
GROUP -631- Veneers, plywood boards, 
"improved" or reconstituted wood and 
other wood, worked, N.E.S. 

Wood simply shaped or worked, N.E.S. 

Wood paving blocks 

U.S.A. 

GROUP -632 - Wood manUfactures, 
N.E.S. 

-Boxes, cases, crates, complete, 
whether or not assembled 

Barbados 

Manufactured articles of wood, 
N.E.S. 

Other articles of wood, N.E.S. 

St. Vincent 

DIVISION -64~ Paperboard and 
manufactures thereof 
GROUP -642- Articles made of 
paper pulp, of paper or of 
paperboard 

Exercise books, registers~ 

albums, diaries, memorandum ~J.oc:ks 

and other stationery of paper ox' 
paperboard 

Registers, albums, diaries, 
memorandum books and other 
manufactures of writing paper 

Trinidad and Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 

Article of paper pulp, paper 
or paperboard, N.E.S. 
(including paper and paperboard 
cut to size) 

Other paper and paperboard 
cut to size 

Other 

Antigua 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Torme 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

23 
23 

12 
12 

2 
34 
36 

199
 
199
 

VALUE EC$ 
(f .o.b.) 

416 

200 
200 

40 
40 

176 
176 

270 

36 
125 
161 

• 
109 
109 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

651-4 

651-42 

652-2 

652-21 

652-29 

654-06 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

DIVISION -65- Textile yarn, 
fabrics made-up articles and 
related products 
GROUP -651- Textile yarn and thread 

Cotton yarn and thread, bleached, 
dyed, mercerized, etc. 

Cotton yarn and thread, put up 
for retail sale 

Barbados 

GROUP -652- Cotton fabrics, 
woven (not including narrow 
or special fabrics) 

Cotton fabrics, woven, other 
than grey (bleached, dyed, 
mercerized, printed or 
otherwise finished) 

Cotton gauze, bleached, 
dyed, etc. 

St. Kitts 

Other woven fabrics 

Barbados 

U.S.A. 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

GROUP -654- Tulle, lace, 
embroidery, ribbons, 
trimmings and other small 
wares 

Embroidery 

Bapj>.t\gos 

GROUP -656- Made-up articles 
wholly or chiefly of textile 
materials, N.E.S. 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

M2 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

M2 
Kgo 
M2 
Kg. 
M2 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Metre 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

150
 
150
 

1,240 
23 

1,240 
23 

154,782 
13,279 
65,219 
6,113 
4,364 

409 
224,365 
19,801. 

875 
82 

875 
82 

VALUE EC$ 
(foo.b.) 

181,202 

1,000 
1,000 

1,252 

1,252 

161,421 
11";,8~ 

11,839 

1,035 

174,295 

1,079 

1,079 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

6,56-2 

656-21 

656-29 

656-9 

656-91 

656-91-1 

663-9 

663-92 

665-2 

665-29 

COKMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Tarpaulins, tents, awnings, 
sails, other made-up canvas 
goods 

TarpaulinB 

U.S.A. 

Tents, awnings, sails and 
other made-up canvas goods 

Grenada
 
Antigua
 

Made-up articles of textile 
materials, N.E.S. 

LinenB and other furnishing 
articles of textile fabrics 

Bed linen, table linen, 
toilet linen, etc. 

Trinidad &Tobago
 
United Kingdom
 

DIVISION -66- Non-metallic 
mineral manufactures 
GROUP -663- Mineral manUfactures, 
N.E.S. 

Articles of ceramic materials, 
N.E.So 

Other articles 

French West Indies 

GROUP -665- Glassware 

Glass tableware and other 
articles of glass for household 
hotel and restaurant use 

Of other glass 

Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

T.mIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg o 

TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg o 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY
 

60 
60 

300 
182 
482 

11 
45 
56 

15 
15 

50
 
222
 
272
 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

250 
250 

1,000 
1,000 
2,000 

900 
426 

1,326 

5,125 

20 
20 

4,000 

4,600 

Articles made of glass, N.E.S. 665-8 

600 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

665-89 

666-5 

692-1 

692-11 

694-2 

694-21 

695-1 

695-2 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

Other articles of glass 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

GROUP -666- Pottery 

Household ware of other 
ceramic materials 

French West Indies 

DIVISION -69- Manufactures of -, 
metals NoE.S. 

GROUP -692- Metal containers 
for storage and transport 

Tanks, vats and reservcirs for 
storage or manufacturing use 

Tanks, etco for storage or 
manUfacturing use of iron or 
steel 

St. Lucia 

GROUP -694- Nails, screws, 
nuts, bolts, rivets and 
similar articles of iron, 
steel or of copper 

Nuts, bolts, screws, rivets, 
washers, etc. 

Of iron or steel 

St. Lucia 

GROUP -695- Tools for use in 
the hand or in machines 

Hand tools of a kind mainly 
used in agriculture or 
forestry 

Antigua 
U.S.A.
 
Virgin Is U.S.A.
 

Other tools for use in the 
hand or in machines 

UNIT OF
 
QUANTITY
 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg o 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

21 
21 

10 
10 

750 
750 

5 
5 

11 
222 
11 

244 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.oob.) 

500 
500 

5 
5 

11,144 

3,000 
3,000 

8 
8 

100 
300 
50 

450 
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TABLE 16
 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

695-22 

695-23 

696-03 

696-06 

697-11 

697-11-1 

697-2 

697-21 

697-23 

697-9 

(cont'd) 

COM[;i)DITY 

COUNTRY 

Pliers, pincers, spanners, 
wrenches, metal cutting 
shears, files, rasps, etc. 

Virer-n Is U.S.A. 

Hand tools, etc., N.E.S. 

St. Lucia 
French West Indies 

GROUP -696- Cutlery 

Razors and razor blades 

Barbados 

Spoons, forks and similar 
tableware 

United Kingdom 

GROUP -697- Household equipment 
of base metals 

Domestic stoves, boilers, 
cookers, ovens, space heaters, 
N.E.S. 

Of iron or steel 

Stoves, ranges, cookers, gas­
ring with burners 

Barbados 

Domestic utensils of base 
metals 

Of iron or steel 

French West Indies 

Of aluminium 

Jamaica 
U.S.A. 

Other Household equipment 
of base metals 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

50 
50 

~..10 

16 
26 

67 
67 

25 
25 

5 
5 

36 
100 
136 

RE-EXPORTS 

VALUE EC$ 
(f.o.b.) 

210 
210 

200 
1na 
300 

4,407
4,407 

539 
539 

100 
100 

30 
30 

1,000 
150 

1,150 

1l1li W!# #4 
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~LE 16 RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.bo) 

~ 
697-91 steel wool, pot scourers and 

polishing pads of iron or 
steel 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

5 
5 

GROUP -698- Manufactures of 
metal, N.E.S. 

698-9 Articles of base metals, N.E.S. 

698-91 Articles of iron or steel 
(excluding castings and 
forgings in the rough state) 
N.E.S. 

698-91-9 Other articles of iron and 
steel 

Trinidad &Tobago 
Grenada 
Montserrat 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

160 
1,364 

60 
65 

1,629 

200 
480 
200 
50 

930 

698-92 Articles of copper, N.E.S. 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

15 
15 

SECTION -7- MACHINERY AND 
TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 
DIVISION -71- Machinery 
other than electric 
GROUP -711- Power generating 
machinery other than 
electric 

269,899 

153,900 

711-5 Internal combustion engines, 
other than for aircraft 

711-52 Marine engines 

United Kingdom 

Sto Lucia 

U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
29 
1 

38 

34 
2 

101 

928 

200 

3,000 

4,128 

711-59 Other internal combustion 
piston engines 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
25 
1 

4,500 
3 

4,525 

150 

4,500 

4,650 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.oob.) 

GROUP -712- Agricultural 
machinery and implements 

• 

712-1 
ap 

Agricultural machinery and 
appliances for preparing 
and cultivating the soil 

Trinidad &Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

32 
32 

100 
100 

712-5 Tractors, other than road 
tractors for tractor-trailer 
combinations 

712-59 Other 

Virgin Is U.S.A. No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

2 
27 
2 

27 

90,000 

90,000 

GROUP -714- Office machines 

714-1 Typewriters and cheque 
writing machines 

Antigua No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
23 
1 

23 

2,000 

2,000 

714-2 Calculating machines 
accotL~ting machines and 
similar machines incorporating 
a calculating device (including 
electronic computers) 

St,. Kitts No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
55 
1 

55 

920 

920 

714-9 Office machines, N.E.S. 

714-91 Duplicating, addressing, 
machines 

etc. 

St. Vincent No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
22 
2 

22 

1,500 

1,500 

714-92 Parts of office machinery, 
N.E.S. 

St. Lucia Kg. 
TOTAL 

23 
23 

1,000. 
1,000 

GROUP -717- Textile and 
leather machinery 
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SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE ECI 

(c.i.f.) 

• 
GROUP -717- Textile and Leather 
Machinery 

717-3 Sewing Machines; furniture 
especially designed for 
sewing machines; sewing 
machine needles 

United Kingdom 

French West Indies 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
20 
1 

34 
2 

125 
4 

179 

200 

300 

300 

800 

GROUP -718- Machines for 
special industries 

718-5 Mineral crushing, sorting 
and molding machinery; 
glass working machinery 

718-51 Mineral crushing, sorting, 
etc. machinery 

St. Lucia Kg. 
TOTAL 

4GJ 
400 

500 
500 

.. GROUP -719- Machinery and 
appliances (other than 
electrical) and machine 
parts N.E.S. 

719-1 Heating and cooling 
equipment 

719-15 Refrigerators (other than domestic) 
and other refrigerating equipment, 
whether or not electrical 

719-15-1 Refrigerators not domestic 

Trinidad &Tobago No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
45 
1 

45 

1,600 

1,600 

719-15-9 Other refrigerating equipment 

Trinidad &Tobago 
Barbados 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

240 
159 
359 

9,763 
IOU 

9,863 

719-2 Pumps and Centrifuges 

719-21 Pumps for liquids 

719-21-9 Other 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
25 

2 
120 

4 
145 

50 

1,200 

1,250 
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TABLE 16 (Cont'd) 

RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 

UNIT OF 

QUANTITY 
QUANTITY 

VALUE EC' 
(c.i.f.) 

719-21-9 Other 
• 

United Kingdom 

St. Lucia 

No. 
Kg. , 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

2 
25 
2 

120 
4 

145 

50 

1,200 

1,250 

719-22 Pumps for gases, etc. 

Sto Lucia 

U.S.A. 

No o 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
200 

1 
2.50 

2 
450 

3,000 

1,050 

4,050 

719-23 Centrigues (other than cream 
and separators) and filtering 
and purifying machinery for 
liquids and gases 

719-23-9 Other centrigues 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

91 
91 

719-5 Powered-tools, N.E.S o 

719-52 Machine-tools for working 
wood, plastics, etco 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

8 
8 

200 
200 

719-6 Other non-electrical 
machines 

719-63 Weighing machinery and 
weights therefore 

Trinidad & Tobago Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

175 
175 

719-7 Ball roller or needle-roller 
bearings 

United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
11 
21 

240 
228 
468 

719-8 Machinery and mechanical 
appliances, N~E.S. 

Cana.da Kg. 
TOTAL 

910 
910 

30,000 
30,000 • 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTm VALUE EC$ 

(f .oob.) 

.. 719-9 Parts and accessories of 
machinery, etc. 

719-92 Taps, cocks, valves and similar 
appliances, N.E.S. 

Trinidad &Tobago Kgo 
TOTAL 

160 
160 

565 
565 

719-94 Metal-plastic joints (gaskets) 

Antigua Kg o 
TOTAL 

3 
3 

40 
40 

DIVISION -72- Electric 
machinery, apparatus and 
appliances 
GROUP -722- Electric power machinery 
and switchgear 

45,356 

722-1 Electric power machinery 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

300 
300 

2,000 
2,000 

~ 

• 

722-2 Electrical apparatus for 
making and breaking or for 
protecting electrical 
circuits (switchgear, etco) 

722-29 Other 

Grenada Kg. 
TOTAL 

46 
46 

171 
171 

GROUP -723- Equipment for 
distributing electricity 

723-2 Electrical insulating equipment 

723-21 Electrical insulators 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

45 
45 

188 
188 

GROUP -724- Telecommunications 
apparatus 

724-1 Television broadcast receivers 
whether or not combined with 
gramophone or radio 

724-11 Television broadcast 
receivers 

India 

Barbados 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No. 
Kg. 
No o 

Kgo 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
61 
1 

40 
1 

34 
3 

135 

675 

1,200 

100 

1,975 



- 262 -

TABLE 16 (cont'd) 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY 

RE-EXPORTS 

QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 
(r .o.b.) 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 

• 

" 

725-05-2 Other 

United Kingdom 
St. Vincent 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

90 
24 

114 

539 
1,000 
1;539 

GROUP -729- Other electrical 
machinery and apparatus 

729-4 Automotive electrical 
equipment 

729-41 Electrical starting and 
ignition equipment for 
internal combustion engines 

Barbados Kg o 

TOTAL 
1,523 
1,523 

1,000 
1,000 

729-42 Electrical lighting, etc. 
equipment for vehicles 

729-42-1 For motor vehiCles 

Antigua Kg. 
TOTAL 

82 
82 

729~6 Electro-mechanical hand 
tools 

Montserrat Kg. 
TOTAL 

136 
136 

3,000 
3,000 

729-9 Electrical machinery and 
apparatus, N.E.S. (electron 
and proton accelerators) 

729-96 Electrical carbons 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

276 
276 

4,818 
4,818 

729-98 Electrical parts of machinery 
and appliances, N.E.S. 

United Kingdom Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

120 
120 

729-99 Other electrical goods and 
apparatus, N.E.S. 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
50 

762 
762 

DIVISION -73- Transport 
equipment 
GROUP -732- Motor vehicles for 
the transport of persons, 
goods or materials (including 
sports motor vehicles, other 
than those of heading No. 
87.09) 

70,643 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) iE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMJDITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f .o.b.) 

.. 
732-1 Motor cars (including station 

wagon, etco) 
,­

Uni.ted Kingdom 

St. Vincent 

st. Lucia 

Antigua 

Jamaica 

Virgin Is U.S.A. 

No o 
Tonne 
No. 
Tonne 
No. 
Tonne 
No. 
Tonne 
No. 
Tonne 
No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
7 

15,000 

9,000 

7,000 

3,000 

14,000 

4,500 

52,500 

732-3 Lorries and trucks (including 
ambulances etco) whether or 
not assembled 

732-31 Trucks, lorries and vans 

Barbados No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

1 
1 
1 

3,000 

3,000 

732-39-9 Other 

French West Indies No. 
Tonne 
TOTAL 

2 
4 
2 
4 

7,500 

7,500 

~ 

732-8 Bodies, chassis, frames and 
other parts of motor vehicles 
other than motorcycles (not 
including rubber tyres, 
engines, chassis with engines 
mounted, electrical parts) 

732-89-9 Other motor vehicle 

United Kingdom 
Montserrat 
Antigua 
Barbados 
French West Indies 
Germany Western 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg"
TOTAL 

60 
30 
23 
20 

136 
74 

343 

1,250 
700 
756 
850 
301 

2,500 
6,357 

GROUP -733- Road vehicles 
other than motor vehicles 

~ 

733-1 Bicycles and other cycles, 
not motorized, and their parts 

733-11 Cycles not motorized 

Montserrat No. 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

486 
486 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

:' 

SITe 
CODE 
lTE¥. NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITYT QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.oob.) 

", GROUP -734- Aircraft 

734-9 Airships, balloons and parts of 
aircraft, airships and balloons 
(not including rubber tyres, 
engines or electrical Parts) 

734-92 Parts of aircraft, airships and 
balloons (not including rubber 
tyres, engines or electrical 
parts) 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

400 
400 

GROUP -735- Ships and boats 

735-3 Ships and boats, 
warships 

other than 

735-39 Other 

French West Indies No o '­
TOTAL 

1 
1 

300 
300 

.. 
735-9 Ships and boats, N.E.S. 

735-93 Floating structures, other than 
vessels, (e.g., cofferdams, 
buoys, landing stages, etc.) 

French West Indies Noo 
TOTAL 

1 
1 

100 
100 

SECTION -8- MISCELLANIDUS 
MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 
DDJISION -81- Sanitary, 
plumbing, heating and lighting 
fixtures and fittings 
GROUP -812- Sanitary, plumbing, 
heating and lighting fixtures 
and fittings 

130,480 

333 

812-4 Lighting fixtures and fittings 
lamps and lanterns and parts 
thereof (not including 
electrical parts) 

• 

-.... 

812-42 Lamps and lighting fittings 
and parts thereof of base 
metal, N.E.S. 

Antigua 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
2 

52 

300 
33 

333 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITC 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f oo.b.) 
~ 

DIVISION -82- Furniture 
GROUP -821- Furniture 

4,175 
f 

821-01 Chairs and other seats and 
parts thereof 

St. Vincent 

Barbados 

No. 
Kg. 
No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
23 
4 

91 
5 

114 

100 

50 

150 

821-03 Mattresses, mattress supports 
and similar stuffed furnishings 

821-03-1 Mattresses 

St. Lucia No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

1 
25 
1 

25 

100 

100 

821-03-9 Other 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

91 
91 

150 
150 ,­

821-09 Furniture and parts thereof, 
N.E.B. • 

Trinidad &Tobago 
Montserrat 
Barbados 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

115 
70 
34 

475 
694 

3,075 
250 
50 

400 
3,775 

DIVISION -83- Travel goods, 
handbags and similar articles 
GROUP -831- Travel goods, 
handbags and similar articles 

690 

831-0 Travel goods, handbags and 
similar articles 

Antigua 
St. Kitts 
French West Indies 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
2 

12 

150 
500 

40 
690 

DIVISION -84- Clothing 
GROUP -841- Clothing (except 
fur clothing) 

9,056 

J 

841-4 Clothing and accessories, 
knitted or crocheted outer 
garments, knitted or 
crocheted, not elastic nor 
rUbberized 

~,.. 

.. 



- 267 ­
TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

SITe 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMMODITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 
.iif 

'".­ 841-44-1 Outerwear 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 

Jamaica 

No. 
No. 
Kgo 
No. 
TOTAL 

226 
80 
30 
11 

317 
30 

4,700 
476 

3,000 
8,176 

841-44-9 All other articles 

U.S.A. No. 
TOTAL 

227 
227 

850 
850 

841-5 Headgear 

841-52 Headgear, plaited 

French West Indies No. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
3 

10 
3 

30 

30 

DIVISION -85- Footwear 
GROUP -851- Footwear 

639 

.... 

851-01 Footwear with soles and 
uppers of rubber or 
plastic material 

'. St. Lucia Pair 
Kgo 
TOTAL 

84 
30 
84 
30 

531 

531 

851-02 Footwear with soles of 
leather; footwear with soles 
of rubber or plastic material, 
not included in 851.01 

St .. Lucia Pair 
TOTAL 

12 
12 

108 
108 

DIVISION -86- Professional 
scientific and controlling 
instruments; photographic and 
optical goods, watches and 
clocks 
GROUP -861- Scientific, medical, 
optical, measuring and controlling 
instruments and apparatus 

28,357 

861-5 Cinematographic cameras, 
projectors, sound recorders and 
sound reproducers 

.. 
"" 861-8 

French West Indies 

Meters and counters, 
non-electric 

Kg. 
TOTAL 

5 
5 

500 
500 
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TABLE 16 (cont'd) RE-EXPORTS 

srrc 
CODE 
ITEM NO. 

COMIDDITY 

COUNTRY 
UNIT OF 
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE EC$ 

(f.o.b.) 
'II 

861-81 Gas or liquid supply meters 

'\3-i1" 

- ~ 

Canada Kg. 
TOTAL 

227 
227 

14; COJ 
14, :="00 

861-9 Measuring, controlling and 
scientific instruments, N.E.S. 

861-91 Surveying instruments, etc. 

Barbados Kg. 
TOTAL 

55 
55 

1,000 
1,000 

861-92 Balances 

U.S.A. Kg. 
TOTAL 

10 
10 

1,505 
1,505 

861-95 Mechanical appliances for 
testing physical properties 
of industrial materials 

St. Kitts Kg. 
TOTAL 

455 
455 

1,500 
1,500 

861-97 Instruments for measuring 
or controlling the flow, 
depth, pressure, etc. of 
liquids or gases 

4­

United Kingdom 
Canada 

Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

40 
55 
95 

1,602 
8,250 
9,852 

,~~. ,­ ~

• 

DDIISION -89- Miscellaneous 
manufactured 
GROUP -891- Musical instruments 
sound recorders and reproducers 
and parts and accessories thereof 

87,230 

891-8 Musical instruments, N.E.S. 

891-89 Other musical instruments, N.E.S. 

French West Indies Kg. 
TOTAL 

50 
50 

300 
300 

GROUP -892- Printed matter 

892-1 Books and pamphlets (including 
maps and globes) printed 

892-11 Printed books, pamphlets, etc. 

Trinidad &Tobago 
United Kingdom 
St. Lucia 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
U.S.A. 
Virgin Is U.S.A. 

Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
Kg. 
TOTAL 

95 
68 
45 
5 

60 
5 
1 

279 

1,868 
550 

25 
10 

221 
50 
50 

2,774 

.7 
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